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August 11, 2022

To: Laura Shepard, City of Vancouver
From: Devin Bales, DHM Research
Re: Community Priorities Survey, #01125

From August 3-8, 2022, DHM Research conducted a survey of Vancouver residents. The purpose of the
survey was to gauge residents’ sentiment around city services, budget priority topics, and general
community values with an eye toward the City budgeting process.

Research Methodology: The survey consisted of 400 Vancouver residents and took approximately 15
minutes to complete. This is a sufficient sample size to assess resident opinions generally and to review
findings by multiple subgroups, including age, gender, area of the city, education level, income, race, and
homeownership status.

Survey respondents were contacted from a voter list and the survey was administered in English,
Spanish, Russian, and Viethamese. Voter sample was supplemented by commercial lists to reach
community members who may not register to vote.. Landline respondents were contacted by a live
interviewer. Cellphone respondents, who are typically harder to reach, were contacted by either a live
interviewer or via text with a link to complete the survey online. In gathering responses, a variety of quality
control measures were employed, including questionnaire pre-testing and validation. Quotas were set by
age, gender, education, and race to ensure a representative sample of Vancouver’s adult population.

Statement of Limitations: Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error. The
margin of error is a standard statistical calculation that represents differences between the sample and
total population at a confidence interval, or probability, calculated to be 95%. This means that there is a
95% probability that the sample taken for this study would fall within the stated margin of error if
compared with the results achieved from surveying the entire population. The margin of error for this
survey is +/- 4.9%.

DHM Research Background: DHM Research has been providing opinion research and consultation
throughout the Pacific Northwest and other regions of the United States for over 40 years. The firm is
nonpartisan and independent and specializes in research projects to support public policy making.




City of Vancouver
2022 Community Priorities Survey

Vancouver Adult Residents
N=400; margin of error 4.9
August 3-8, 2022
15 minutes

DHM Research
Project #01125

1. Do you believe quality of life in Vancouver is getting better, staying about the same, or getting worse?

Response category n=400

Getting better 13%
Staying about the same 17%
Getting worse 68%
Don’t know 2%

2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is [replace with answer from Q1]? [Open]

Getting better

Response category n=50
Development/Waterfront/Downtown/Amenities 67%
Homelessness 30%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 14%
Transportation Infrastructure/Road Repairs/

. . 12%
Bike Lanes/Trails
Government/Politics/Leadership 10%
Affordable Housing/High Rent/Cost of Housing 8%
Racial Equality/Diversity 8%
Schools/Education 4%
Public Safety/Increased Crime 4%
Stayed the same/No big changes/Gotten worse 2%
Traffic Congestion/Noise/Parking 2%
Taxes/Property Taxes 2%
Population Growth/Overcrowding 2%
Other 2%
Don’t know/Unsure 2%
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Staying about the same

Response category n=69

Stayed The Same/No Big Changes/Gotten
38%

Worse
Homelessness 20%
Public Safety/Increased Crime 13%
Development/Waterfront/Downtown/Amenities 11%
Transportation Infrastructure/Road Repairs/

. . 7%
Bike Lanes/Trails
Traffic Congestion/Noise/Parking 7%
Population Growth/Overcrowding 7%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 6%
Inflation/Cost of Living 4%
Government/Politics/Leadership 4%
Affordable Housing/High Rent/Cost of Housing 4%
Schools/Education 3%
Lack of Police/Funding/Policing Issues 3%
Racial Equality/Diversity 3%
Haven't Lived Here Long/Just Moved Here 3%
Environment/Trash/Litter 3%
Poverty 1%
Taxes/Property Taxes 1%
Other 7%
Don’t know/Unsure 1%
Refused/No Answer 1%

Getting worse

Response category n=271

Public Safety/Increased Crime 61%
Homelessness 52%
Affordable Housing/High Rent/Cost of Housing 15%
Government/Politics/Leadership 15%
Inflation/Cost of Living 14%
Lack of Police/Funding/Policing Issues 13%
Population Growth/Overcrowding 7%
Traffic Congestion/Noise/Parking 6%
Transportation Infrastructure/Road Repairs/Bike

. 6%
Lanes/Trails
Development/Waterfront/Downtown/Amenities 5%
Environment/Trash/Litter 4%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 2%
Racial Equality/Diversity 2%
Taxes/Property Taxes 2%
Poverty 1%
Schools/Education 1%
Haven't Lived Here Long/Just Moved Here 1%
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Response category n=271

Stayed The Same/No Big Changes/Gotten

1%
Worse
Healthcare/Mental Health/Cost/Access 1%
Other 1%
Refused/No Answer <1%

3. Whatis the issue most important to you that you want City of Vancouver government officials to do
something about? [Open]

Response category n=400
Homelessness 35%
Crime/Gangs/Drugs/Public Safety 27%
Affordable Housing/Housing Costs/Rent Control 9%
Fund Police/lncrease Force/Policing Issues 7%
Traffic Infrastructure/Roads/(I-5) Bridges 6%
Environment/Blight/Cleanliness 2%
Healthcare/Cost/Access 2%
Poverty 1%
Overcrowding/Congestion/Density/Overpopulated 1%
Education/Schools 1%
Lower Taxes/Property Taxes/Tax Equality 1%
Inflation/Gas Prices/Cost of Living 1%
Control Growth/Overdevelopment 1%
Jobs/Economy Boost 1%
Racial Equality/Police Abuse 1%
Government/Politics 0%
Other 2%
None/Nothing 1%
Don’t know/Unsure <1%
Refused/No Answer <1%

How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:

Very Somewhat Not too Not well at
Response category n=400 well well well all
4. Delivering services efficiently 14% 39% 20% 14% 13%
5. Keeping citizens informed 8% 40% 28% 15% 9%
6. Managing the public’'s money 7% 26% 27% 22% 18%
7. Focusing on pr!orltles that matter 4% 28% 31% 29% 8%
to the community

8. How would you rate economic conditions in Vancouver today?

Response category n=400

Very good 3%
Good 37%
Poor 39%
Very poor 15%
Don’t know 7%
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9. The City of Vancouver funds basic services with taxpayer dollars and fees for services. In general,
how satisfied are you with the value received for your taxes and fees paid? Are you very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all satisfied?

Response category n=400

Very satisfied 7%
Somewhat satisfied 35%
Not too satisfied 28%
Not at all satisfied 25%
Don’t know 5%

Each year Vancouver puts together a budget to fund city services. The next questions are about some of
these services. For each of the following city services, indicate if you think it is a very high, high, medium,
low, or very low priority for funding in the city’s budget.

Response category

10. Police services 44% 19% 17% 10% 8% 1%
11. Fire _and emergency medical 40% 35% 16% 50 20 1%
services
12. Managing traffic flow 14% 28% 39% 11% 7% 2%
13. Maintaining streets 17% 32% 33% 8% 9% <1%
14. Parks and recreation 13% 26% 39% 13% 5% 3%
15. Watt_ar, sewer, and stormwater 16% 35% 38% 6% 204 3%
services
16. Access to affordable housing for
: . using 28% 18% 21% 10% 20% 2%
residents of all income levels
17. City planni |
Clty planning and development 12% 20% 38% 17% 7% 50
review
18. Attracting and keeping businesses 20% 29% 28% 12% 6% 4%

in Vancouver
19. Zoning and Land Use 12% 19% 38% 12% 8% 10%
20. Climate action and protecting the

) 24% 15% 24% 12% 19% 6%
environment

21. Arts and culture programs 9% 18% 33% 19% 14% 7%

22. Homeless supports and services 26% 22% 20% 10% 18% 1%

23. Enforcing city codes related to 13% 220 28% 19% 13% 50

property maintenance
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SUPPORT FOR FUNDING

Would you support or oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following services in
Vancouver: [Wait and ask strongly/somewhat]
Strongly

Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Response category n=400 support support oppose oppose
24, Build aff le housing for low-
Build affordable housing for low 27% 27% 15% 28% 2%
income families
25. 1 i h
5. Increase serwcgst at addres§ 39% 29% 11% 17% 3%
homelessness in the community
26. Improve parks and trail system 25% 44% 15% 11% 4%
27. Pollt?e and related social support 60% 27% 506 8% 1%
services
28. R he i f cli
8 educe't e impact of climate 29% 26% 14% 27% 2%
change in Vancouver
59, - - -
9. Grow transportation options in 26% 30% 16% 29% 4%
Vancouver

Indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. [Rotate Q30 to Q32]

Response category

30. I am willing to pay more in taxes if
it will result in an increase in the
level of city services that |
receive.

Strongly
agree

20%

Somewhat
agree

37%

Somewhat

disagree

17%

Strongly
disagree

22%

4%

31. | am willing to pay more in taxes if
it is necessary to support the
increased cost of providing the
current level of city services.

16%

36%

19%

25%

4%

32. I am not willing to pay more in
taxes even if it means the city
must reduce the level services
due increased costs.

17%

22%

27%

28%

%

DHM RESEARCH | CITY OF VANCOUVER COMMUNITY PRIORITIES SURVEY | AUGUST 2022




BUDGET VALUES
[Rotate Q33 to Q36]

33. Which you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Maintaining existing public infrastructure, like roads, 67%
water systems, and parks

Building new public infrastructure, like roads, water 25%
systems, and parks, to prepare for future growth

Don’t know 8%

34. Which you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Response category

n=400

Make investments equally as possible around the city 42%
Prioritize investments in parts of the city that have 24%
fewer services

Don’t know 13%

35. Which do you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Response category

n=400

Investments in physical infrastructure, like roads, 20%
water systems, and parks

Investments in services like police, fire, and 74%
community wellbeing

Don’t know 6%

36. Which do you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Response category

n=400

Make targeted investments that support expansion of 38%
employment and economic opportunity

Make broader infrastructure investments that support 49%
general community needs

Don’t know 13%
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EQUITY

37. Thinking about the part of Vancouver where you live, do you feel your neighborhood receives its fair
share of city services? [Yes/No; wait, ask strongly/somewhat]

Yes, strongly 16%
Yes, somewhat 47%
No, somewhat 19%
No, strongly 13%
Don’t know 5%

38. Thinking about the City of Vancouver as a whole, do you think city services are distributed fairly?
[Yes/No; wait, ask strongly/somewhat]

Yes, strongly 5%
Yes, somewhat 27%
No, somewhat 27%
No, strongly 17%
Don’t know 24%

DEMOGRAPHICS

39. Do you describe your gender as:
Response category

>
11
N
o
(@)

Male 50%
Female 50%
Non-binary or gender non-conforming --
Refused -

40. What is your age?

18-29 17%
30-44 24%
45-64 31%
65+ 25%
Refused 3%

41. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity? [Allow for multiple responses]

Black/African American 6%
Asian/Pacific Islander 7%
Hispanic/Latino 8%
Native American/American Indian 5%
White/Caucasian 74%
Other 5%
Refused 4%
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42. What zip code do you live in? [From sample]

98664 17%
98683 21%
98684 12%
98661 11%
98663 8%
98660 9%
98662 7%
98682 14%
98607 1%

43. How many years have you lived in Vancouver?

0-5 years 12%
6-10 years 9%
More than 10 years 78%
Refused 1%

44. What is your highest level of education?

Less than high school 14%
High school diploma/GED 21%
Some college 36%
College degree 16%
Graduate/professional school 11%
Refused 2%

45. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes? Remember to
include everyone living in your household. Your best estimate will do.

Less than $25,000 4%
$25,000 to less than $50,000 14%
$50,000 to less than $75,000 16%
$75,000 to less than $100,000 20%
$100,000 or more 32%
Refused 14%
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46. What best describes your housing situation?

Response category n=400

Rent 21%
Own 74%
Something else 2%
Refused 3%

47. Survey language

Response category n=400

English 92%
Spanish 5%
Russian 1%
Viethamese 2%
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City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey
August 3-8, 2022; n=400

HOW TO READ CROSSTABLES

Q1. All in all, do you think things are headed in the right
direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender SUBGROUP RESULTS

Total 1371 599 772
100% 100% 100%
(B) (©)

I'_Fiight direction 943 394 549B im
| 69% 66% 71% |
mi Wrong track 236 126C | 100

17% 21% | 14%
Don't know 192 79 113
i 14% 13% 15%

How to Read Crosstables: In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible
response options to the question “All in all, do you think things are headed in the right
direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right
direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the
amount in the “total” row at the top of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is
composed of Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender groups are
assigned a letter (Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the
chart, 69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the
gender subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to
66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences: If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically
significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the opposite column. The test

shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter

given to Males) next to females’ results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is

due to random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations: Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a given population and the total
population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

N=1200 N=1000 N=800 m N=500 m N=300 N=200 N=150 N=100

+/- 2.8% +/- 3.1% +/- 3.5% +/- 4.0% +/- 4.4% +/- 4.9%

+/- 5.7% +/- 6.9% +/- 8.0% +/- 9.8% +/- 13.8%


http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sampling_error
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Statistical_survey
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Q1. Do you believe quality of life in Vancouver is getting better, staying about the same, or getting worse?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— o m o e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Getting better 50 24 26 8 19G 14 8 31 15 100 100 2 5 8LPQ 13JKLM 1 1 - 110 8U 31
13% 12% 13% 12% 20% 11% 8% 11% 13% 15% 12% 4% 11% 24% 37%PQ 4% 2% 22% 22% 10%
Staying about the 69 33 36 6 14 20 27DE 49 20 15 200 9 6 4 3 6 5 1 10 9 50
same 17% 16% 18% 9% 14% 17% 27% 18% 17% 23% 24% 19% 13% 13% 8% 21% 9% 31% 21% 24% 16%
Getting worse 271 139 133 54G 62 87 61l 184 78 39 55 35 35 18 19 22 46JKNO 2 26 18 225S8T
68% 69% 66% 78% 65% 71% 61% 68% 68% 59% 64% 73% 76% 54% 55% 76% 86% 69% 53% 51% 2%
Don't know 9 4 5 1 1 2 3 6 2 2 - 2 - 3KM - - 2 - 2 1 5
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 2% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql. Do you believe quality of life in Vancouver is getting better, staying about the same, or getting worse?

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income e Conditions
H.S. = e Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood --——-———-"-"-"-"""---—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ————————————————- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  ———————————————— = == Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know
Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Getting better 50 15 19 15 - - 8F 14F 23F 5 433 - 46 2 - 2 50RS - - 410 5 40
13% 11% 13% 14% 12% 18% 18% 6% 15% 12% 12% 29% 100% 26% 2% 15%
Staying about the 69 26 18 25C 1 9 12 13 27 8 59J - 64 3 2 - - 690S - 510 13 6U
same 17% 19% 12% 23% 6% 17% 19% 17% 21% 10% 20% 17% 18% 43% 100% 32% 6% 22%
Getting worse 271 93 107D 66 141 45HT 42 50 79 66K 190 7 250 13 3 5 - - 271QR 67 191TVv 14
68% 67% 74% 60% 87% 82% 67% 64% 61% 80% 64% 78% 68% 71% 57% 71% 100% 42% 90% 51%
Don't know 9 4 1 3 11 1 1 1 1 3 3 2JK 9 - - - - - - 2 4 3TU
2% 3% 1% 3% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 22% 2% 1% 2% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql. Do you believe quality of life in Vancouver is getting better, staying about the same, or getting worse?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Getting better 50 39C 9 2 41F 9 - 381 12 - 5 41K 4K
13% 23% 4% 10% 18% 6% 18% 7% 3% 19% 15%

Staying about the 69 54C 12 3 53F 14 3 521 14 41 20 45 5
same 17% 32% 6% 16% 23% 9% 17% 25% 8% 25% 13% 20% 18%

Getting worse 271 71 188BD 12 127 132E 13 114 147H 11 123LM 131 17
68% 42% 88% 64% 56% 85% 76% 55% 84% 68% 81% 59% 63%

Don't know 9 4 3 2C 7 1 1F 5 3 1 4 4 1
2% 2% 1% 10% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql. Do you believe quality of life in Vancouver is getting better, staying about the same, or getting worse?

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Getting better 50 24 23B 3 29G 19 3 2417 26 - 18 28 4 390 9 2
13% 9% 23% 10% 17% 10% 5% 29% 9% 12% 14% 8% 15% 7% 10%

Staying about the 69 50D 19D - 20 42E 7 201 45 4 19 45KM 5 560 12 1
same 17% 19% 19% 12% 24% 13% 25% 15% 17% 13% 23% 10% 22% 10% 6%
Getting worse 271 189C 56 27C 118 112 41 36 217H 18H 114L 120 37 155 101N 15
68% 71% 55% 84% 70% 63% 76% 45% 74% 75% 75% 61% 74% 61% 80% 80%

Don't know 9 4 3 2 1 5 3E 1 6 2 1 4 4KL 4 4 1
2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 8% 1% 2% 8% 2% 3% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting better?

Base: Getting better

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- —————m oo o - ———————— 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 50 24 26 8 19 14 8 31 15 10 10 2 5 8 13 1 1 - 11 8 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/ 34 18 15 7 14 7 5 18 13 6 4 2 3 5 12K 1 - - 6 4 23
Amenities 67% 76% 58% 89% 74% 50% 62% 59% 86% 60% 42% 100% 58% 64% 93% 100% 56% 53% 74%
Homelessness 15 8 7 4 3 5 3 12 2 5 3 - 1 2 3 - 1 - 3 2 10
30% 33% 26% 48% 15% 36% 38% 38% 14% 51% 31% 19% 23% 23% 100% 28% 23% 32%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 7 2 5 - 4 2 1 6 1 - 2 1J 2 1 1 - - - 2 - 5
14% 8% 20% 21% 14% 13% 19% T% 19% 55% 38% 11% 8% 17% 16%
Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/ 6 4 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 - - 1 2 1 - - - 1 5
Trails 12%  17% 8% 25% 11% 8% 12% 9% 22% 9% 11% 14% 15% 100% 14% 16%
Government/Politics/ 5 3 2 1 3 1 - 4 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 4
Leadership 10% 12% 7% 11% 16% 7% 12% 7% 10% 11% 45% 12% 8% 10% 12%
Affordable Housing/
High Rent/Cost Of 4 3 1 1 2 - 1 3 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - - - 2 1 1
Housing 8% 13% 4% 12% 11% 13% 9% 8% 19% 19% 14% 17% 14% 3%
Racial Equality/ 4 1 3 - 3 - 1 3 1 2 - - 20 - - - - - 1 - 3
Diversity 8% 4% 12% 15% 13% 9% 7% 19% 42% 9% 9%
Schools/Education 2 - 2 - - - 2E 2 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
4% 8% 25% 7% 10% 21% 9% 3%
Public Safety/ 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 -
Increased Crime 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 10% 7% 9% 12%
Stayed The Same/No
Big Changes/Gotten 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 -
Worse 2% 4% 12% 12%
Traffic Congestion/ 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
Noise/Parking 2% 4% 5% 3% 20% 3%
Taxes/Property Taxes 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 12%
Population Growth/ 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 -
Overcrowding 2% 4% T% 3% 9% 12%
Other 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -
2% 4% T% 3% 10% 9%
Don't Know / Unsure 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
2% 4% 6% 7% 13% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting better?

Base: Getting better

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood ---—------------—-—
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —---------——-————— - Total -- Don't

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 50 15 19 15 - - 8 14 23 5 43 - 46 2 - 2 50 - - 41 5 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/ 34 10 15 8 - - 4 11 16 3 29 - 29 2 - 2 34 - - 29U 1 3
Amenities 67% 67% 80% 54% 50% 80% 70% 63% 68% 64% 100% 100% 67% 71% 21% 76%
Homelessness 15 4 5 6 - - 4 4 5 2 12 - 15 - - - 15 - - 11 2 2
30% 25% 27% 39% 50% 27% 22% 37% 28% 32% 30% 27% 38% 47%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 7 2 1 4 - - 2 41 1 2 5 - 6 - - 1 7 - - 6 - 1
14% 13% 5% 27% 25% 28% 4% 41% 11% 13% 52% 14% 14% 25%
Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/ 6 1 4 1 - - - 1 4 - 5 - 5 1 - - 6 - - 5 - 1
Trails 12% 6% 22% 7% 7% 18% 12% 11% 50% 12% 12% 28%
Government/Politics/ 5 1 2 2 - - 1 3 1 - 5 - 4 1 - - 5 - - 4 - 1
Leadership 10% 6% 11% 13% 13% 21% 4% 11% 8% 50% 10% 10% 24%
Affordable Housing/
High Rent/Cost Of 4 1 1 2 - - - 2 2 - 4 - 4 - - 4 - - 4 - -
Housing 8% 6% 5% 14% 13% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Racial Equality/ 4 1 2 1 - - 1 - 2 - 4 - 4 - - - 4 - - 4 - -
Diversity 8% 6% 10% 7% 14% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Schools/Education 2 - - 2 - - - - 1 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - -
4% 13% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Public Safety/ 2 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - 1 1 -
Increased Crime 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 19%
Stayed The Same/No
Big Changes/Gotten 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - -
Worse 2% 2% 2% 2%
Traffic Congestion/ 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1T
Noise/Parking 2% 6% 7% 2% 2% 2% 25%
Taxes/Property Taxes 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - -
2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Population Growth/ 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - -
Overcrowding 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Other 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - -
2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Unsure 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1T -
2% 7% 5% 2% 2% 2% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting better?

Base: Getting better

Q9: General =  ———-—————-——- 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-----------
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 50 39 9 2 41 9 - 38 12 - 5 41 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/ 34 25 6 2 27 6 - 26 7 - 3 29 1
Amenities 67% 65% 67% 100% 66% 68% 69% 59% 62% 71% 27%
Homelessness 15 12 3 - 12 3 - 10 5 - 1 12 2
30% 30% 32% 29% 33% 26% 41% 21% 29% 48%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 7 5 - 2BC 7 - - 7 - - 1 6 -
14% 13% 100% 17% 18% 18% 15%
Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/ 6 5 1 - 2 4E - 4 2 - 2 4 -
Trails 12% 13% 13% 5% 46% 10% 19% 43% 10%
Government/Politics/ 5 3 2 - 4 - 3 2 - - 5 -
Leadership 10% 8% 21% 10% 11% 8% 16% 12%
Affordable Housing/
High Rent/Cost Of 4 3 1 - 3 1 - 3 1 - 2L 2 -
Housing 8% 7% 13% 7% 12% 8% 10% 40% 5%
Racial Equality/ 4 4 - - 3 1 - 3 1 - 1 3 -
Diversity 8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 21% 7%
Schools/Education 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 -
4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Public Safety/ 2 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1L
Increased Crime 4% 2% 11% 2% 10% 2% 8% 2% 25%
Stayed The Same/No
Big Changes/Gotten 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
Worse 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Traffic Congestion/ 1 - - 1B 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
Noise/Parking 2% 51% 2% 3% 2%
Taxes/Property Taxes 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Population Growth/ 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
Overcrowding 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Other 1 - 1B - - 1E - - 1 - - 1 -
2% 11% 11% 8% 2%
Don't Know / Unsure 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
2% 3% 3% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting better?

Base: Getting better

034: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —---—-------"""""""""-"-"-"--""-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e ——
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 50 24 23 3 29 19 3 24 26 - 18 28 4 39 9 2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/ 34 16 15 2 24F 8 2 16 17 - 11 19 3 27 6 -
Amenities 67% 67% 66% 68% 83% 42% 66% 68% 66% 62% 68% 75% 70% 67%
Homelessness 15 7 7 1 6 8 1 6 9 - 6 8 1 10 3 2N
30% 29% 30% 32% 21% 42% 33% 24% 34% 33% 28% 25% 26% 32% 100%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 7 2 4 1 4 2 1 1 6 - 3 2 2L 6 1 -
14% 8% 17% 37% 14% 10% 33% 4% 23% 15% 7% 50% 15% 10%
Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/ 6 1 5 - 5 1 - 5 1 - 1 5 - 5 1 -
Trails 12% 4% 23% 18% 5% 22% 4% 6% 18% 13% 13%
Government/Politics/ 5 2 2 1 2 3 - 2 3 - 3 2 - 4 1 -
Leadership 10% 8% 9% 32% 7% 15% 8% 11% 17% 7% 10% 10%
Affordable Housing/
High Rent/Cost Of 4 2 2 - 2 1 1 2 2 - 1 2 1 3 1 -
Housing 8% 8% % 7% 6% 33% 9% 7% 5% 8% 25% 7% 13%
Racial Equality/ 4 - 4B - 3 1 - 3 1 - 1 3 - 4 - -
Diversity 8% 17% 10% 6% 12% 4% 6% 10% 10%
Schools/Education 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 2 - -
4% 4% % 4% 6% 8% 4% 25% 5%
Public Safety/ 2 2 - - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - -
Increased Crime 4% 8% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5%
Stayed The Same/No
Big Changes/Gotten 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
Worse 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Traffic Congestion/ 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
Noise/Parking 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Taxes/Property Taxes 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - -
2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Population Growth/ 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
Overcrowding 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Other 1 - - 1BC - - 1EF 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
2% 32% 34% 4% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Unsure 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - N -
2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is staying about the same?

Base: Staying about the same

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - m oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 69 33 36 6 14 20 27 49 20 15 20 9 6 4 3 6 5 1 10 9 50

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Stayed The Same/No

Big Changes/Gotten 26 14 13 3 3 6 14 18 8 10KQ 6 3 2 1 - 3 - 2 3 21
Worse 38% 41% 35% 50% 21% 28% 50% 37% 40% 67% 31% 32% 33% 28% 49% 100% 20% 34% 43%
Homelessness 14 7 7 - 2 5 8 11 4 2 4 1 2 3JKL - 2 - - - - 14
20% 23% 18% 13% 22% 28% 21% 18% 14% 20% 11% 32% 77% 30% 28%
Public Safety/ 9 4 5 1 2 3 3 7 2 1 4 2 1 1 - - - - 2 1 6
Increased Crime 13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 15% 11% 14% 11% 6% 19% 24% 15% 24% 19% 12% 12%
Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/ 8 2 6 - 4G 3 1 5 3 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 6
Amenities 11% 6% 17% 29% 14% 4% 10% 16% 8% 5% 11% 33% 37% 15% 20% 20% 12%
Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/ 5 1 4 1G 2G 2 - 3 2 - 3 1 - - 1J - - - 3U - 2
Trails 7% 3% 11% 19% 15% 9% 6% 11% 14% 12% 37% 31% 4%
Traffic Congestion/ 5 5C - - 1 1 2 3 2 1 3 - 1 - - - - - - - 5
Noise/Parking 7% 15% 8% 4% 7% 6% 11% 7% 15% 18% 10%
Population Growth/ 5 2 3 - - 2 3 5 - - 3 1 1 - - - - - - - 5
Overcrowding 7% 6% 8% 9% 11% 10% 14% 11% 17% 10%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 4 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 - 2 1 - - 1J - - - 1 - 3
6% 3% 8% 16% 8% 6% 4% 4% 11% 11% 11% 32% 11% 6%
Inflation/Cost Of 3 1 2 - 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 3
Living 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 11% 18% 6%
Government/Politics/ 3 2 1 - - 1 2 3 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 2
Leadership 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 17% 20% 11% 4%
Affordable Housing/
High Rent/Cost Of 3 1 2 - 1 1 1 3 - 1 - - - - 1K - 1 - - 20 1
Housing 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 31% 18% 22% 2%
Schools/Education 2 1 1 1G - 1 - - 2H - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1
3% 3% 3% 19% 6% 11% 6% 12% 11% 2%
Lack Of Police/
Funding/Policing 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2
Issues 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 10% 4%
Racial Equality/ 2 - 2 - 2G - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1
Diversity 3% 6% 15% 2% 5% 5% 11% 11% 2%
Haven't Lived here 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 - - 1 1 - - - - - - 20 - -
Long/Just Moved Here 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 11% 20%
Environment/Trash/ 2 - 2 1G - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1
Litter 3% 6% 19% 4% 2% 6% 4% 12% 11% 2%
Poverty 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
1% 3% 4% 2% 17% 2%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
(continued)
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is staying about the same?

Base: Staying about the same

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code ———
Male Fe- ————— - - m oo m o m e - ———————— 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Taxes/Property Taxes 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1JK - - - - 10 -
1% 2% 4% 2% 31% 10%
Other 5 4 1 - 1 3 1 3 2 - - 1 - 1 - 1 2JK - - 1 4
7% 13% 3% 7% 15% 4% 6% 11% 10% 23% 19% 42% 11% 8%
Don't Know / Unsure 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
1% 3% 4% 2% 17% 2%
Refused / No Answer 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 10 -
1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is staying about the same?

Base: Staying about the same

Education
_________________ Income

H.S.  mmmmmm—mmm oo

Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K-
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K

Language

General Mood
———————————————————— Total -- Don't
Worse Good Poor Know

Q8: Economic
Conditions

Total 69 26 18 25 1 9 12
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Stayed The Same/No
Big Changes/Gotten 26
Worse 38%
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
(continued)
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is staying about the same?

Base: Staying about the same

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood ---—------------—-—
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Taxes/Property Taxes 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - -
1% 3% 7% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Other 5 2 1 2 - - 2 - 2 - 5 - 5 - - - - 5 - 3 2 -
7% 8% 6% 8% 16% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 15%

Don't Know / Unsure 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - -
1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Refused / No Answer 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - -
1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is staying about the same?

Base: Staying about the same

Q9: General =  ———-—————-——- 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-----------
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 69 54 12 3 53 14 3 52 14 4 20 45 5
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Stayed The Same/No

Big Changes/Gotten 26 22 4 - 18 7 1 19 7 1 7 18 2
Worse 38% 41% 34% 35% 51% 32% 36% 50% 24% 35% 39% 38%
Homelessness 14 12 2 - 12 2 - 11 2 1 1 13K -
20% 22% 17% 23% 13% 22% 13% 24% 5% 30%
Public Safety/ 9 8 1 - 7 1 1 8 - 1 3 6 -
Increased Crime 13% 15% 8% 13% 7% 36% 16% 24% 15% 13%
Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/ 8 5 3 - 6 2 - 6 2 - 1 6 1
Amenities 11% 9% 24% 12% 13% 12% 14% 5% 14% 20%
Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/ 5 4 1 - 3 2 - 4 - 1 1 4 -
Trails 7% 7% 9% 6% 14% 8% 24% 5% 9%
Traffic Congestion/ 5 5 - - 4 1 - 4 1 - 1 4 -
Noise/Parking 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9%
Population Growth/ 5 5 - - 4 1 - 4 1 - 2 3 -
Overcrowding 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 4 3 - 1 4 - - 3 - 1 1 2 1
6% 6% 37% 8% 6% 28% 5% 5% 23%
Inflation/Cost Of 3 2 1 - 3 - - 3 - - 1 1 1L
Living 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 2% 23%
Government/Politics/ 3 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 3L - -
Leadership 4% 4% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 15%
Affordable Housing/
High Rent/Cost Of 3 1 1 1B 2 - 1 2 - 1 - 2 1
Housing 4% 2% 7% 30% 4% 31% 4% 24% 4% 18%
Schools/Education 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 1 1KL
3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 23%
Lack Of Police/
Funding/Policing 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 -
Issues 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Racial Equality/ 2 1 - 1B 2 - - - 1 1H - 1 1
Diversity 3% 2% 37% 4% 7% 28% 2% 20%
Haven't Lived here 2 1 - 1B 2 - - 2 - - - 2 -
Long/Just Moved Here 3% 2% 33% 4% 4% 5%
Environment/Trash/ 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 -
Litter 3% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Poverty 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
1% 2% 7% 7% 5%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
(continued)
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is staying about the same?

Base: Staying about the same

Q9: General =  ———-—————-——- 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-----------
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Taxes/Property Taxes 1 - - 1B - - 1E - - 1H - - 1L
1% 30% 31% 24% 18%

Other 5 1 4B - 3 2 - 3 2 - 3 2 -
T% 2% 34% 6% 14% 6% 16% 16% 4%

Don't Know / Unsure 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Refused / No Answer 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
1% 2% T% T% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is staying about the same?

Base: Staying about the same

034: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —---—-------"""""""""-"-"-"--""-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e ——
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 69 50 19 - 20 42 7 20 45 4 19 45 5 56 12 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Stayed The Same/No
Big Changes/Gotten 26 22 4 - 11 14 1 9 16 1 9 16 1 19 7 -
Worse 38% 44% 21% 56% 33% 14% 45% 36% 24% 47% 36% 20% 34% 58%
Homelessness 14 11 3 - 2 11 1 2 12 - 4 9 1 10 4 -
20% 22% 15% 11% 26% 13% 10% 27% 21% 20% 18% 17% 35%
Public Safety/ 9 5 4 - 2 6 1 1 7 1 2 6 1 8 1 -
Increased Crime 13% 10% 22% 10% 14% 13% 5% 15% 29% 10% 13% 20% 14% 7%
Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/ 8 5 3 - 1 6 1 2 6 - 3 5 - 6 2 -
Amenities 11% 10% 15% 5% 14% 14% 11% 13% 16% 11% 11% 17%
Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/ 5 2 3 - 2 2 1 1 4 - 1 3 1 5 - -
Trails 7% 4% 16% 10% 5% 13% 5% 9% 6% 6% 20% 9%
Traffic Congestion/ 5 4 1 - 2 2 1 1 4 - 2 3 - 4 1 -
Noise/Parking 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 14% 5% 9% 10% 7% 7% 8%
Population Growth/ 5 3 2 - 2 3 - - 5 - - 5 - 5 - -
Overcrowding 7% 6% 10% 9% 7% 11% 11% 9%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 4 4 - - - 2 2EF 2 2 - 1 2 1 3 - 1NO
6% 8% 5% 32% 10% 5% 5% 4% 23% 5% 100%
Inflation/Cost Of 3 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 3 - 1 1 1L 2 1 -
Living 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 16% 7% 5% 2% 23% 4% 8%
Government/Politics/ 3 3 - - 3 - 1 2 - 2 1 - 3 - -
Leadership 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 10% 2% 5%
Affordable Housing/
High Rent/Cost Of 3 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 1 1 3 - -
Housing 4% 2% 10% 5% 2% 13% 5% 2% 23% 5% 2% 18% 5%
Schools/Education 2 2 - - 1 - 1F - 2 - 1 - 1L 2 - -
3% 4% 6% 16% 5% 6% 23% 4%
Lack Of Police/
Funding/Policing 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - -
Issues 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Racial Equality/ 2 2 - - 1 - 1F 1 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1INO
Diversity 3% 4% 5% 16% 5% 2% 5% 2% 100%
Haven't Lived here 2 2 - - - 2 - - 1 1HT - 2 - 1 1 -
Long/Just Moved Here 3% 4% 5% 2% 25% 4% 2% 8%
Environment/Trash/ 2 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 - -
Litter 3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Poverty 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
(continued)
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is staying about the same?

Base: Staying about the same

034: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —---—-------"""""""-""-"-"-"--"—— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e ——
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Taxes/Property Taxes 1 - 1 - - - 1F - - 1HTI - - 1L 1 - -
1% 5% 13% 23% 18% 2%
Covid/Pandemic/
Other 5 2 3 - 1 3 1 2 3 - 1 4 - 4 1 -
7% 4% 16% 5% 7% 14% 11% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9%
Don't Know / Unsure 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Refused / No Answer 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting worse?

Base: Getting worse

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 271 139 133 54 62 87 61 184 78 39 55 35 35 18 19 22 46 2 26 18 225

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Public Safety/ 166 87 79 35 36 54 37 116 44 28N 36N 20 20 7 11 13 28 2 12 6 148ST
Increased Crime 61% 62% 60% 65% 58% 62% 60% 63% 56% 72% 66% 58% 57% 38% 58% 60% 61% 100% 46% 33% 66%

8
Homelessness 141 69 71 24 29 52 32 102 35 23 28 18 20 8 11 12 20 - 17 9 114
52% 50% 54% 45% 47% 60% 53% 55% 45% 59% 51% 51% 59% 44% 57% 55% 44% 64% 50% 51%

Affordable Housing/

High Rent/Cost Of 42 19 23 13G 13G 12 4 28 13 6 10 8 5 2 3 2 6 - 6 6U 30
Housing 15% 14% 17% 23% 20% 14% 6% 15% 17% 15% 18% 23% 15% 10% 16% 9% 12% 22% 33% 13%
Government/Politics/ 40 18 21 7 9 10 12 24 14 4 6 3 6 3 4 4 9 - 2 1 37
Leadership 15% 13% 16% 13% 14% 11% 19% 13% 18% 11% 11% 10% 17% 16% 22% 19% 20% 8% 5% 16%
Inflation/Cost Of 38 17 21 8 17FG 10 3 25 12 7 6 5 6 4 1 3 6 - 4 2 32
Living 14% 12% 16% 16% 27% 11% 5% 13% 15% 17% 11% 14% 18% 20% 5% 13% 13% 15% 11% 14%
Lack Of Police/
Funding/Policing 36 18 18 5 8 10 10 301 5 5 8 5 3 2 5N 8 - 3 2 31
Issues 13% 13% 13% 9% 12% 12% 17% 16% 6% 12% 14% 15% 8% 10% 22% 18% 11% 10% 14%
Population Growth/ 18 6 12 2 4 6 6 14 4 2 3 3 3 3 - 2 2 - 1 1 15
Overcrowding 7% 4% 9% 4% 6% 7% 10% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 9% 17% 9% 4% 4% 6% 7%
Traffic Congestion/ 15 10 5 4 2 3 6 10 4 - 6JM 3 - 2JM - 1 3 - 2 2 11
Noise/Parking % T% 4% 8% 3% 3% 10% % 6% 11% 9% 11% 4% 6% 7% 11% %
Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/ 15 5 10 1 4 [ 4 11 4 1 2 2 2 1 - 3 4 - - 15
Trails 6% 4% 7% 2% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 13% 8% 7%
Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/ 14 6 8 4 4 4 2 8 7 - 4 2 2 2J 3JQ - 1 - 1 - 13
Amenities 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 11% 17% 2% 4% 6%
Environment/Trash/ 11 3 8 2 1 5 2 [ 4 3 4 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 9
Litter % 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% % 4%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 7 3 4 - 1 5 1 7 - 1 - 3K - 1 1 1 - - - 20U 5
2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 8% 5% 5% 5% 11% 2%
Racial Equality/ 6 3 3 2 1 1 2 3 3 1 - 1 - 1 3KMQ - - - 1 - 5
Diversity 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 16% 4% 2%
Taxes/Property Taxes 6 5 1 2 1 2 - 3 2 1 1 - 2 1 - - 1 - 2 - 4
2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% T% 2%
Poverty 4 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - - 4
1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2%
Schools/Education 3 3 - 1 1 1 - - 3H 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 2
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1%
Haven't Lived here 2 2 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 10 -
Long/Just Moved Here 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 6%
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
(continued)
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting worse?

Base: Getting worse

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code ———
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Stayed The Same/No
Big Changes/Gotten 2 2 - 1 - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 2
Worse 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Healthcare/Mental 2 1 1 - - - 2 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 2
Health/Cost/Access 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Other 3 2 1 1 1 - 1 3 - - 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Refused / No Answer 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 10 -
* 1% 1% 3% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting worse?
Base: Getting worse

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S. = mmmmmmm— o Housing
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ————————————————— Eng-
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish

Language
Viet-
Spa- Ru- na-
nish ssian mese

Ql: General

Worse Good

Total 271 93 107 66 14 45 42 50 79 66 190 7 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Public Safety/ 166 57 68 39 7 29 20 35G 45 33 1250 4 155
Increased Crime 61l% 61l% 63% 58% 49% 64% 48% 70% 57% 49% 65% 55% 62%
Homelessness 141 53C 46 40C 8 24 20 27 43 32 102 3 133
52% 57% 43% 60% 57% 53% 46% 53% 54% 49% 53% 42% 53%
Affordable Housing/
High Rent/Cost Of 42 18 16 8 1 10 6 7 15 25K 17 - 36
Housing 15% 19% 15% 12% 8% 22% 13% 14% 18% 37% 9% 15%
Government/Politics/ 40 10 16 13 2 6 6 6 14 8 27 1 39
Leadership 15% 11% 15% 20% 14% 13% 15% 12% 18% 13% 14% 16% 15%
Inflation/Cost Of 38 13 17 8 41 9 12HI 6 7 16K 21 1 36
Living 14% 14% 16% 12% 29% 19% 28% 12% 9% 24% 11% 13% 14%
Lack Of Police/
Funding/Policing 36 9 19 5 1 9G 2 7 10 8 26 - 34
Issues 13% 10% 18% 8% 6% 20% 5% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14%
Population Growth/ 18 6 6 6 1 2 1 6 4 3 14 - 18
Overcrowding 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 3% 11% 5% 4% 7% 7%
Traffic Congestion/ 15 9C 3 3 - 2 2 3 6 6 9 - 12
Noise/Parking 6% 10% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 9% 5% 5%
Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/ 15 4 7 4 1 1 - 2 7 2 13 - 14
Trails 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 2% 4% 9% 3% 7% %
Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/ 14 6 5 3 1 2 4 2 3 3 10 - 14
Amenities 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Environment/Trash/ 11 3 3 4 - 1 2 - 6H 2 9 - 9
Litter % 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 8% 3% 5% 4%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 7 2 2 3 - 31 2 1 - 4 3 - 7
2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3%
Racial Equality/ 6 3 3 - - - 1 2 1 - 6 - 4
Diversity 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Taxes/Property Taxes 6 - 4 1 - 1 - - 4 2 4 - 6
2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Poverty 4 1 3 - - 1 - - 3 2 2 - 3
1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Schools/Education 3 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 3 - 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Haven't Lived here 2 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1JK 2
Long/Just Moved Here 1% 1% 3% 15% 1%
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Q8: Economic
Conditions
Total -- Don't

Poor Know
67 191 14

100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
41 118 7
61% 62% 50%
33 100 8
50% 52% 58%

6 33 3
8% 17% 22%
6 34 -
9% 18%
3 35T -
4% 18%
10 25 1
15% 13% %
3 12 3TU
5% 6% 21%
70 7 1
11% 4% 7%
4 10 1
6% % 7%
4 9 1
6% 5% 7%
4 7 -
6% 4%
1 6 -
2% 3%
2 2 2TU
3% 1% 16%
1 5 -
1% 3%
1 3 -
1% 2%
3
2
2
1

o
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
(continued)
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting worse?

Base: Getting worse

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood ---—------------—-—
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —----------—-————- - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Stayed The Same/No

Big Changes/Gotten 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 1 1 -

Worse 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Healthcare/Mental 2 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 - 2 - - - - - 2 1 1 -

Health/Cost/Access 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Other 3 3 - - - 1 - 2 - 2 1 - 3 - - - - - 3 1 2 -
1% 3% 2% 4% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1%

Refused / No Answer 1 - - - 1T - - - - - - 1JK 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 -
* 7% 14% * * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting worse?

Base: Getting worse

Q9: General =  ———-—————-——- 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-----------
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 271 71 188 12 127 132 13 114 147 11 123 131 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Public Safety/ 166 41 118 7 79 81 6 68 92 6 75 80 11
Increased Crime 61l% 57% 63% 58% 62% 62% 46% 60% 63% 55% 61% 61% 65%
Homelessness 141 32 100 9B 62 71 8 53 83 5 65 65 11
52% 44% 53% 76% 49% 54% 61% 47% 57% 45% 53% 49% 63%
Affordable Housing/
High Rent/Cost Of 42 12 27 3 21 18 2 18 22 2 20 21 1
Housing 15% 17% 14% 26% 17% 14% 16% 16% 15% 19% 16% 16% 7%
Government/Politics/ 40 5 35B - 11 28E 1 9 30H 1 22 16 2
Leadership 15% 7% 18% 9% 21% 7% 8% 20% 8% 18% 12% 11%
Inflation/Cost Of 38 7 29 2 20 17 1 18 20 - 20 16 2
Living 14% 10% 15% 16% 16% 13% 7% 15% 14% 16% 12% 11%
Lack Of Police/
Funding/Policing 36 7 27 2 15 19 2 16 19 1 14 20 2
Issues 13% 10% 14% 16% 12% 15% 17% 14% 13% % 12% 15% 11%
Population Growth/ 18 5 11 2 7 10 1 9 6 3HI 8 9 1
Overcrowding 7% 7% 6% 16% 5% % 7% 8% 4% 27% 6% 7% 6%
Traffic Congestion/ 15 6 7 2C 10 4 1 8 5 21 5 9 1
Noise/Parking 6% 9% 4% 16% 8% 3% 8% 7% 3% 18% 4% 7% 6%
Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/ 15 2 13 6 6 3EF 5 9 1 5 10
Trails 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 23% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8%
Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/ 14 5 9 - 8 6 - 7 6 1 6 8 -
Amenities 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Environment/Trash/ 11 2 9 - 6 5 - 4 7 - 3 6 2
Litter % 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 12%
Jobs/Economy/Wages 7 3 4 - 3 4 - 4 3 - 3 4 -
2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Racial Equality/ 6 - 5 1B 4 2 - 3 3 - 2 4 -
Diversity 2% 3% 9% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Taxes/Property Taxes 6 - 6 - - 5E 1E - 6H - 5L - 1L
2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Poverty 4 1 3 - 3 1 - 2 2 - 2 2 -
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Schools/Education 3 - 3 - - 3 - - 3 - 1 2 -
1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Haven't Lived here 2 - 2 - 1 - 1F 1 - 1HI 1 - 1L
Long/Just Moved Here 1% 1% 1% % 1% 9% 1% 6%
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
(continued)
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting worse?

Base: Getting worse

Q9: General =  ———-—————-——- 030-Q32: Financial Support ---—----------
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Stayed The Same/No

Big Changes/Gotten 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - -

Worse 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Healthcare/Mental 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 2 -

Health/Cost/Access 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Other 3 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Refused / No Answer 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
* 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting worse?

Base: Getting worse

Total

Public Safety/
Increased Crime

Homelessness
Affordable Housing/
High Rent/Cost Of

Housing

Government/Politics/
Leadership

Inflation/Cost Of
Living

Lack Of Police/
Funding/Policing
Issues

Population Growth/
Overcrowding

Traffic Congestion/
Noise/Parking

Transportation
Infrastructure/Road
Repairs/Bike Lanes/
Trails

Development/
Waterfront/Downtown/
Amenities

Environment/Trash/
Litter

Jobs/Economy/Wages
Racial Equality/
Diversity
Taxes/Property Taxes
Poverty

Schools/Education

Haven't Lived here
Long/Just Moved Here
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Total Existing New
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Q37:
Equity Question
Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Know Yes No Know
120 37 155 101 15
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
76 17 96 6l 9
63% 45% 62% 61% 60%
58 16 79 51 11
48% 43% 51% 50% 73%
20 8 29 11 2
17% 22% 19% 10% 13%
16 12KL 22 16 2
13% 33% 14% 16% 14%
18 6 19 17 2
15% 17% 12% 17% 12%
15 3 25 11 -
12% 8% 16% 11%
8 3 11 4 30
7% 8% % 4% 20%
7 2 9 5 1
6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
8 2 4 11N -
7% 5% 3% 11%
9 1 11 2 1
8% 3% 7% 2% 6%
4 - 4 6 1
4% 3% 6% 6%
3 1 4 3 -
2% 2% 3% 3%
3 1 3 3 -
3% 3% 2% 3%
2 - 3 3 -
2% 2% 3%
3 - 2 2 -
3% 1% 2%
2 - - 3N -
2% 3%
_ 1 - - 2NO
3% 14%
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
(continued)
Q2. Why do you believe the quality of life in Vancouver is getting worse?

Base: Getting worse

034: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —---—-------"""""""-""-"-"-"--- —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Stayed The Same/No
Big Changes/Gotten 2 2 - - - - 2EF - 2 - - 2 - 1 1 -
Worse 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Healthcare/Mental 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1T 1 1 - 2 - -
Health/Cost/Access 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% * 5% 1% 1% 1%
Other 3 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 3 - 1 2 - 3 - -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Refused / No Answer 1 1 - - 1 - - 11 - - 1 - - 1 - -
* 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

03.

What is the issue most important to you that you want City of Vancouver government officials to do something about?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- —————m oo o o= 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Homelessness 139 71 67 27 30 45 32 92 43 20 27 15 12 15 16 15M 18 - 19 18 101
35% 36% 34% 40% 32% 37% 32% 34% 37% 30% 32% 31% 26% 46% 45% 51% 34% 38% 48% 33%
Crime/Gangs/Drugs/ 107 55 52 19 22 35 27 76 28 20P 26LP 7 15LP 6 10 3 19LP 2LP 9 3 93T
Public Safety 27% 27% 26% 28% 23% 29% 27% 28% 24% 30% 30% 14% 33% 18% 29% 11% 35% 69% 18% 8% 30%
Affordable Housing/
Housing Costs/Rent 38 12 26B 10F 12 7 8 26 11 90 70 50 6Q 40 30 30 - 10 6 70 25
Control 9% 6% 13% 15% 12% 5% 8% 10% 10% 13% 8% 11% 13% 12% 9% 11% 31% 12% 19% 8%
Fund Police/Increase
Force/Policing 30 18 12 3 9 5 11F 23 5 4 8 50 1 2 - 5MO 5 - 3 1 26
Issues 7% 9% 6% 4% 9% 4% 11% 9% 4% 6% 9% 11% 2% 6% 17% 9% 6% 3% 8%
Traffic
Infrastructure/ 24 13 11 1 7 8 7 15 10 6 8 4 1 - 1 1 3 - 3 2 19
Roads/ (I-5) Bridges 6% 7% 6% 1% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 10% 9% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Environment/Blight/ 7 1 6 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - - 7
Cleanliness 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Healthcare/Cost/ 6 2 4 2 1 1 2 4 2 1 - 2K 1 2K - - - - 1 1 4
Access 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1%
Poverty 6 4 2 - 3 2 1 5 1 3 2 - - - 1 - - - - - 6
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Overcrowding/
Congestion/Density/ 6 1 5 - 3 2 1 5 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - 6
Overpopulated 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Education/Schools 5 4 1 3G 1 1 - 2 3 - 1 2 1 - - - 1 - 4U - 1
1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 9% *
Lower Taxes/Property 5 3 2 - 1 3 1 4 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 4
Taxes/Tax Equality 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Inflation/Gas
Prices/Cost Of 4 2 2 2 - - 2 2 2 1 - - - - - 1 2 - 1 3
Living 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Control Growth/ 4 3 1 - 1 3 - 4 - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - 20 2
Overdevelopment 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Jobs/Economy/Boost 4 2 2 - 1 3 - 4 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Racial Equality/ 3 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 - - - 1 2JK - - - - - - 3
Police abuse 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 6% 1%
Government/Politics - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other 8 4 4 - 2 5 1 3 4 - - 1 2 1 1 - 3K - 3U - 5
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2%
None / Nothing 2 2 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 3% 3% *
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
(continued)

Q3. What is the issue most important to you that you want City of Vancouver government officials to do something about?

Gender

Lived

In

Vancouver

——————————————————————— 0-5

98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs

6-10
Yrs

————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code
Male Fe- ——-—————m oo oo o
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663
Don't Know / Unsure 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
* * 13 * 13
Refused / No answer 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
* 13 13 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q3. What is the issue most important to you that you want City of Vancouver government officials to do something about?

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —----------------- - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Homelessness 139 46 45 46 4 14 21 19 60FH 18 1133 5J 128 5 2 3 258 30S 79 670 62 10
35% 33% 31% 41% 26% 25% 33% 24% 47% 22% 38% 55% 35% 29% 43% 43% 51% 43% 29% 42% 29% 37%
Crime/Gangs/Drugs/ 107 41 41 23 3 15 18 26 28 18 83 - 96 7 2 2 4 8 940R 36 66 6
Public Safety 27% 30% 28% 21% 19% 27% 29% 33% 22% 22% 28% 26% 36% 38% 29% 8% 11% 35% 22% 31% 22%
Affordable Housing/
Housing Costs/Rent 38 14 14 9 1 6 6 12 10 18K 19 - 35 2 - 1 6 7 24 13 21 4
Control 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 11% 9% 15% 8% 21% 7% 9% 11% 14% 12% 10% 9% 8% 10% 15%
Fund Police/Increase
Force/Policing 30 4 18B 7 4HT 5 4 3 7 4 24 2 28 1 1 - 2 2 25 9 18 3
Issues 7% 3% 12% 7% 23% 9% 7% 4% 5% 5% % 22% 8% 6% 19% 4% 3% 9% 5% 8% 11%
Traffic
Infrastructure/ 24 9 7 8 - 3 3 4 10 5 16 1 23 1 - - 3 118 10 13 9 2
Roads/ (I-5) Bridges 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 12% 6% 6% 5% 16% 4% 8% 4% 7%
Environment/Blight/ 7 2 1 3 - - 3 2 1 1 5 - 7 - - - 2 - 5 3 4 -
Cleanliness 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Healthcare/Cost/ 6 1 2 3 1T 1 1 31 - 3 3 - 5 1 - - 3RS - 3 1 3 2T
Access 2% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 6% 6% 1% 1% 1% 7%
Poverty 6 2 2 2 - 1 1 1 2 1 5 - 6 - - - 1 2 3 3 3 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Overcrowding/
Congestion/Density/ 6 2 2 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 5 - 6 - - - 1 2 3 4 2 -
Overpopulated 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Education/Schools 5 2 1 2 - 1 - 1 3 1 4 - 3 1M - 1M - 1 4 1 4 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 14% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Lower Taxes/Property 5 3 2 - - 1 21 2 - 2 3 - 5 - - - - 1 4 1 4 -
Taxes/Tax Equality 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Inflation/Gas
Prices/Cost Of 4 1 3 - - 2 1 - 1 2 2 - 4 - - - - 2 2 2 2 -
Living 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Control Growth/ 4 - 2 2 - - - 2 2 - 4 - 4 - - - 1 - 3 1 3 -
Overdevelopment 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Jobs/Economy/Boost 4 2 1 1 1H 2 - - 1 3K 1 - 4 - - - - - 4 - 4 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% % * 1% 1% 2%
Racial Equality/ 3 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 2K 1 - 3 - - - - 28 - 2 1 -
Police abuse 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % * 1% % 1% 1%
Government/Politics - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other 8 6D 2 - 1H 2 2 - 1 3 5 - 8 - - - 1 1 5 3 5 -
2% 4% 1% 7% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
None / Nothing 2 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 2 - 2 - - - 1 - 1 1 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1%
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
(continued)

Q3. What is the issue most important to you that you want City of Vancouver government officials to do something about?

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S. = mmmmmmmm—mm— Housing
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ———————————cm———n

Language

g- Spa- Ru- na-

En
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese

Don't Know / Unsure 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - -
* 1% 1% 1% *

Refused / No answer 1 - - - 1HT - - - - - - 1JK 1 - - -
* 6% 11% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Ql: General Mood --

Better Same Worse Go

Q8: Economic
Conditions
Total -- Don't

od Poor Know

I
* b
I
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q3. What is the issue most important to you that you want City of Vancouver government officials to do something about?

Total

Homelessness
Crime/Gangs/Drugs/
Public Safety
Affordable Housing/
Housing Costs/Rent
Control

Fund Police/Increase
Force/Policing
Issues

Traffic
Infrastructure/
Roads/ (I-5) Bridges

Environment/Blight/
Cleanliness

Healthcare/Cost/
Access

Poverty
Overcrowding/
Congestion/Density/
Overpopulated
Education/Schools
Lower Taxes/Property
Taxes/Tax Equality
Inflation/Gas
Prices/Cost Of
Living

Control Growth/
Overdevelopment

Jobs/Economy/Boost
Racial Equality/
Police abuse
Government/Politics
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

(continued)
Q3. What is the issue most important to you that you want City of Vancouver government officials to do something about?

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---—---—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Don't Know / Unsure 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* * l l *

Refused / No answer

*

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q3. What is the issue most important to you that you want City of Vancouver government officials to do something about?

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Homelessness 139 88 36 14 53 67 19 31 98 9 51 69 19 86 45 7
35% 33% 36% 45% 32% 38% 35% 39% 33% 37% 33% 35% 39% 34% 36% 36%
Crime/Gangs/Drugs/ 107 83C 16 8 56F 36 15 9 94H 4 47 47 13 65 36 6
Public Safety 27% 31% 16% 24% 34% 20% 28% 11% 32% 17% 31% 24% 25% 25% 29% 31%
Affordable Housing/
Housing Costs/Rent 38 21 13 4 11 23E 4 12 23 3 9 25K 4 28 8 2
Control 9% 8% 13% 12% 6% 13% 7% 15% 8% 12% 6% 13% 8% 11% 6% 11
Fund Police/Increase
Force/Policing 30 20 7 3 10 16 4 6 24 - 12 12 6 20 9 -
Issues 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% % 6% 12% 8% 8%
Traffic
Infrastructure/ 24 14 10 - 9 12 3 101 10 41 9 13 2 13 9 2
Roads/ (I-5) Bridges 6% 5% 10% 5% 7% 6% 12% 4% 18% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 11
Environment/Blight/ 7 3 4 - 4 2 1 1 6 3 3 1 5 2 -
Cleanliness 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Healthcare/Cost/ 6 4 1 1 3 2 1 - 5 1 2 3 1 4 2 -
Access 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Poverty 6 5 1 - 3 2 1 - 6 - 1 5 - 4 1 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5
Overcrowding/
Congestion/Density/ 6 4 1 1 4 1 1 1 5 - - 5 1 6 - -
Overpopulated 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Education/Schools 5 4 1 - 3 1 1 - 5 - 4 1 - 3 2 -
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Lower Taxes/Property 5 3 2 - 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 2 -
Taxes/Tax Equality 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Inflation/Gas
Prices/Cost Of 4 4 - - 3 - 1 - 4 - 3L - 1L 3 1 -
Living 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Control Growth/ 4 2 2 - 1 3 - 2 2 - 1 2 1 2 2 -
Overdevelopment 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Jobs/Economy/Boost 4 1 3B - 1 3 - 2 2 - 4L - - 2 2 -
1% * 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Racial Equality/ 3 3 - - 1 2 - 21 1 - 1 2 - 3 - -
Police abuse 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1%
Government/Politics - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other 8 5 2 1 2 5 1 3 3 21 2 6 - 4 3 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 9% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5%
None / Nothing 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

(continued)

Q3. What is the issue most important to you that you want City of Vancouver government officials to do something about?

Q034: Higher Priority

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv-
Total Existing New Know Equally estments
Don't Know / Unsure 1 - 1 - - -
* 1%
Refused / No answer 1 1 - - 1 -
* * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Don't
Know

Q035: Higher Priority
-— Investments In... —---

Physical
Infra-

Don't

structure Services Know

Q036: Higher Priority
———————————————————————————————— Equity Question

Make
Targeted

Broader
Infrastructure

Investments Investments

o

Q37:

Don't -- Total -- Don't
Know Yes No Know
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q4. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Delivering services efficiently

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 210 109 101 32 47 67 62D 149 55 37 45 25 23 19 21 15 23 1 22 255 163
53% 54% 51% 46% 49% 55% 62% 55% 48% 56% 53% 52% 50% 58% 60% 53% 43% 33% 45% 69% 52

Total 4
1

Very well 55 26 30 12 15 12 15 30 22H 8 10 7 6 7 7 5 4 - 8 7 40
14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 10% 15% 11% 19% 12% 12% 15% 13% 22% 20% 18% 7% 16% 20% 13
Somewhat well 155 83 72 20 32 55D 47D 1191 33 29 35 18 17 12 14 10 20 1 14 18 123

39% 42% 36% 29% 33% 45% 47% 44% 28% 44% 41% 37% 37% 36% 40% 35% 36% 33% 28% 49% 40

Not too/Not at all 136 62 74 27 38 37 29 86 45 23 28 14 15 10 11 10 23 2 13 5 116T
34% 31% 37% 39% 39% 30% 29% 32% 39% 35% 33% 29% 33% 30% 31% 34% 43% 67% 27% 14% 37

Not too well 80 29 51B 15 19 24 19 55 22 14 16 10 9 6 6 6 11 2 6 4 69
20% 14% 25% 22% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 21% 19% 20% 19% 18% 17% 20% 20% 67% 12% 11% 22

Not well at all 57 33 23 12 19F 12 10 32 23H 9 12 4 6 4 5 4 12L - 7 1 46
14% 17% 12% 17% 20% 10% 10% 12% 20% 14% 14% 8% 14% 12% 15% 14% 23% 14% 3% 15%

Don't know 54 29 24 10 11 19 9 35 15 6 12 9 8 4 3 4 8 - 14U 6 33
13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 15% 9% 13% 13% 9% 14% 19% 17% 12% 9% 14% 14% 28% 17% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

2022

Q4. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:

Delivering services efficiently

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very well
Somewhat well

Not too/Not at all
Not too well
Not well at all

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S. e
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or >
400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
210 73 64 71C 8 29 34 47 72
53% 53% 44% 65% 50% 53% 54% 60% 55%
55 17 22 17 1 3 7 13 26F
14% 12% 15% 15% 7% 6% 11% 17% 20%
155 56C 43 54C 7 26 27 34 46
39% 41% 29% 49% 43% 47% 43% 43% 36%
136 43 62D 28 7 17 20 19 43
34% 31% 43% 25% 44% 31% 32% 25% 33%
80 29 30 20 7FHI 9 13 12 27
20% 21% 21% 18% 44% 16% 21% 15% 21%
57 14 32BD 8 - 8 7 8 16
14% 11% 22% 8% 15% 11% 10% 13%
54 21 19 11 1 9 9 12 15
13% 16% 13% 10% 6% 16% 14% 15% 11%
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV

82
100%
(J)
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(R)

558
79%

148
20%

418
59%
4

6%

4
6%

10
14%

271
100%
(S)
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Q8: Economic
Conditions
Total -- Don't

Know

160 213 27

100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)

115U 77 18U
72% 36% 66%
39U 12 4
25% 6% 15%
76U 65 140
47% 31% 51%
24 11171V 1
15% 52% 4%
21 57TV 1
13% 27% 4%

3 54TV -
2% 25%
21 25 8TU
13% 12% 30%

13%
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q4. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Delivering services efficiently

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't
Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know
Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 210 144CD 59 7 144F 60 7 1411J 66 3 62 132K 16
53% 85% 28% 37% 63% 38% 41% 68% 38% 19% 41% 60% 59
Very well 55 47C 6 2 38 16 2 421 12 1 8 44K 3
14% 28% 3% 11% 17% 10% 11% 20% 7% 6% 5% 20% 12
Somewhat well 155 97CD 53 5 106F 44 5 991J 54 2 54 88 13
39% 58% 25% 26% 47% 28% 30% 47% 31% 13% 35% 40% 48
Not too/Not at all 136 10 126BD - 53 77E 6 45 86H 6 71LM 59 6
34% 6% 59% 23% 50% 36% 21% 49% 37% 46% 27% 23
Not too well 80 9 71BD - 41 36 3 39 39 2 38 39 3
20% 5% 33% 18% 23% 18% 19% 22% 12% 25% 18% 11
Not well at all 57 1 56BD - 12 42E 3E 6 47H 4H 33L 20 3
14% 1% 26% 5% 27% 18% 3% 27% 25% 22% 9% 11
Don't know 54 15 27 12BC 31 19 4 23 24 7HI 20 29 5
13% 9% 13% 63% 14% 12% 23% 11% 13% 44% 13% 13% 18

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM

o
]

<
]
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q4. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Delivering services efficiently

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""""-"-"-"--""-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 210 133 65BD 12 85 106G 19 531 146 11 82M 110M 18 1640P 42 5
53% 50% 64% 38% 51% 60% 36% 65% 50% 46% 54% 56% 36% 64% 33% 26%

Very well 55 38 16 1 29G 25G 2 181J 36 1 18 29 8 450 9 1
14% 14% 16% 4% 17% 14% 3% 23% 12% 4% 12% 15% 16% 18% 7% 5%
Somewhat well 155 95 49B 11 56 81E 18 35 110 10 64M 82M 10 1190P 33 4
39% 36% 48% 34% 33% 46% 33% 43% 37% 42% 42% 41% 20% 47% 26% 21%
Not too/Not at all 136 92 29 15 59 51 26F 19 107H 10 48 63 25KL 63 67N 6
34% 35% 29% 46% 35% 29% 48% 24% 36% 42% 31% 32% 50% 25% 53% 32%
Not too well 80 46 24 10 34 36 10 11 62 6 31 38 11 42 36N 2
20% 17% 24% 30% 20% 20% 18% 14% 21% 25% 20% 19% 22% 16% 28% 11%
Not well at all 57 47C 5 5C 25 15 16EF 8 45 4 17 25 14KL 21 31N 4
14% 17% 5% 16% 15% 8% 30% 10% 15% 17% 11% 13% 29% 8% 25% 22%
Don't know 54 41C 7 5 24 21 9 9 42 3 23 24 7 27 18 8NO

13% 16% 7% 16% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 11% 14% 42%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q5. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Keeping citizens informed

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 194 88 106 30 47 57 58 140 50 29 42 23 25 15 21 15 22 2 22 23 149
48% 44% 53% 43% 49% 47% 58% 52% 43% 44% 49% 48% 54% 46% 60% 52% 40% 69% 45% 63% 48

Total 4
1

Very well 34 17 17 6 10 9 8 25 8 9L 7 1 5 2 TLPQ 1 2 - 5 4 25

8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 13% 8% 2% 11% 7% 20% 3% 3% 10% 11% 8

Somewhat well 160 71 89 24 37 48 49 115 42 20 35 22 20 13 14 14 20 2 17 19 124
40% 36% 44% 34% 39% 39% 49% 43% 36% 30% 41% 46% 43% 39% 40% 49% 37% 69% 35% 52% 40%
Not too/Not at all 169 91 78 35G 39 54 34 108 53 31 35 18 19 14 11 14 26 1 16 9 143T
42% 45% 39% 51% 41% 44% 34% 40% 46% 46% 41% 37% 41% 42% 31% 48% 49% 31% 33% 26% 46%
Not too well 111 59 51 21 25 34 27 69 36 21 25 14 12 8 8 7 14 1 12 3 95T
28% 30% 26% 30% 26% 28% 27% 26% 32% 32% 30% 29% 27% 24% 23% 25% 25% 31% 25% 9% 30%

Not well at all 58 31 27 15G 14 19 7 39 17 9 10 4 7 6 3 7 13L - 4 6 48
15% 16% 13% 21% 15% 16% 7% 14% 14% 14% 12% 8% 15% 18% 9% 24% 23% 8% 17% 15%

Don't know 37 21 16 4 10 12 8 22 13 7 8 TP 2 4 3 - 6 - 110 4 20

3 11% 8% % 10% 10% 8% % 11% 10% 10% 15% % 13% 8% 11% 22% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q5. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Keeping citizens informed

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income ———m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 194 62 68 62 7 26 33 45 66 28 1610 2 175 11 3 5 408 475 104 1140 61 190
48% 45% 47% 56% 44% 48% 52% 57% 50% 34% 54% 21% 47% 59% 56% 71% 80% 67% 38% 71% 29% 69%
Very well 34 10 11 12 - 2 9 6 13 4 29 - 32 2 - - 15RS 6 13 29U 3 20
8% 8% 8% 11% 4% 14% 8% 10% 5% 10% 9% 12% 30% 9% 5% 18% 1% 7%
Somewhat well 160 52 57 49 7 24 24 39 53 24 1320 2 143 9 3 5 258 418 91 85U 58 170
40% 38% 39% 45% 44% 44% 38% 49% 41% 29% 45% 21% 39% 47% 56% 71% 51% 59% 33% 53% 27% 62%

Not too/Not at all 169 61 66 39 8 25 20 26 58 42 115 4 160 4 2 2 5 17 1440R 34 129TV 6
42% 44% 45% 36% 49% 45% 32% 33% 44% 51% 39% 43% 43% 24% 44% 29% 10% 24% 53% 21% 60% 23%

Not too well 111 42 37 30 7 16 13 21 36 27 76 3 105 2 1 2 5 13 90QR 27 79T 5
28% 31% 26% 27% 43% 30% 21% 27% 28% 33% 26% 33% 28% 11% 25% 29% 10% 18% 33% 17% 37% 19%

Not well at all 58 18 29D 9 1 9 7 5 21H 15 39 1 55 2 1 - - 4 54QR 8 50TV 1
15% 13% 20% 8% 6% 16% 11% 6% 16% 18% 13% 10% 15% 12% 19% 6% 20% 5% 23% 4%

Don't know 37 15 11 9 1 4 101 8 7 13K 19 3K 34 3 - - 5 6 23 12 23 2
% 11% % 8% 7% 7% 16% 11% 5% 15% % 35% % 18% 9% 9% % 7% 11% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q5. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Keeping citizens informed

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

00 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)

Very/Somewhat 194 133C 47 14C 138FG 50 6 131IJ 58 5 47 133K 14K
48% 79% 22% 74% 61% 32% 35% 63% 33% 30% 31% 60% 51%

Total 4
1

Very well 34 30C 3 1 27F 6 1 271 7 - 4 28K 2
% 18% 1% 5% 12% 4% 6% 13% 4% 3% 13% 7%

Somewhat well 160 103C 44 13C 111F 44 5 1041 52 5 43 105K 12
40% 61% 21% 69% 49% 28% 29% 50% 29% 30% 28% 48% 445

Not too/Not at all 169 22 146BD 1 70 90E 9 61 100H 8 89LM 71 9
42% 13% 69% 6% 31% 58% 53% 29% 57% 50% 59% 32% 34%

Not too well 111 17 94BD - 53 52E 6 50 57 4 54L 50 7
28% 10% 44% 23% 33% 36% 24% 32% 25% 35% 23% 26%

Not well at all 58 5 53B 1 17 38E 3 11 43H 4H 36L 21 2
15% 3% 25% 6% 8% 24% 17% 5% 25% 24% 23% 9% 7%

Don't know 37 14 19 4 19 16 2 17 17 3 16 17 4
% % % 21% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 20% 11% 8% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q5. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Keeping citizens informed

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q36: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 194 122 55 17 80 95G 18 46 137 11 75 98 21 1450P 43 5
48% 46% 55% 53% 48% 54% 34% 56% 47% 46% 49% 50% 42% 57% 34% 27%

Very well 34 21 12 1 18G 16G - 121 21 1 14 17 3 280 6 -

% 8% 11% 3% 11% 9% 15% 7% 5% % 8% 6% 11% 5%

Somewhat well 160 101 43 16 62 79 18 33 116 10 60 81 18 1170 38 5
40% 38% 43% 50% 37% 45% 34% 41% 40% 42% 40% 41% 36% 46% 30% 27%

Not too/Not at all 169 122C 34 13 76 65 28F 26 133H 11 63 82 24 88 7T6NP 5
42% 46% 34% 40% 45% 36% 52% 31% 45% 45% 41% 42% 48% 35% 60% 26%

Not too well 111 77 26 8 51 45 15 18 84 9 45 54 12 61 47NP 2
28% 29% 26% 25% 30% 25% 27% 22% 29% 37% 30% 27% 23% 24% 37% 10%

Not well at all 58 45C 8 5 25 20 14F 8 48 2 18 29 12K 27 29N 3
15% 17% 8% 15% 15% 11% 25% 10% 16% 8% 12% 15% 24% 10% 23% 16%
Don't know 37 23 12 2 12 18 7 10 25 2 15 17 5 21 7 9N
% % 12% % % 10% 13% 13% % 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% % 48%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP

42



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q6. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Managing the public's money

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 130 66 64 17 32 36 43DF 95 31 24Q 25 17Q 12 130 160 12Q 10 2 13 17 100
33% 33% 32% 25% 33% 29% 43% 35% 27% 36% 29% 36% 26% 37% 45% 42% 18% 65% 26% 47% 32

Very well 28 13 15 6 6 7 7 17 11 6Q 70 2 2 6Q 3Q 1 - 1PQ 4 4 19
7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 6% 10% 9% 8% 5% 4% 17% 9% 3% 33% 8% 12% 6

Somewhat well 102 53 49 11 26 29 36DF 78I 20 18 18 15 10 7 130 110 10 1 9 13 81
26% 27% 25% 16% 27% 23% 36% 29% 17% 27% 21% 31% 22% 21% 37% 39% 18% 31% 18% 36% 26%
Not too/Not at all 197 102 95 39 45 62 44 127 63 36 41 19 28L 15 14 11 32 1 21 10 164T
49% 51% 48% 57% 46% 51% 44% 47% 54% 55% 48% 40% 61% 45% 40% 37% 59% 35% 44% 28% 53%

Not too well 108 52 56 19 24 36 27 69 35 22 21 12 15 9 10 6 11 1 11 6 90
27% 26% 28% 27% 25% 29% 27% 26% 31% 33% 25% 25% 33% 27% 28% 20% 20% 35% 23% 17% 29%

Not well at all 90 51 39 21G 21 26 16 57 27 14 20 7 13 6 4 5 21JLNO - 10 4 74
22% 25% 20% 30% 22% 21% 16% 21% 24% 21% 23% 15% 28% 18% 12% 17% 39%P 20% 11% 24%

Don't know 72 32 40 13 20 25 13 49 22 6 197 12J 6 6 5 6 13J - 150 9 48
18% 16% 20% 18% 21% 20% 13% 18% 19% 9% 22% 24% 13% 17% 14% 21% 24% 30% 25% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q6. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Managing the public's money

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 130 45 35 49C 4 11 19 28 52F 18 106J 2 122 4 1 3 31S 428 54 88UV 35 7
33% 32% 24% 44% 24% 21% 30% 36% 40% 22% 36% 22% 33% 23% 19% 43% 62% 61% 20% 55% 16% 25%

Very well 28 7 8 13 - 2 3 7 12 5 22 - 24 2 1 15RS 6S 5 25U 2 1
7% 5% 5% 12% 4% 5% 9% 9% 6% 8% 7% 12% 15% 30% 9% 2% 15% 1% 4%

Somewhat well 102 38 27 36C 4 9 16 21 40F 14 84J 2 97 2 1 2 16S 36QS 48 64U 33 6
26% 27% 18% 33% 24% 16% 25% 27% 30% 17% 28% 22% 26% 11% 19% 28% 32% 52% 18% 40% 15% 21%

Not too/Not at all 197 67 78 48 10H 36HI 31 26 59 47 139 6 182 9 3 3 6 10 1780R 46 145TV 6
49% 49% 54% 44% 62% 65% 49% 33% 46% 57% 47% 66% 49% 48% 62% 42% 13% 15% 65% 29% 68% 23%

Not too well 108 39 37 32 8HI 20 18 17 33 23 78 4 98 7 2 1 5 10 90QR 33 69T 6
27% 28% 26% 29% 49% 37% 29% 21% 26% 28% 27% 45% 27% 36% 43% 14% 11% 15% 33% 21% 32% 23%

Not well at all 90 28 41D 17 2 16H 12 9 26 24 60 2 84 2 1 2 1 - 88QR 14 76TV -

22% 20% 28% 15% 12% 28% 19% 11% 20% 29% 20% 22% 23% 12% 19% 29% 2% 32% 8% 36%

Don't know 72 26 32D 13 2 8 14 25FT 19 17 51 1 65 5 1 1 13 17 40 25 33 14TU
18% 19% 22% 12% 14% 14% 22% 32% 14% 21% 17% 12% 18% 29% 18% 15% 25% 24% 15% 16% 15% 52%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q6. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Managing the public's money

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)

Very/Somewhat 130 100CD 26 4 101FG 26 3 9713 32 2 28 94K 8
33% 59% 12% 20% 44% 17% 18% 46% 18% 13% 18% 43% 30%

Very well 28 26C 2 - 25F 3 - 231 5 - 4 23K 1
% 15% 1% 11% 2% 11% 3% 3% 10% 4%

Somewhat well 102 75CD 24 4 T6F 23 3 741 27 2 24 72K 7
26% 44% 11% 20% 34% 15% 18% 35% 15% 13% 16% 32% 26%

Not too/Not at all 197 32 162BD 3 76 111E 11E 67 122H 8 108LM 79 11
49% 19% 76% 16% 33% 71% 65% 32% 70% 50% 70% 36% 41%

Not too well 108 28 76B 3 57 44 6 54 52 2 52L 49 7
27% 17% 36% 16% 25% 29% 36% 26% 29% 12% 34% 22% 26%

Not well at all 90 4 86BD - 18 67E 5E 13 71H 6H 56LM 30 4
22% 2% 40% 8% 43% 29% 6% 40% 37% 37% 14% 15%
Don't know 72 36C 24 12BC 51F 19 3 451 22 61 17 47K 8K
18% 21% 11% 64% 22% 12% 17% 22% 12% 38% 11% 21% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q6. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Managing the public's money

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very well
Somewhat well

Not too/Not at all
Not too well
Not well at all

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q034: Higher Priority

Prioritize

Maintain Build Don't estments

400 267
100% 100%
(B)
130 81
33% 30%
28 17
5 7%
102 64
26% 24%
197 140
49% 53%
108 69
27% 26%
90 71C
22% 27%
72 46
18% 17%

Total Existing New

101
100%
(C)

38
38%

9

9%
29
29%

42
42%

31
31%

11
11%

21
20%

Know

Make Inv-
Equally
32 168
100% 100%
(D) (E)
11 54
34% 32%
1 14
4% %
10 40
30% 24%
15 90F
47% 54%
7 45
22% 27%
8C 45F
25% 27%
6 24
19% 14%
KLM, NOP

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

estments

178
100%
(F)

65G
36%

12
7%

52
29%

72
40%

47
26%

25
14%

42FE
23%

54
100%
(G)

12
22%

1

2%
11
20%

35F
66%

15
29%

20F
37%

7
13%

Higher Priority

81
100%
(H)

381
47%

111
14%

27
33%

27
33%

16
20%

11
13%

16
20%

Investments In...
Physical

Don't Infra-

Know

295
100%
(1)

84
29%

15
5%

69

23%

156H
53%

83
28%

73H
25%

54
18%

Higher Priority

Don't Targeted

structure Services Know Investments Investments

24
100%

(J)

8
33%
5%

7

152
100%
(K)

43
28%

o

]

35
23%

87L
57%

51L
33%

37
24%

22
15%

Q37:

Equity Question
Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Know Yes Know

198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
74 13 1060P 22 3
38% 26% 41% 17% 15%
14 6 260 2 -

7% 12% 10% 2%
60M 7 800 20 3
30% 14% 31% 16% 15%
77 33L 103 85N 9
39% 66% 41% 67% 48%
43 14 64 40 4
22% 28% 25% 31% 21%
34 19L 40 45N 5
17% 38% 16% 36% 26%
4 6KM 4 45 20 TNO

23% 8% 18% 16% 37%
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q7. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Focusing on priorities that matter to the community

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 129 60 69 20 29 37 41 95 31 24 29 17 12 9 12 11 13 2 18 17 95
32% 30% 34% 29% 31% 30% 41% 35% 27% 36% 34% 36% 26% 27% 33% 38% 23% 65% 36% 46% 30

Total 4
1

Very well 18 8 10 4 6 4 3 13 5 3 60 1 3 1 2 1 - 1JLNP 4 2 12

4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3% 33%0 8% 6% 4

Somewhat well 111 52 59 16 24 33 38DE 82 26 21 23 16 9 8 10 10 13 1 13 15 83
28% 26% 29% 23% 24% 27% 38% 30% 22% 31% 27% 34% 20% 24% 28% 35% 23% 31% 27% 40% 27%
Not too/Not at all 240 125 115 47G 56 77 52 156 75 42 45 28 31 20 20 16 37 1 25 16 197T
60% 63% 57% 68% 59% 63% 52% 58% 65% 64% 53% 58% 67% 61% 58% 55% 68% 35% 52% 43% 63%

Not too well 125 59 67 27E 23 42 32 85 38 22 23 18 15 12 10 7 17 1 10 12 103
31%  29% 33% 39% 24% 34% 32% 31% 33% 33% 28% 38% 33% 36% 29% 24% 31% 35% 21% 32% 33%

Not well at all 115 67C 48 21 33G 35 20 72 37 21 21 10 15 8 10 9 20 - 15T 4 94T
29% 33% 24% 30% 35% 28% 20% 26% 32% 31% 25% 21% 34% 24% 29% 31% 37% 31% 11% 30%

Don't know 31 14 17 2 10 9 7 19 10 - 11J 3J 3J 4J 3J 2J 5J - 6 4 20

% % % % 11% 8% 7% 7% 8% 13% % % 12% 9% % % 12% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q7. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Focusing on priorities that matter to the community

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income e Conditions

H.S. = e Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood --—-———-""-"-"-""-"--—-

Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K -———-—=-——=——————- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —————————————————— == Total -- Don't

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 129 43 39 45C 3 12 24 29 49F 20 105 2 120 4 1 3 398 458 42 96U 22 110
32% 31% 27% 41% 19% 22% 38% 37% 38% 25% 35% 22% 33% 24% 19% 43% 78% 65% 15% 60% 10% 40%

Very well 18 4 9 5 - - 3 5 9F - 1837 - 16 2 - - 12RS 53 1 18U - -

4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 12% 24% 7% * 11%

Somewhat well 111 39 30 40C 3 12 21 24 41 20 87 2 104 2 1 3 278 408 41 78U 22 110
28% 28% 20% 37% 19% 22% 33% 31% 31% 25% 29% 22% 28% 12% 19% 43% 54% 58% 15% 49% 10% 40%

Not too/Not at all 240 82 96D 58 13H 39H 33 41 73 54 169 7 220 13 3 4 4 16Q 216QR 50 179Tv 11
60% 60% 66% 53% 81% 70% 53% 52% 56% 66% 57% 78% 60% 71% 62% 57% 8% 23% 79% 31% 84% 41%
Not too well 125 44 46 35 8 23 19 21 38 32 86 5 113 8 1 3 1 120 109QR 29 86T 10T
31% 32% 31% 31% 51% 42% 30% 27% 29% 39% 29% 56% 31% 41% 19% 42% 2% 17% 40% 18% 40% 37%

Not well at all 115 38 50D 24 5 16 14 20 35 23 83 2 106 5 2 1 3 4 107QR 21 93TV 1
29% 28% 34% 22% 30% 28% 23% 25% 27% 27% 28% 22% 29% 29% 44% 14% 6% 6% 39% 13% 44% 4%
Don't know 31 13 11 6 - 4 6 9 7 8 21 - 29 1 1 - 7S 8 14 14 12 50
% 9% % 6% 7% 9% 11% % % % 8% 6% 18% 14% 11% 5% 9% 6% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q7. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Focusing on priorities that matter to the community

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very well
Somewhat well

Not too/Not at all
Not too well
Not well at all

Don't know

129
32%

18

[

]

111
28%

240
60%

125
31%

115
29%

31

o
]

Q9:

169
100%
(B)

107CD

63%

18C
11%

89C
53%

50
29%

39
23%

11
6%

12
7%

columns tested BCD, EFG,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

General
- Satisfaction --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/
Total what NAA

212
100%
(C)

15
7%

15
7%

186BD

]

82B
39%

104BD
49%

11
5%

———————————— 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-—----------
To Increase To Support Even If City Must
-Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs—- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Don't
Know

19
100%
(D)

e
36%

227
100%
(E)

101F
44%

17F
8%

84F
37%

109
48%

68
30%

41
18%

18
8%

HIJ,

156
100%
(F)

24
16%

1
1%

23
15%

120E
T7%

50
32%

69E
45%

12

>3
]

KLM

Agree agree Know

17
100%
(G)

4
24%

~J N
oe o

N

o

o°

N
o o [l | oN IS

209
100%
(H)

1011
48%

151
7%

861
41%

97
46%

62
30%

35
17%

11
5%

Agree agree Know

175
100%
(1)

24
14%

3
2%

21
12%

136HJ
T7%

61
35%

75H
43%

16

>3
]

16 153
100% 100%
(J) (K)

4 23
25% 15%
- 2

1%
21

% 14%

4

5

8 1191LM
50% 78%

2 56

2% 36%

6

H 641LM
37% 42%

4HI 10
25% 7%

221
100%
(L)

95K
43%

16K
7%

79K
36%

108
49%

62
28%

46
21%

18
8%

Agree agree Know

27
100%
(M)

11K
41%

49



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q7. How well of a job do you think the Vancouver City government is doing with the following:
Focusing on priorities that matter to the community

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------""""""""-"-"-"-""-—— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 129 76 43B 10 51G 69G 9 391 83 7 37 77K 15 1060 19 4
32% 28% 42% 32% 30% 39% 16% 47% 28% 29% 24% 39% 30% 42% 15% 20%

Very well 18 13 5 - 8 9 1 6 12 - 7 8 3 180 - -

% 5% 5% % 5% 2% % 4% % % 6% %

Somewhat well 111 63 38B 10 43 60G 8 331 71 7 30 69K 12 880 19 4
28% 24% 37% 32% 25% 34% 15% 40% 24% 29% 20% 35% 24% 35% 15% 20%

Not too/Not at all 240 168 52 21 106 96 37F 35 188H 17H 103L 108 30 127 102NP 11
60% 63% 52% 65% 63% 54% 69% 44% 64% 71% 67% 54% 60% 50% 81% 59%

Not too well 125 79 35 12 50 59 16 21 96 9 57M 61M 8 76 45 4
31% 30% 34% 37% 30% 33% 31% 26% 32% 37% 37% 31% 16% 30% 35% 21%

Not well at all 115 89C 17 9 57F 37 21F 15 92H 8 46 47 22L 50 57N 7
29% 33% 17% 28% 34% 21% 39% 18% 31% 33% 30% 24% 44% 20% 45% 37%
Don't know 31 24 6 1 11 12 8 7 24 - 13 13 5 22 5 40
% % % 3% % % 14% % % % % 10% % 4% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q8. How would you rate economic conditions in Vancouver today?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— oo e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Total good 160 80 80 24 37 43 55DE 114 41 27 38L 13 15 17L 18L 12 18 3JLM 26 14 119
40% 40% 40% 34% 38% 35% 55%F 42% 35% 41% 45% 27% 32% 50% 51% 42% 32% 100%Q 53% 38% 38
Very good 11 6 5 3 oF 1 1 8 3 3 5 - 1 - 2 - - - 40 1 6
3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 8% 3% 2
Good 149 74 75 20 31 42 54DE 107 38 24 33 13 14 17L 16 12 18 3JKL 22 13 114
37% 37% 38% 30% 32% 34% 54%F 39% 32% 36% 39% 27% 30% 50% 45% 42% 32% 100%MQ 44% 36% 36
Total poor 213 111 102 42G 57G 72G 34 135 68 34 41 30NR 29NR 13 15 15 36KNOR - 20 17 1748
53% 55% 51% 60% 59% 58% 34% 50% 59% 52% 48% 62% 63% 39% 43% 51% 66% 41% 45% 56
Poor 154 89C 65 28G 40G 54G 26 98 49 25 33 23N 23N 8 11 9 21 - 14 14 125
39% 44% 33% 41% 42% 44% 26% 36% 43% 38% 39% 48% 51% 24% 32% 31% 40% 28% 40% 40
Very poor 59 22 36B 13G 17 17 8 38 19 9 8 7 6 5 4 6 14K - 6 2 49
15% 11% 18% 19% 17% 14% 8% 14% 16% 14% 9% 15% 12% 15% 11% 20% 26% 12% 6% 16
Don't know 217 9 18 4 3 9 11E 20 7 5 6 5 2 4 2 2 1 - 3 6U 18
7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 7% 11% 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 4% 11% 6% 7% 2% 7% 16% 6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q8. How would you rate economic conditions in Vancouver today?

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------————————— oo Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) () (V)
Total good 160 57 49 53C 3 17 24 29 68EFH 21 134JL 1 148 7 2 3 418 518 67 160UV - -
40% 42% 34% 48% 19% 31% 38% 37% 53% 26% 45% 11% 40% 35% 44% 43% 82% 73% 25% 100%
Very good 11 2 7 2 - - 1 3 7 - 11 - 10 1 - - 9RS 1 1 110 - -
3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 18% 1% * 7%
Good 149 56C 42 51C 3 17 23 26 61EFH 21 1230 1 138 5 2 3 328 508 66 149UV - -
37% 40% 29% 46% 19% 31% 37% 33% 47% 26% 42% 11% 38% 29% 44% 43% 64% 72% 24% 93%
Total poor 213 69 88D 49 121 33I 33 43 55 56K 139 8K 200 8 1 4 5 13 1910R - 213TV -
53% 50% 61% 45% 74% 60% 52% 54% 42% 68% 47% 89% 54% 41% 19% 57% 10% 18% 70% 100%
Poor 154 51 60 39 8 20 22 34 40 37 106 5 145 6 - 3 5 12 1350R - 154TV -
39% 37% 41% 36% 50% 35% 36% 44% 31% 45% 36% 56% 39% 30% 43% 10% 17% 50% 72%
Very poor 59 19 29D 10 4 13HI 10 8 14 19K 33 3K 55 2 1 1 - 1 57QR - 59TV -
15% 13% 20% 9% 24% 24% 16% 10% 11% 23% 11% 34% 15% 11% 19% 14% 1% 21% 28%
Don't know 27 11 8 8 1 5 6 7 7 5 22 - 21 4M 2M - 4 6 14 - - 27TU
7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 10% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 24% 37% 8% 9% 5% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q8. How would you rate economic conditions in Vancouver today?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total good 160 109CD 43 8C 111F 43 6 1081 48 5 48 104K 9
40% 65% 20% 41% 49% 28% 35% 52% 27% 30% 31% 47% 33%

Very good 11 10C 1 - 8 3 - 9 2 - 2 8 1
3% % * 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4%

Good 149 99C 42 8C 103F 40 6 991 46 5 46 96K 8
37% 59% 20% 41% 45% 26% 35% 47% 26% 30% 30% 43% 29%
Total poor 213 45 162BD 6 96 107E 10 84 120H 9 102L 94 17L
53% 27% 76% 32% 42% 68% 59% 40% 68% 58% 67% 43% 63%
Poor 154 39 109B 6 70 TTE 8 64 85H 6 69L 70 15L
39% 23% 51% 32% 31% 49% 47% 30% 48% 39% 45% 32% 56%

Very poor 59 6 53BD - 26 30E 2 20 35H 3 33L 24 2
15% 3% 25% 12% 19% 12% 10% 20% 19% 21% 11% 8%

Don't know 217 15C 7 5BC 20 6 1 17 8 2 3 23K 1
7% 9% 3% 27% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% 12% 2% 10% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q8. How would you rate economic conditions in Vancouver today?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

267
100%
(B)

wwo
N oy ~J
o

columns tested BCD, EFG,

Maintain Build Don't estments

Total Existing New Know

o

o

21C
65%

15C
46%

o

o w O o

o°

HIJ,

Higher Priority

Prioritize

178
100%
(F)

75
42%

3
2%

72
41%

86
48%

64
36%

22
12%

17G
10%

Higher Priority
Investments In...

Don't Infra-
structure Services Know

o o

o°

—
oy W
~©o ww Ny uu

oe

i
INNN)
—e

==

o°

N
e}

o

N
~J

Don't Targeted
Investments Investments

24

100%
(J)

11
46%

11
46%

13
54%

11
45%

>3
]

Higher Priority

152
100%
(K)
62
41%
5%
55
36%

54%

wd o Wl
o oe o

o°

Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Know

Q37:
Equity Question
Yes Know
50 254 19
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (P)
19 1180 6
38% 46% 32%
- 110 -
4%
19 1070 6
38% 42% 32%
29 116 13
58% 46% 68%
17 90 12N
34% 35% 62%
12K 27 1
24% 11% 6%
2 20 -
4% 8% %



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q9. The City of Vancouver funds basic services with taxpayer dollars and fees for services. In general, how satisfied are you
with the value received for your taxes and fees paid? Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied,
or not at all satisfied?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code —m—mm -
Male Fe- ————— - - m oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 169 86 82 25 39 50 50 121 43 35Q 36 21 18 15 16 11 15 2 16 228U 131
42% 43% 41% 36% 41% 41% 50% 45% 37% 52% 43% 44% 39% 45% 46% 38% 27% 65% 33% 60% 42

Total 4
1

Very satisfied 28 17 11 7 8 5 7 18 9 7L 7L - 4L 3L 5LQ 1 1 - 6 5 17
7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 4% 7% 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 14% 3% 2% 12% 14% 6
Somewhat satisfied 141 69 71 17 32 46 43D 102 34 28 29 21 14 12 11 10 14 2 10 175 114s
35% 35% 36% 25% 33% 37% 43% 38% 30% 42% 34% 44% 31% 36% 32% 35% 25% 65% 21% 46% 37%
Not too/Not at all 212 108 104 38 53 67 47 135 68 30 44 22 25 19 18 17 37JL 1 26 13 172T
53% 54% 52% 55% 55% 54% 47% 50% 59% 46% 52% 46% 54% 55% 52% 58% 68% 35% 53% 35% 55%
Not too satisfied 113 57 56 20 25 36 30 74 35 18 28 14 16 8 9 5 14 1 15 9 89
28% 29% 28% 28% 26% 29% 30% 27% 30% 28% 33% 29% 35% 25% 26% 17% 25% 35% 31% 26% 28%
Not at all 99 51 48 19 28G 31 17 61 33 12 16 8 9 10 9 12JKL 23JKLM - 11 3 83T
satisfied 25% 26% 24% 27% 29% 25% 17% 23% 29% 18% 19% 17% 19% 30% 26% 41%M  42% 22% 9% 27
Don't know 19 5 14B 6 4 6 3 14 4 1 5 5J 3 - 1 1 3 - 70 2 9
% % % 9% 4% % 3% % 4% 2% 6% 10% 6% 3% 4% 5% 14% 6% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q9. The City of Vancouver funds basic services with taxpayer dollars and fees for services. In general, how satisfied are you
with the value received for your taxes and fees paid? Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied,
or not at all satisfied?

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood ---—------------—-—
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 169 56 57 54 7 19 35FH 30 61 29 133 4 155 9 1 4 398 548 71 1090 45 150
42% 41% 39% 49% 43% 35% 55% 38% 47% 35% 45% 46% 42% 47% 19% 58% 78% 78% 26% 68% 21% 55%
Very satisfied 28 11 9 8 - 1 4 7 13 3 25 - 26 2 - - 15RS 6S 6 25U 1 20
7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 6% 9% 10% 4% 9% 7% 12% 30% 9% 2% 16% 1% 8%
Somewhat satisfied 141 45 48 46 7 18 31H 23 49 26 107 4 129 7 1 4 248 48Qs 65 84U 44 130
35% 33% 33% 41% 43% 33% 49% 29% 37% 32% 36% 46% 35% 36% 19% 58% 48% 69% 24% 52% 21% 47%
Not too/Not at all 212 77 78 52 9 32 25 41 65 45 153 5 197 9 3 3 9 12 188QR 43 162TV 7
53% 56% 54% 47% 57% 58% 40% 52% 50% 54% 52% 54% 54% 47% 62% 42% 18% 18% 69% 27% 76% 27%
Not too satisfied 113 44 37 31 6 18 15 24 30 24 83 1 107 5 - 1 6 9 96QR 24 83T 6
28% 32% 26% 28% 40% 33% 23% 30% 23% 29% 28% 12% 29% 28% 14% 12% 13% 35% 15% 39% 23%
Not at all 99 32 41 22 3 14 11 17 36 21 69 4 90 3 3 2 3 3 920R 19 79TV 1
satisfied 25% 24% 28% 20% 17% 25% 17% 22% 27% 25% 23% 42% 25% 18% 62% 29% 6% 5% 34% 12% 37% 3%
Don't know 19 5 10 4 - 4 3 81 3 9K 10 - 17 1 1 - 2 3 12 8 6 5TU
% % 7% 4% 7% 4% 10% 2% 11% 3% % 6% 19% 4% 4% 4% 5% % 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q9. The City of Vancouver funds basic services with taxpayer dollars and fees for services. In general, how satisfied are you
with the value received for your taxes and fees paid? Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied,
or not at all satisfied?

Q9: General =  ———-—————-——- 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-----------
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Very/Somewhat 169 169CD - - 132FG 33 4 128IJ 38 3 31 128KM 10
42% 100% 58% 21% 23% 61% 22% 18% 20% 58% 37%

Very satisfied 28 28C - - 24F 4 - 231 5 - 2 26K -

7% 17% 11% 3% 11% 3% 1% 12%

Somewhat satisfied 141 141CD - - 108F 29 4 10513 33 3 29 102K 10K
35% 83% 47% 19% 23% 50% 19% 18% 19% 46% 37%
Not too/Not at all 212 - 212BD - 82 119E 12E 69 134H 9 119LM 79 15L
53% 100% 36% 76% 71% 33% 77% 57% 78% 36% 56%
Not too satisfied 113 - 113BD - 56 52 5 52 60H 2 62L 41 10L
28% 53% 25% 34% 30% 25% 34% 13% 41% 19% 37%

Not at all 99 - 99BD - 26 66E TE 18 74H 7H 57L 37 5
satisfied 25% 47% 11% 43% 41% 8% 42% 44% 37% 17% 19%

Don't know 19 - - 19BC 14 4 1 121 3 4HI 3 14K 2
% 100% 6% 3% % 6% 2% 25% 2% % 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q9. The City of Vancouver funds basic services with taxpayer dollars and fees for services. In general, how satisfied are you
with the value received for your taxes and fees paid? Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied,
or not at all satisfied?

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —---—-------"""""""""-"-"-"--""-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e ——

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 169 106 53BD 10 68G 90G 11 4910 112 7 58 97KM 14 1420P 25 2
42% 40% 52% 32% 40% 51% 20% 61% 38% 30% 38% 49% 29% 56% 20% 10%

Very satisfied 28 18 9 1 16 11 1 111 17 - 10 13 5 270 1 -

7% 7% 9% 3% 10% 6% 2% 13% 6% 7% 7% 10% 11% 1%
Somewhat satisfied 141 88 44 9 52 79EG 10 391 95 7 48 84KM 9 1140P 24 2
35% 33% 43% 28% 31% 44% 18% 47% 32% 30% 31% 42% 19% 45% 19% 10%
Not too/Not at all 212 152C 42 18 96F 79 37F 31 168H 14 91L 93 29 103 97N 12
53% 57% 42% 55% 57% 44% 69% 38% 57% 58% 59% 47% 58% 41% 77% 64%
Not too satisfied 113 79 25 10 48 47 18 16 87 11H 50M 55 9 65 42 6
28% 30% 24% 31% 29% 26% 34% 19% 29% 45% 33% 28% 18% 26% 33% 31%
Not at all 99 73 18 8 48F 32 19F 15 81 3 41 38 20L 38 55N 6N
satisfied 25% 27% 18% 25% 29% 18% 35% 18% 28% 12% 27% 19% 40% 15% 43% 33%
Don't know 19 9 6 4B 4 9 6E 1 15 3H 4 8 7KL 10 4 5NO

% 3% 6% 13% 2% 5% 11% 1% % 12% % 4% 13% % 3% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q10. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Police services

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - m oo m o m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total high 255 134 121 42 59 75 72 1801 64 39 52 32 29 19 24 19 39 2 34T 15 205T
64% 67% 60% 61% 62% 61% 72% 67% 55% 59% 62% 66% 63% 56% 69% 66% 71% 69% 70% 41% 66

Total 4
1

Very high 177 98 79 29 39 58 46 125 44 24 37 21 21 12 16 14 30J 2 21 9 146T
44%  49% 39% 42% 40% 47% 46% 46% 38% 37% 44% 43% 45% 35% 46% 48% 56% 69% 43% 25% 47
High 78 36 42 13 21 18 26F 55 20 15 15 11 8 7 8 5 8 - 13 6 58
19% 18% 21% 20% 22% 14% 26% 20% 17% 22% 18% 23% 18% 21% 23% 17% 15% 27% 16% 19
Medium 68 28 40 10 19 27G 11 46 22 12 15 9 9 5 7 3 9 - 8 120 48
17% 14% 20% 15% 19% 22% 11% 17% 19% 18% 17% 19% 20% 15% 20% 11% 16% 16% 33% 16%
Total low 71 36 35 15 17 18 17 41 29H 13 18 7 7 10Q 4 6 5 1 6 9 54
18% 18% 17% 22% 18% 14% 17% 15% 25% 20% 21% 15% 15% 29% 11% 20% 9% 31% 12% 26% 17%
Low 41 16 25 11 8 11 9 22 19H 8 10 5 4 3 3 3 3 1 2 5 33
10% 8% 13% 16% 8% 9% 9% 8% 16% 12% 12% 11% 9% 9% 8% 10% 6% 31% 4% 15% 11%
Very low 30 20C 10 4 9 7 8 19 10 5 8 2 3 7L0Q 1 3 2 - 4 4 21
% 10% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 4% 7% 19% 3% 10% 4% 8% 11%
Don't know 6 2 4 1 1 3 - 4 1 2 - - 1 - - 1 2 - 1 - 4
% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q10. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Police services

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income e Conditions

H.S. = e Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood --—-———-""-"-"-""-"--—-

Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K -———-—=-——=——————- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  ———————————————— = —= Total -- Don't

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total high 255 84 87 81BC 7 34 43 52 84 44 199JL 3 239 11 2 3 31 44 175 110 129 16
64% 61% 60% 74% 43% 62% 68% 66% 65% 53% 67% 31% 65% 59% 38% 43% 62% 63% 65% 68% 61% 59%

Very high 177 62 60 52 3 25 27 36E 57 31 136 2 167 8 1 2 15 20 138QR 66 102 9
44% 45% 41% 47% 19% 45% 42% 45% 44% 38% 46% 21% 45% 41% 19% 29% 30% 29% 51% 41% 48% 33%

High 78 22 26 29B 4 10 16 16 27 13 63 1 72 3 1 1 16S 238 37 43U 27 7
19% 16% 18% 26% 24% 17% 26% 20% 21% 15% 21% 10% 20% 18% 19% 14% 32% 34% 14% 27% 13% 26%

Medium 68 30D 24 13 - 9 11 13 29E 14 50 2 62 2 2 2 16S 15 36 28 32 8
17% 22% 16% 12% 16% 17% 16% 22% 17% 17% 23% 17% 12% 38% 28% 31% 21% 13% 18% 15% 30%

Total low 71 22 33D 14 9FGH 10 9 14 14 22K 43 4K 62 5 1 2 3 10 55Q 21 46T 3
18% 16% 23% 12% 57%I 19% 14% 18% 11% 27% 15% 46% 17% 29% 25% 29% 6% 15% 20% 13% 22% 11%

Low 41 13 22D 5 TFGHI 5 5 10 8 18K 22 - 33 4 1 2 - 80 310 14 24 2
10% 10% 15% 5% 45% 10% 8% 13% 6% 22% 8% 9% 23% 25% 29% 12% 12% 9% 11% 8%

Very low 30 9 11 8 2 5 4 4 6 4 21 4JK 29 1 - - 3 2 24 7 22T 1
% 6% 8% 8% 13% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 46% 8% 6% 6% 3% 9% 4% 10% 4%

Don't know 6 1 2 2 - 2 - - 3 2 3 - 6 - - - - 1 5 1 5 -

% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q10. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:

Police services

Total

Total high

Very high

High

Medium

Total low

Low

Very low

Don't know

400
100%

255
64%

177
44%

78
19%

68
17%

71
18%

41
10%

30
8%

6
1%

Q9:

169
100%
(B)

114
67%

67
40%

46C
28%

31
18%

22
13%

14
8%
8
5%

2
1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG,

General
- Satisfaction --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/
Total what NAA

212
100%
(C)

131
62%

104
49%

27
13%

30
14%

47B
22%

25
12%

22
10%

4
2

o°

Don't
Know

19
100%
(D)

10
54%

6
31%
4
23%

7cC
36%

2
10%

2
10%

227
100%
(E)

138
61%

87
38%

52
23%

45
20%

41
18%

28
12%

13
6%

3
1%

HIJ,

156
100%
(F)

108
69%

84E
54%

24
15%

21
13%

25
16%

11
7%

14
9%

2
1%

KLM

030-032:

Agree agree Know

17
100%
(G)
9
52%
7
40%
2
12%
2
13%
5
29%

1

o°

1

o

2
1
3
8
1
6

o
]

209
100%
(H)

126
61%

81
39%

46
22%

41
20%

39
19%

26
12%

14
6%

2
1%

175
100%
(1)

120
68%

90H
51%

30
17%

26
15%

27
15%

12
7%

15
8%

3
2

o°

Financial Support

Agree agree Know

16
100%
(J)

9
57%

7
44%

- = w =
oY W ow = o o wN
o oe o oe

o

o°

2022

153
100%
(K)

101
66%

82L
53%

20
13%

20
13%

29
19%

16
11%

13
8%

2
1%

221
100%
(L)

136
62%

84
38%

52K
23%

46
21%

37
17%

21
10%

15
7%

2
1

o°

To Increase To Support Even If City Must
-Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs—- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Agree agree Know

27
100%
(M)

18
66%

12
43%

N
w oy
o

—
o°

=
0N N ow o u ~IN
oo

oe x|
[m

o

o
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q10. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:

Police services

Total

Total high

Very high

High

Medium

Total low

Low

Very low

Don't know

Q034: Higher Priority

Maintain Build Don't estments

Total Existing New

400 267
100% 100%
(B)
255 187CD
64% 70%
177 131C
44% 49%
78 56
19% 21%
68 32
17% 12%
71 45
18% 17%
41 27
10% 10%
30 18
6 4
% 1%

(all pairs)

101
100%
(C)

52
51%

37
36%

15
15%

31B
31%

17
17%

10
10%

[l o ~J
o

o°

Know

Make Inv-
Equally
32 168
100% 100%
(D) (E)
16 111
50% 66%
10 83F
32% 49%
6 28
19% 17%
6 28
18% 16%
9 27
28% 16%
4 15
12% 9%
5 12
16% %
1 2
3% %
KLM, NOP

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

estments

178
100%
(F)

105
59%

67
38%

39
22%

36
20%

35
20%

24G
13%

11
6%

2
1%

Prioritize

54
100%
(G)

39
71%

28
51%

11
20%

—
o e

o°

—
BN w who [e)RNe) o u

o

o°

Higher Priority
Investments In...
Physical
Don't Infra-
Know

81
100%
(H)

32
40%

16
20%

16
20%

301
37%

19
24%
10%

111
14%

295
100%
(1)

209H
71%

154HJ
52%

55
19%

34
12%

48
16%

30
10%

18
6%

4
1%

Make
Don't Targeted
structure Services Know

24

100%
(J)

14
59%

7
30%

7
29%

4
17%

4
17%

3
12%

1
4%

2HI
8%

Higher Priority Q37:
——————————————————————————————————— Equity Question
Broader = 006—-——————————————=
Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
107L 118 31 163 79 14
70% 60% 61% 64% 62% 73%
821LM 77 18 109 59 10
54% 39% 37% 43% 47% 50%
25 40 12 54 20 4
16% 20% 25% 21% 15% 23%
19 43K 7 47 18 3
12% 22% 14% 19% 14% 16%
26 34 11 41 29 1
17% 17% 21% 16% 23% 6%
11 23 7 26 13 1
7% 12% 14% 10% 10% 6%
15 11 4 14 16N
10% 6% 8% 6% 13%
1 3 2 4 1 1
1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5%
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q1l1. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Fire and emergency medical services

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - m oo m o m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total high 299 154 146 52 77 87 76 200 87 49 58 38 33 25 29 20 45 3 37 24 237
75%  77%  13% 75% 81% 71% 76% 74% 75% 74% 68% 79% 71% 75% 81% 70% 82% 100% 76% 67% 76

Total 4
1

Very high 160 77 83 32 41 43 40 110 44 23 33 21 15 16 12 10 28 2 19 12 129
40% 38% 41% 46% 42% 35% 41% 41% 38% 35% 39% 43% 32% 48% 35% 35% 51% 69% 38% 33% 41

High 140 77 63 20 37 44 36 91 43 26 25 17 18 9 16 10 17 1 18 12 108
35% 38% 31% 28% 38% 36% 36% 34% 37% 39% 29% 36% 39% 28% 47% 35% 31% 31% 38% 34% 35

Medium 66 27 38 12 11 24 17 49 17 13 17 7 9 3 6 6 5 - 6 10 50
16% 14% 19% 18% 11% 20% 17% 18% 14% 20% 20% 14% 20% 9% 16% 20% % 12% 27% 16

Total low 29 16 13 4 7 9 6 16 12 3 9 3 4 5 1 2 2 - 5 2 21

% 8% 7% 6% % 7% % 6% 10% 5% 10% 7% 9% 16% 3% 7% 4% 10% 6%

Low 20 9 11 4 6 5 4 10 10 3 6 3 2 3 - 1 2 - 3 2 15
5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 7% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5

Very low 9 7 2 - 1 4 2 6 2 - 3 - 2 2J 1 1 - - 2 - 6
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2

Don't know 6 3 3 1 1 3 - 5 - 1 1 - - - - 1 3 - 1 - 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q1l1. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Fire and emergency medical services

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income e Conditions
H.S. = e Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood --——-———-—"-""-"-"-"---—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K -——-—=-———-——————- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —————————————————— == Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know
Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total high 299 108 101 86 8 45E 49E 64E 93 59 222 7 277 14 2 7 37 52 205 126 157 17
75% 79% 69% 78% 50% 81% 78% 81% 72% 71% 75% 78% 75% 77% 38% 86% 73% 75% 75% 78% 74% 63%
Very high 160 58 53 45 2 25E 30E 33E 48 31 121 1 152 5 1 2 17 21 118 61 91 8
40% 42% 37% 41% 13% 45% 47% 42% 37% 37% 41% 11% 41% 24% 19% 29% 34% 30% 43% 38% 43% 29%
High 140 50 47 41 6 20 19 31 45 28 102 6K 124 10 1 4 20 31S 87 65 66 9
35% 37% 33% 37% 37% 37% 31% 39% 35% 34% 34% 67% 34% 53% 19% 57% 39% 45% 32% 40% 31% 34%
Medium 66 20 27 19 5F 5 12 11 28 15 51 - 61 1 3MN 1 9 13 41 27 32 7
16% 15% 18% 17% 31% 9% 19% 14% 21% 18% 17% 16% 5% 62% 14% 19% 19% 15% 17% 15% 26%
Total low 29 7 16D 4 3GI 4 2 4 5 8 18 2 26 3 - - 4 3 21 7 20 2
7% % 11% % 18% 8% 3% 5% 4% 10% % 22% 7% 18% 9% 4% % % % 8%
Low 20 5 12 3 3GI 3 2 4 4 7 13 - 17 3M - - 3 3 14 5 13 2
5% 4% 8% 3% 18% 6% 3% 5% 3% 9% 4% 5% 18% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 8%
Very low 9 2 4 1 - 1 - - 1 1 5 2JK 9 - - - 1 - 7 2 7 -
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 22% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Don't know 6 2 2 1 - 1 - - 4 1 4 - 6 - - - - 1 5 1 4 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q1l1. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Fire and emergency medical services
Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't
Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know
Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total high 299 134 153 13 171G 119G 9 158 132 10 120 161 19
75% 79% 72% 70% 75% 77% 52% 75% 75% 63% 78% 73% 70
Very high 160 67 85 8 87 68 5 80 75 5 65 84 12
40% 40% 40% 42% 38% 44% 28% 38% 43% 31% 42% 38% 44
High 140 67 68 5 84 51 4 78 57 5 55 77 7
35% 39% 32% 28% 37% 33% 24% 37% 32% 32% 36% 35% 27
Medium 66 24 36 6 42 21 3 38 27 1 21 40 5
16% 14% 17% 30% 18% 13% 18% 18% 15% 6% 14% 18% 18
Total low 29 9 20 - 13 12 4EF 14 12 4HI 10 17 2
% % % 6% 8% 24% 6% 7% 25% 6% 8% 8
Low 20 7 13 - 12 8 1 11 8 2 7 12 1
5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 12% 5% 6% 4
Very low 9 2 7 - 2 4 3EF 3 4 2HI 3 5 1
2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 18% 1% % 13% 2% 2% 4
Don't know 6 2 4 - 1 4 1E - 5H 1H 2 3 1
1% 1% 2% * 2% 6% % 6% 1% 1% 4
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q1l1. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Fire and emergency medical services
Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q36: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority ---------------—-—-————————— —— Investments In... ——— ———————————————————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ————— -
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total high 299 209 70 20 125 134 40 53 231H 16 122 141 37 191 91 17
75% 78% 69% 63% 75% 75% 75% 65% 78% 67% 80% 71% 73% 75% 72% 90%
Very high 160 116 33 10 71 70 19 23 132HJ 5 65 76 20 100 50 10
40% 44% 33% 31% 42% 39% 35% 28% 45% 21% 42% 38% 39% 39% 40% 52%
High 140 93 37 10 54 64 22 29 99 11 57 65 17 91 41 7
35% 35% 36% 32% 32% 36% 40% 36% 34% 45% 38% 33% 34% 36% 33% 38%
Medium 66 37 24B 5 28 31 7 231 39 4 18 40K 8 44 21 1
16% 14% 23% 15% 16% 18% 12% 28% 13% 16% 12% 20% 15% 17% 17% %
Total low 29 16 7 6B 14 11 4 6 21 2 12 13 4 16 13 -
% 6% % 18% % 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% % 7% 8% 6% 10%
Low 20 13 4 3 10 10 - 4 15 1 7 11 2 13 7 -
5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Very low 9 3 3 3B 4 1 4F 2 6 1 5 2 2 3 6N -
2% 1% 3% 10% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% %
Don't know 6 5 - 1 1 2 3EF - 4 2HI 1 3 2 4 1 1
1% 2% 3% 1% 1% % 1% 8% 1% 1% 4% 1% % 5%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Ql2. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Managing traffic flow

Total

Total high

Very high

High

Medium

Total low

Low

Very low

Don't know

columns tested BC,

(all pairs)

Gender

Fe-

200
100%
(B)

81
40%

30
15%

51
25%

76
38%

40
20%

200
100%
(C)

85

42%

25

12%

60

30%

81

40%

32

16%

22

11%

10

5%

3

1%

69

100%
(D)

22
32%

8
12%

14
20%

32
46%

14
21%

o oe

N = N oo O o

o°

DEFG,

96

100%
(E)

36

38%

15

15%

22
22%

42
44%

17
17%

11
11%

6

>3
]

[
]

HI,

65+

123 100
100% 100%

(F) (G)
58D 44
47% 44%
18 11
15% 11%
39 33
32% 33%
44 37
36% 37%
19 18
16% 18%
12 11
9% 11%

8 6
6% 6%

2 1
1% 1%
JKLMNOPOQR,

Ethnicity

White POC
270 116
100% 100%
(H) (1)
117 43
43% 37%
37 16
14% 14%
81 27
30% 23%
106 44
39% 38%
43 28
16% 24%
25 17
9% 14%

18 11
7% 9%
4 1
1% 1%
STU

66

100%
(J)

30
45%

10
15%

20
30%

23
35%

12
19%

o oe

[l et [@Xe)) NoXe))

o°

2022

85

100%
(K)

32

38%

10

12%

21

25%

36

42%

17

20%

12

14%

5

6%

48

100%
(L)

17

35%

5

11%

12
24%

21
44%

10
21%

8
17%

2

>3
]

46

100%
(M)

19
42%
6
13%

13
29%

15
32%

11
24%

6
13%

o

5
11
1
2

o°

34

100%
(N)

15
45%

4
12%

11
33%

12
36%

o°

o

o°

35

100%
(0)

16
46%

6
17%

10
29%

14
40%

o

o°

5
4
3
8
2
6

o

Lived In
Vancouver

6-10

49

100%
(S)

19
38%

8
17%

11
22%

18
37%

36

100%
(T)

20
55%

8
22%

12
33%

11
30%

5
15%

4
12%

17%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql2. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Managing traffic flow

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income ———m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total high 165 58 54 50 6 18 31 33 54 29 126 3 154 9 - 2 278 32 102 780 75 12
41% 42% 37% 46% 38% 33% 49% 41% 41% 36% 43% 34% 42% 48% 29% 54% 47% 38% 49% 35% 45%

Very high 55 19 22 12 2 7 10 9 19 10 40 1 49 4 - 1 9 8 36 25 25 5
14% 14% 15% 11% 13% 13% 16% 11% 15% 12% 14% 11% 13% 23% 14% 18% 11% 13% 15% 12% 18%

High 111 39 32 38C 4 11 21 24 35 20 86 2 105 4 - 1 18 24 66 53U 50 7
28% 28% 22% 35% 25% 20% 33% 30% 27% 24% 29% 23% 28% 24% 14% 36% 35% 24% 33% 24% 26%

Medium 156 45 62 48 4 24 26 31 52 31 119 3 143 5 4 4 17 28 108 56 90 11
39% 33% 42% 44% 25% 43% 41% 39% 40% 37% 40% 33% 39% 28% 81% 58% 34% 40% 40% 35% 42% 40%

Total low 71 31D 28 11 6GI 12 6 14 21 22K 46 3 65 4 1 1 5 7 57R 24 43 4
18% 23% 19% 10% 37% 22% 10% 18% 16% 27% 16% 33% 18% 24% 19% 14% 9% 10% 21% 15% 20% 15%

Low 42 19 15 8 3 7 5 9 15 14 27 1 38 4 - - 3 6 33 16 24 2
11% 14% 10% 7% 17% 13% 8% 12% 12% 17% 9% 12% 10% 24% 6% 9% 12% 10% 12% 7%

Very low 29 12D 13D 3 3GI 5 1 5 6 8 19 2 27 - 1 1 2 1 24R 8 19 2

% % 9% % 20% 9% 2% 6% 5% 10% % 22% 7% 19% 14% 4% 2% 9% 5% % 8%

Don't know 7 3 2 - - 1 - 1 3 - 5 - 7 - - - 1 2 4 3 4 -

2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Ql2. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Managing traffic flow
Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Agree agree Know

00 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Total 4
1

Total high 165 87C 70 8 102 58 5 100IJ 62
41% 52% 33% 41% 45% 37% 29% 48% 35%

Very high 55 26 25 4 31 21 3 32 21
14% 15% 12% 21% 14% 13% 17% 15% 12%

High 111 62C 45 4 71 38 2 68J 41
28% 37% 21% 20% 31% 24% 12% 33% 24%

Medium 156 64 86 6 82 68 6 76 75
39% 38% 41% 33% 36% 44% 36% 36% 43%

Total low 71 16 51B 5B 40 27 4 30 35
18% 9% 24% 26% 18% 17% 24% 14% 20%

Low 42 11 28B 4B 27 14 1 18 21
11% 6% 13% 20% 12% 9% 6% 9% 12%

Very low 29 5 23B 1 13 13 3 12 15

% 3% 11% 5% 6% 8% 18% 6% 8%

Don't know 7 2 5 - 3 2 2EF 2 3
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 11% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql2. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Managing traffic flow

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""-""""-"-"--"-"--—— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total high 165 106 49 11 74 71 20 411 114 10 61 85 19 1170 42 6
41% 39% 49% 34% 44% 40% 37% 51% 39% 42% 40% 43% 39% 46% 33% 30%

Very high 55 34 17 4 22 26 7 14 36 5 17 31 7 38 17 -

14% 13% 17% 12% 13% 15% 13% 17% 12% 20% 11% 16% 14% 15% 13%

High 111 72 32 7 52 45 13 27 78 5 45 54 12 790 26 6
28% 27% 32% 22% 31% 25% 24% 34% 26% 22% 29% 27% 25% 31% 20% 30%

Medium 156 108 38 11 63 73 21 26 122 8 63 75 18 101 48 8
39% 40% 37% 35% 37% 41% 38% 32% 42% 33% 42% 38% 36% 40% 38% 43%

Total low 71 48 14 9 29 32 11 13 54 5 24 37 11 34 33N 4
18% 18% 14% 28% 17% 18% 20% 16% 18% 21% 16% 19% 22% 14% 26% 22%

Low 42 30 9 3 17 20 5 9 30 3 12 23 7 23 16 3
11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 14% 9% 13% 17%

Very low 29 18 5 6BC 12 11 6 4 23 2 12 13 4 11 17N 1
% 7% 5% 18% % 6% 11% % % 8% % 7% 8% 4% 13% 5%

Don't know 7 6 - 1 2 2 3 1 5 1 4 1 2 2 4 1
2% 2% 3% % 1% 5% % 2% 4% % * 4% 1% 3% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q13. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Maintaining streets

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total high 198 104 94 32 49 58 52 130 57 34 35 21 22 20 18 16 30 2 23 22 151
49% 52% 47% 47% 51% 48% 52% 48% 50% 51% 41% 44% 48% 58% 52% 55% 56% 65% 46% 61% 49

Very high 68 37 31 12 19 17 18 47 18 8 15 9 4 8 3 4 15JMO 2JMOP 9 110 47
17% 19% 15% 18% 20% 14% 18% 18% 15% 12% 18% 19% 9% 25% 8% 13% 27% 65% 18% 31% 15
High 130 67 63 20 30 42 33 83 40 26K 19 12 18 11 15K 12 16 - 14 11 105
32% 33% 31% 29% 31% 34% 33% 31% 34% 39% 23% 25% 39% 33% 44% 42% 29% 28% 30% 34

Medium 132 61 71 21 32 45 30 1021 27 18 32 18 19 7 14 11 13 1 16 10 106
33% 31% 35% 30% 33% 36% 31% 38% 24% 27% 38% 37% 41% 20% 39% 38% 23% 35% 33% 27% 34

Total low 69 34 35 16 15 19 18 38 31H 15p 18P 9 5 7P 3 1 10 - 10 4 53
17% 17% 17% 23% 16% 15% 18% 14% 27% 22% 21% 19% 11% 22% % 3% 19% 21% 12% 17

Low 33 15 18 9 9 8 6 18 14 6 8 6 2 2 2 - 6 - 4 3 25
8% 7% 9% 13% 10% 6% 6% 7% 12% 9% 10% 13% 4% 6% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8

Very low 36 19 16 7 6 11 11 19 17H 9 10 3 3 5 1 1 4 - 6 1 28

% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9% 11% 7% 14% 13% 12% 6% 7% 16% 3% 3% 8% 12% 3%

Don't know 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
* * * 1% * 3% 2% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q13. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Maintaining streets

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total high 198 67 69 56 3 24 36E 37E 69E 34 153 3 181 12 2 2 36S 405 119 920 93 12
49% 49% 48% 51% 19% 43% 57% 47% 53% 41% 52% 34% 49% 66% 37% 28% 72% 57% 44% 58% 44% 45%

Very high 68 24 25 18 2 9 9 15 26 15 50 2 62 4 - 1 12 12 44 370 28 3
17% 17% 17% 16% 13% 16% 14% 19% 20% 18% 17% 21% 17% 24% 14% 24% 17% 16% 23% 13% 11%

High 130 44 44 38 1 15 27E 22 43E 19 1020 1 119 8 2 1 24s 28 75 56 64 9
32% 32% 30% 35% 6% 27% 43% 28% 33% 23% 35% 12% 32% 42% 37% 14% 48% 40% 28% 35% 30% 34%

Medium 132 51 43 38 8 19 19 29 45 30 97 2 120 6 2 3 11 22 95 49 73 11
33% 37% 29% 35% 48% 34% 30% 37% 34% 37% 33% 21% 33% 34% 38% 43% 22% 31% 35% 30% 34% 40%

Total low 69 18 34B 16 5I 13 8 12 15 18 45 4K 65 - 1IN 2N 3 7 560 18 46T 4
17% 13% 23% 14% 32% 23% 13% 16% 12% 22% 15% 45% 18% 25% 28% 6% 10% 21% 11% 22% 15%

Low 33 10 13 10 4HT 4 5 6 8 7 24 1 32 - 1IN - 1 5 26 10 20 2
8% 7% 9% 9% 25% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 12% 9% 25% 2% 7% 9% 6% 10% 8%

Very low 36 8 21BD 6 1 91 3 6 7 11 21 3K 34 - - 2N 2 2 31R 8 26T 2

% 6% 14% 6% 7% 16% 5% 8% 6% 14% 7% 34% 9% 28% 4% 3% 11% 5% 12% 7%

Don't know 2 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 2 - - - - 1 1 1 1 -

* 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q13. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Maintaining streets

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---—--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

00 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)

Total high 198 100C 90 8 116 76 5 107 87 4 71 114 13
49% 59% 42% 44% 51% 49% 30% 51% 49% 26% 46% 52% 48%

Total 4
1

Very high 68 33 30 4 39 26 3 36 29 3 30 33 5
17% 20% 14% 23% 17% 17% 18% 17% 16% 19% 20% 15% 19%

High 130 66C 59 4 77 50 2 7130 58J 1 41 81K 8
32% 39% 28% 21% 34% 32% 12% 34% 33% 7% 27% 37% 30%

Medium 132 58 66 8 78 47 7 73 54 6 51 73 9
33% 34% 31% 41% 34% 30% 41% 35% 31% 36% 33% 33% 32%

Total low 69 10 56B 3 32 32 4 29 34 5 32 33 4
17% 6% 26% 15% 14% 21% 24% 14% 20% 31% 21% 15% 15%

Low 33 5 27B 1 16 16 1 15 16 2 17 13 2
8% 3% 13% 5% 7% 10% 6% 7% 9% 12% 11% 6% 8%

Very low 36 5 29B 2 17 16 3 15 18 3 14 20 2

% 3% 14% 10% 7% 10% 18% 7% 10% 19% 9% 9% 8%
Don't know 2 1 1 - 1 - 1EF - 1 1HT - 1 1K
* 1% * * 6% 1% 6% * 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q13. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Maintaining streets

Q034: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total high 198 136D 53D 9 84 92 21 52T 135 10 72 104 21 125 64 8
49% 51% 52% 28% 50% 52% 39% 64% 46% 43% 48% 52% 43% 49% 51% 42%
Very high 68 46 20 2 29 32 7 211 43 3 29 32 7 40 24 4
17% 17% 20% 6% 17% 18% 13% 26% 15% 13% 19% 16% 14% 16% 19% 21%
High 130 90 32 7 55 60 14 31 91 7 44 72 14 85 40 4
32% 34% 32% 23% 33% 34% 26% 38% 31% 30% 29% 36% 28% 33% 32% 21%
Medium 132 82 34 16B 54 55 23 16 108H 8 53 61 18 980 26 80
33% 31% 34% 50% 32% 31% 43% 19% 37% 32% 35% 31% 35% 39% 21% 41%
Total low 69 48 14 6 30 30 9 13 51 5 27 33 9 30 36N 2
17% 18% 14% 19% 18% 17% 17% 16% 17% 21% 17% 17% 18% 12% 28% 11%
Low 33 24 7 1 17 13 3 7 23 3 13 16 4 14 17N 2
8% 9% 7% 3% 10% 7% 5% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 8% 5% 13% 11%
Very low 36 24 7 5 13 17 6 [ 28 2 14 17 5 16 19N -
% 9% 7% 15% % 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% % 9% 10% 6% 15%
Don't know 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1T - - 2KL 1 - 1NO
* * 3% 1% 2% * 4% 4% * 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql4. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Parks and recreation

Lived In

Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo oo m o - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total high 156 72 85 24 47F 43 38 105 46 26 29 15 22 21JKL 14 10 18 2 18 228U 116
39% 36% 42% 34% 49% 35% 38% 39% 40% 39% 34% 31% 47% 61%Q 40% 36% 32% 65% 36% 61% 37%

Total 4
1

Very high 52 27 24 10 18 13 10 31 19 10Q 8 60 5 10KLMQ 5Q 4Q 1 2JKILM 3 1250 36
13% 14% 12% 14% 18% 11% 10% 11% 16% 15% 10% 12% 11% 31% 14% 15% 2% 65%0PQ 6% 34% 12%

High 105 45 60 14 30 30 28 74 28 16 21 9 17 10 9 6 17 - 15 10 80
26% 22% 30% 20% 31% 24% 28% 27% 24% 25% 25% 18% 36% 30% 26% 21% 31% 30% 27% 26%
Medium 155 84 71 29 30 52 42 110 42 21 34 22N 17 8 17N 10 26N - 22T 8 124T
39% 42% 36% 42% 31% 42% 42% 41% 36% 32% 40% 46% 38% 24% 49% 34% 48% 45% 21% 40%

Total low 75 36 39 17 17 25 13 46 25 16 18 10 6 4 4 8 8 1 8 5 61
19% 18% 19% 24% 18% 20% 13% 17% 22% 24% 21% 21% 13% 12% 11% 28% 14% 35% 17% 15% 20%

Low 53 23 30 13E 8 17 12 33 18 13 12 9 4 2 2 6 5 - 4 5 44
13% 12% 15% 19% 8% 14% 12% 12% 15% 20% 14% 19% 9% 6% 5% 21% 9% 8% 15% 14%

Very low 22 13 9 3 9G 8 1 12 8 3 6 1 2 2 2 2 3 1JIM 4 - 18

% 6% 4% 5% 9% 6% 1% 5% 7% 5% 7% 2% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 35% 8% 6%

Don't know 14 8 6 - 2 3 6D 9 2 3 4 1 1 1 - 1 3 - 1 1 10
% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql4. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Parks and recreation

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —----------—-—---- - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total high 156 49 56 47 5 17 25 36 54 34 115 2 143 8 - 50 35RS 348 83 88UV 59 9
39% 36% 39% 43% 32% 31% 40% 46% 42% 41% 39% 23% 39% 42% 72% 71% 48% 31% 55% 28% 34%

Very high 52 13 23 14 2 7 8 11 20 11 38 1 48 3 - - 148 12 26 24 25 2
13% 9% 16% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 11% 13% 18% 28% 17% 9% 15% 12% 8%

High 105 36 33 34 3 10 18 25 35 23 77 1 95 4 - S5MNO 218 22 58 64U 34 7
26% 26% 22% 31% 19% 18% 28% 32% 27% 28% 26% 12% 26% 24% 72% 43% 31% 21% 40% 16% 26%

Medium 155 55 51 49 4 25 27 26 49 25 1233 4 145 7 3 1 12 25 1160 57 86 12
39% 40% 35% 45% 25% 45% 43% 33% 38% 30% 42% 43% 39% 36% 56% 14% 24% 36% 43% 36% 41% 44%

Total low 75 28 34D 12 5 9 7 16 25 19 51 2 67 4 2 1 3 8 630R 12 60T 3
19% 20% 23% 11% 31% 17% 12% 20% 19% 23% 17% 22% 18% 23% 44% 14% % 12% 23% 8% 28% 11%

Low 53 21 22 9 4 6 7 12 16 13 38 1 46 4 2M 1 2 8 42Q 9 41T 3
13% 15% 15% 8% 25% 11% 12% 15% 12% 16% 13% 12% 12% 23% 44% 14% 4% 12% 15% 6% 19% 11%

Very low 22 7 12 3 1 3 - 4 9G 6 13 1 22 - - - 1 - 21R 3 19T -

% % 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% % 10% 6% 2% % 2% %

Don't know 14 6 5 1 2HI 41 3 1 2 5 7 1 14 - - - - 3 10 3 8 3T
% % 3% 1% 11% 7% 5% 1% 1% 6% 2% 11% 4% 4% % 2% % 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql4. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Parks and recreation

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't
Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know
Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total high 156 98C 51 8 109FG 43 4 1031J 51 3 52 96 8
39% 58% 24% 43% 48% 28% 23% 49% 29% 19% 34% 44% 30
Very high 52 36C 14 2 37F 13 1 371 13 1 14 34 3
13% 21% 6% 12% 16% 9% 6% 18% 8% 6% 9% 16% 11
High 105 62C 37 6 T2F 30 3 65T 37 2 38 62 5
26% 37% 17% 31% 32% 19% 18% 31% 21% 13% 25% 28% 19
Medium 155 54 92B 9 79 70E 6 78 71 6 59 84 13
39% 32% 44% 47% 35% 45% 35% 37% 41% 36% 38% 38% 47
Total low 75 11 63BD 1 32 38E 5 24 47H 4 38L 33 4
19% 6% 30% 5% 14% 24% 29% 12% 27% 25% 25% 15% 15
Low 53 10 42B 1 29 21 3 23 28 2 25 25 3
13% 6% 20% 5% 13% 13% 18% 11% 16% 13% 16% 11% 11
Very low 22 1 21B - 3 17E 2E 1 19H 2H 13L 8 1
% 1% 10% 1% 11% 11% * 11% 12% % 4% 4
Don't know 14 7 6 1 7 5 2E 4 7 3HI 4 8 2
% 4% % 5% 3% % 12% 2% 4% 19% % 4% 8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql4. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Parks and recreation

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total high 156 89 56B 12 65 73 18 50T 96 10 52 84 20 1150 35 6
39% 33% 55% 38% 39% 41% 33% 61% 33% 42% 34% 43% 41% 45% 27% 33%

Very high 52 28 20B 3 20 27 4 191 31 2 16 29 7 400 9 2
13% 11% 20% 10% 12% 15% 8% 23% 11% 9% 10% 15% 13% 16% 7% 11%

High 105 60 36B 9 45 46 14 321 65 8 36 55 14 750 25 4
26% 23% 35% 28% 27% 26% 26% 39% 22% 34% 24% 28% 28% 30% 20% 22%

Medium 155 115C 30 10 62 73 20 19 127H 9 68 71 16 97 48 10
39% 43% 29% 32% 37% 41% 38% 23% 43% 37% 45% 36% 32% 38% 38% 50%

Total low 75 57C 11 7 37 25 13 9 63H 3 28 36 11 35 38N 2
19% 21% 11% 21% 22% 14% 23% 11% 21% 12% 18% 18% 22% 14% 30% 11%

Low 53 42C 6 5 25 19 9 5 45H 3 19 24 10 24 28N 1
13% 16% 6% 15% 15% 11% 16% 6% 15% 12% 12% 12% 20% 9% 22% 6%

Very low 22 15 5 2 12 6 4 4 18 - 9 12 1 11 10 1
% 6% 5% 6% % % 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 4% 8% 6%

Don't know 14 6 5 3B 5 6 3 4 8 2 5 6 3 7 6 1
% 2% 5% 9% % % 6% 5% 3% 9% 3% 3% 6% 3% % 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q15. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Water, sewer, and stormwater services

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo oo oo m e o - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total high 204 101 103 30 51 64 55 132 64 34 35 27 25 20 21 15 23 2 24 22 157
51% 51% 51% 44% 53% 52% 55% 49% 55% 52% 42% 56% 55% 61% 60% 53% 43% 65% 49% 61% 50

Total 4
1

Very high 63 33 30 8 13 21 19 38 22 8 7 8 8 10JK 6 5 9 1 9 120 41
16% 16% 15% 12% 13% 17% 19% 14% 19% 12% 9% 16% 18% 30% 17% 18% 16% 33% 19% 34% 13

High 141 69 73 22 38 44 36 94 42 26 28 19 17 10 15 10 14 1 15 10 116
35% 34% 36% 32% 39% 35% 36% 35% 36% 40% 33% 39% 38% 30% 43% 35% 27% 31% 30% 27% 37

Medium 151 79 72 32 35 43 39 112 35 25 37 18 16 9 13 12 21 1 20 12 119

38% 39% 36% 46% 36% 35% 39% 41% 31% 37% 43% 38% 34% 26% 37% 40% 39% 35% 41% 33% 38

Total low 32 14 18 5 8 12 4 20 11 4 11 3 2 2 1 1 8 - 4 1 27
% 7% 9% 7% % 10% 4% 7% 9% 6% 13% % 4% 6% 3% 3% 14% 8% 3%

Low 24 9 15 5 5 7 4 15 8 4 8 2 1 1 - 1 70 - 1 1 22

6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 10% 4% 2% 3% 3% 13% 2% 3% 7

Very low 8 5 3 - 3 5G - 5 3 - 3 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 30 - 5

% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% % 6% 2

Don't know 13 6 7 2 3 4 2 6 6 3 2 - 3 2 - 1 2 - 1 1 9

% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 7% 3% % 2% 3% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q15. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Water, sewer, and stormwater services

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income e Conditions
H.S. = e Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood --—-———-""-"-"-""-"--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K -———-—=-——=——————- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —————————————————— == Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know
Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total high 204 69 71 60 7 26 33 40 70 39 154 3 188 10 2 4 36S 425 120 99UV 94 11
51% 50% 49% 55% 45% 47% 52% 51% 54% 47% 52% 35% 51% 54% 38% 57% 72% 61% 44% 62% 44% 40%
Very high 63 18 22 20 3 7 10 11 21 8 51 1 59 4 - 10 12 37 340 25 4
16% 13% 15% 18% 19% 13% 16% 13% 16% 10% 17% 11% 16% 24% 20% 18% 14% 21% 12% 15%
High 141 50 49 41 4 19 23 29 48 31 103 2 129 6 2 4 26S 30S 82 65 69 7
35% 36% 34% 37% 25% 35% 36% 37% 37% 38% 35% 24% 35% 30% 38% 57% 52% 43% 30% 41% 33% 25%
Medium 151 53 52 46 4 24 27 32 47 32 112 4 140 5 3 2 12 22 1150 51 85 15T
38% 39% 36% 42% 25% 44% 43% 40% 37% 39% 38% 43% 38% 29% 62% 29% 23% 31% 43% 32% 40% 56%
Total low 32 10 17D 4 4FGHI 3 3 2 10 7 23 1 28 2 - 1 1 4 27 7 25T -
% 7% 11% 4% 24% 5% 5% 2% % 8% % 10% 8% 12% 14% 2% 6% 10% 4% 12%
Low 24 6 14D 3 3H 3 3 1 7 6 17 - 22 2 - - - 4 20 6 18 -
6% 4% 10% 3% 17% 5% 5% 1% 5% 7% 6% 6% 12% 6% 7% 4% 8%
Very low 8 4 3 1 1G - - 1 3 1 6 1 7 - - M 1 - 7 1 7 -
% 3% 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 2% 10% 2% 14% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Don't know 13 6D 5 - 1 2 - 5G 3 5 6 1 12 1 - - 1 1 10 3 9 1
% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 2% 6% 2% 11% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV

80



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q15. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Water, sewer, and stormwater services

Q9: General = @ —-————————-- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---

- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't
Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total high 204 112cC 83 9 135FG 64 5 12413 76 4 67 126K 12
51% 66% 39% 47% 59% 41% 29% 59% 43% 25% 44% 57% 44%
Very high 63 34D 29 40 20 3 37 25 1 28 31 4
16% 20% 13% 17% 13% 18% 18% 14% 6% 19% 14% 15%
High 141 78C 55 9 95FG 44 2 871 51 3 39 95K 8
35% 46% 26% 47% 42% 28% 11% 42% 29% 19% 25% 43% 29%
Medium 151 48 95B 8 74 70E 7 70 77H 5 67L 73 11
38% 28% 45% 42% 32% 45% 42% 33% 44% 31% 44% 33% 41%
Total low 32 6 26B - 12 18E 2 9 20H 3H 17 13 2
8% 3% 12% 5% 12% 11% 4% 11% 18% 11% 6% 7%
Low 24 6 18B - 10 13 1 7 15H 2 11 11 2
6% 3% 8% 4% 8% 6% 3% 8% 12% 7% 5% 7%
Very low 8 - 8B - 2 5 1 2 5 1 6 2 -
2% % 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6% 4% 1%
Don't know 13 3 8 2B 7 3 3EF 6 3 4HT 2 9 2K
3% 2% 4% 11% 3% 2% 18% 3% 2% 25% 1% 4% 8%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM

81



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q15. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Water, sewer, and stormwater services

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total high 204 137D 57D 10 86 97G 21 51T 143 11 73 106 26 1400 52 130
51% 51% 57% 32% 51% 54% 39% 62% 48% 46% 48% 53% 51% 55% 41% 68%
Very high 63 42 19 2 26 31 6 190 43 1 27 30 6 42 19 2
16% 16% 19% 6% 16% 17% 11% 23% 15% 4% 18% 15% 12% 16% 15% 10%
High 141 95 38 8 60 66 15 32 99 10 46 76 19 980 32 110
35% 36% 38% 26% 36% 37% 28% 39% 34% 41% 30% 38% 38% 38% 26% 57%
Medium 151 103 35 13 65 63 23 22 119H 10 62 72 17 93 53 5
38% 39% 35% 40% 39% 36% 43% 27% 40% 41% 41% 36% 34% 36% 42% 27%
Total low 32 20 7 5 13 12 7 7 24 1 12 15 5 18 14 -
% 7% % 15% % 7% 12% % 8% 4% 8% 7% 10% % 11%
Low 24 16 5 3 11 9 4 5 19 - 9 10 5 16 8 -
6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 6%
Very low 8 4 2 2 2 3 3 2 5 1 3 5 - 2 6N
% 1% 2% % 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Don't know 13 7 2 4BC 4 6 3 2 9 2 5 5 3 4 8N 1
% 3% 2% 12% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 9% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP

82



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Ql6. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Access to affordable housing for residents of all income levels
Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- —om oo o o 0 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total high 184 81 103B 30 49 54 48 125 55 26 36 18 17 11 24 2 21 258U 137
46% 40% 52% 43% 51% 44% 48% 46% 48% 40% 42% 55% 49% 38% 44% 65% 43% 69% 44%
Very high 112 46 66B 20 36G 32 22 68 41 17 14 11 12K 8 10 2K 12 19sU 81
28% 23% 33% 29% 38% 26% 22% 25% 35% 26% 17% 33% 35% 28% 19% 65% 25% 52% 26%
High 72 35 37 10 13 22 26E 56 14 9 21M 7 5 3 14M - 9 6 56
18% 18% 18% 15% 13% 18% 26% 21% 12% 14% 25% 22% 14% 11% 25% 18% 17% 18%
Medium 86 51C 34 16 21 29 19 66 18 200 18 7 4 9 11 - 12 5 69
21% 26% 17% 24% 22% 23% 19% 25% 15% 30% 21% 20% 12% 31% 20% 25% 13% 22%
Total low 120 61 59 22 23 37 32 74 39 20 28 6 14 8 19 1 14 5 101T
30% 31% 29% 32% 24% 30% 32% 27% 34% 30% 33% 19% 39% 27% 34% 35% 28% 15% 33%
Low 41 22 19 6 5 15 12 28 8 7 9 1 N 1 6 - 5 1 35
108 11% 9% 9% 5% 12% 12% 10% 7% 10% 11% 3% 20% 3% 11% 9% 3% 11%
Very low 80 40 40 16 19 23 20 46 32H 13 18 5 7 7 13 1 9 4 66
20% 20% 20% 23% 20% 18% 20% 17% 28% 20% 22% 16% 20% 24% 23% 35% 18% 12% 21%
Don't know 10 6 4 1 3 3 1 6 3 - 4 2J - 1 1 - 2 1 5
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql6. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Access to affordable housing for residents of all income levels

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total high 184 57 60 64BC 5 26 31 43 53 41 135 3 169 10 1 4 328 395 109 77 91 16
46% 41% 41% 58% 32% 47% 50% 54% 41% 50% 46% 34% 46% 54% 18% 57% 63% 56% 40% 48% 43% 60%

Very high 112 35 37 37 5 19 19 28 30 31K 74 3 102 6 1 3 218 20 68 40 63 10
28% 25% 26% 34% 32% 34% 30% 36% 23% 37% 25% 34% 28% 30% 18% 43% 42% 29% 25% 25% 29% 37%

High 72 22 23 27 - 7 12 15 23 10 60 - 66 4 - 1 11 18S 41 370 29 6
18% 16% 16% 24% 13% 19% 18% 18% 13% 20% 18% 24% 14% 22% 27% 15% 23% 14% 22%
Medium 86 30 31 24 2 11 11 14 38 10 733 2 81 3 2 - 8 16 61 39 42 5
21% 22% 22% 22% 12% 20% 17% 17% 29% 12% 25% 20% 22% 18% 38% 16% 23% 22% 24% 20% 18%
Total low 120 47D 50D 21 9HI 18 20 19 36 30 81 3 111 4 2 3 9 13 96QR 38 76T 6
30% 34% 34% 19% 56% 33% 31% 25% 28% 36% 27% 34% 30% 22% 44% 43% 18% 19% 35% 24% 36% 23%
Low 41 17 13 9 3 3 12FI 6 10 12 26 - 41 - - - 5 8 27 23 17 1
10% 12% 9% 8% 19% 6% 19% 8% 7% 14% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 8% 4%
Very low 80 31D 37D 12 6G 15G 8 14 27 18 55 3 70 4 2 3 4 5 69QR 15 59T 5
20% 22% 26% 11% 38% 28% 13% 17% 20% 22% 19% 34% 19% 22% 44% 43% 8% 7% 25% 10% 28% 19%
Don't know 10 3 4 1 - - 1 3 3 2 6 1 9 1 - - 1 2 6 7 3 -
2% 2% % 1% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 11% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql6. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Access to affordable housing for residents of all income levels

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

00 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X)

Total high 184 94C 77 13C 126F 51 7 1161 63 5 56

Total 4
1

46% 56% 36% 70% 55% 33% 41% 55% 36% 32% 37%

Very high 112 54 50 9C 82F 27 4 751 34 3 29
28% 32% 23% 49% 36% 17% 23% 36% 19% 19% 19%

High 72 40C 28 4 44 25 3 40 29 2 27
18% 24% 13% 21% 19% 16% 18% 19% 17% 13% 17%

Medium 86 39 46 1 39 43E 4 41 43 2 33
21% 23% 22% % 17% 28% 24% 20% 24% 13% 22%
Total low 120 32 85B 4 57 59E 4 48 66H 6 62L
30% 19% 40% 20% 25% 38% 22% 23% 38% 36% 40%

Low 41 17 22 2 23 15 3 16 22 3 19
10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 17% 8% 12% 18% 12%
Very low 80 15 63B 2 35 44EG 1 32 45H 3 42L
20% 9% 29% 10% 15% 28% % 15% 25% 18% 28%

Don't know 10 5 4 1 6 2 2EF 4 3 3HI 2
2% 3% 2% 5% % 1% 12% 2% 2% 19% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Ql6. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Access to affordable housing for residents of all income levels

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —---—-------"""""""""-"-"-"---"---o —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total high 184 114 57B 13 68 96EG 20 42 134 8 65 99 20 1320 41 110
46% 43% 56% 41% 41% 54% 37% 52% 45% 34% 43% 50% 39% 52% 32% 58%

Very high 112 66 37B 9 36 66EG 10 28 79 5 35 64 14 790 27 7
28% 25% 37% 29% 22% 37% 18% 35% 27% 21% 23% 32% 28% 31% 21% 36%

High 72 48 20 4 32 30 10 13 55 3 31 35 6 530 14 4
18% 18% 20% 12% 19% 17% 18% 17% 19% 13% 20% 18% 12% 21% 11% 22%

Medium 86 63 18 5 42F 27 17F 12 66 8H 37 38 11 51 31 4
21% 24% 18% 16% 25% 15% 31% 15% 22% 33% 24% 19% 22% 20% 25% 21%

Total low 120 86 23 12 55 52 13 28 87 6 48 57 16 65 52NP 3
30% 32% 23% 37% 33% 29% 25% 34% 29% 24% 31% 29% 31% 25% 41% 16%

Low 41 31 9 1 16 21 4 1610 25 - 15 22 4 27 14 -

10% 11% 9% 3% 9% 12% 7% 19% 8% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11%

Very low 80 55 14 11C 39 31 9 12 62 6 33 35 12 38 38N 3
20% 21% 14% 33% 23% 18% 18% 15% 21% 24% 22% 18% 23% 15% 30% 16%

Don't know 10 5 3 2 3 3 4EF - 8 2H 2 4 4KL 7 2 1
2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 7% % 9% 1% 2% 8% 3% 2% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

2022

Q17. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
City planning and development review
Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total high 129 6l 68 19 36 37 36 93 33 19 23 16 17 14 8 14KO 17 1 18 190 91
32% 30% 34% 27% 38% 30% 36% 35% 29% 28% 27% 33% 37% 42% 23% 49% 31% 33% 37% 52% 29%
Very high 47 22 25 9 17 12 9 31 15 7 8 6 6 60 1 60 6 10 7 8U 32
12% 11% 12% 13% 17% 10% 9% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 13% 19% 3% 21% 11% 33% 14% 22% 10%
High 81 38 43 9 20 25 27D 63 19 12 15 10 11 8 7 8 11 - 11 11 59
20% 19% 21% 14% 20% 20% 27% 23% 16% 18% 18% 20% 24% 23% 20% 28% 20% 22% 30% 19%
Medium 151 75 75 27 33 51 36 103 41 27 34 16 14 9 19MN 11 19 1 20 11 120
38% 38% 38% 39% 34% 41% 36% 38% 35% 41% 40% 34% 31% 27% 54% 38% 35% 31% 41% 30% 38%
Total low 99 53 46 22 23 28 22 59 37H 17p 23P 13p 12p 7 8 2 l6P 1 7 4 88ST
25% 27% 23% 31% 24% 23% 22% 22% 32% 26% 27% 27% 26% 21% 23% 7% 29% 35% 15% 12% 28%
Low 69 33 36 17F 15 15 18 41 25 13pP 13 11p 8 5 5 1 12p 1P 5 4 60
17% 16% 18% 25% 16% 13% 18% 15% 22% 20% 16% 23% 17% 15% 15% 4% 22% 35% 10% 12% 19%
Very low 30 20C 10 4 8 13 4 18 12 4 10 2 4 2 3 1 4 - 2 - 28
% 10% 5% % 8% 10% 4% 7% 10% 6% 12% 4% 9% 7% 8% 3% 7% % %
Don't know 22 11 11 2 4 8 6 15 4 3 5 3 3 3 - 2 3 - 4 2 13
% 5% 5% % 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% % 6% %
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q17. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
City planning and development review

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total high 129 40 51 36 7 15 19 30 44 19 106J 1 121 6 - 2 27RS 24 76 610 57 11
32% 29% 35% 33% 44% 28% 29% 38% 34% 23% 36% 11% 33% 30% 28% 54% 35% 28% 38% 27% 41%
Very high 47 10 21B 14 3 4 8 11 17 5 4137 1 45 2 - - 12RS 6 29 24 22 1
12% 7% 15% 13% 19% 7% 12% 14% 13% 6% 14% 11% 12% 12% 23% 9% 11% 15% 11% 4%
High 81 30 30 22 4 12 11 19 27 14 66 - 76 3 - 2 158 18 46 37 34 100
20% 22% 21% 20% 24% 21% 17% 24% 21% 18% 22% 21% 18% 28% 30% 26% 17% 23% 16% 37%
Medium 151 41 53 54BC 2 19 28E 26 55E 30 108 5 138 8 2 3 18 358 93 65 76 9
38% 30% 37% 50% 11% 35% 44% 33% 43% 36% 37% 56% 37% 41% 37% 44% 36% 51% 34% 41% 36% 34%
Total low 99 49CD 32 17 6 16 12 18 26 26 70 1 90 4 2 2 4 7 86QR 25 69T 5
25% 36% 22% 15% 39% 28% 20% 23% 20% 31% 24% 10% 25% 24% 43% 28% 8% 10% 32% 16% 32% 18%
Low 69 35CD 20 12 4 12 11 12 16 21 47 - 63 3 2 1 4 7 56QR 22 42 5
17% 26% 14% 11% 26% 23% 18% 15% 12% 25% 16% 17% 18% 43% 15% 8% 10% 21% 14% 20% 18%
Very low 30 14 12 4 2G 3 1 6 11 5 23 1 28 1 - 1 - 30Q0R 3 27T
% 10% 8% 4% 13% 6% 2% 8% 8% % % 10% 8% 6% 14% 11% 2% 13%
Don't know 22 8 9 3 1 5 4 5 4 8K 11 2K 20 1 1 - 1 3 17 9 11 2
% % 6% 3% % 9% 7% 6% 3% % % 23% 5% 5% 19% 2% 4% % 6% % 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q17. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:

City planning and development review

Q9:

Total

Total high

Very high

High

Medium

Total low

Low

Very low

Don't know

400
100%

129
32%

47
12%

81
20%

151
38%

99
25%

69
17%

30
7%

22
5%

169
100%
(B)

70C
42%

24
14%

47C
28%

74C
44%

17
10%

17
10%

o100
o°

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG,

General
- Satisfaction --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/
Total what NAA

212
100%
(C)

52
25%

22
10%

31
14%

70
33%

80B
37%

50B
23%

30B
14%

11
5%

Don't
Know

19
100%
(D)

6
33%

2
11%
4
21%

7
37%

3
15%

3
15%

227
100%
(E)

87F
38%

31
14%

56F
24%

84
37%

43
19%

37
16%

6
3%

14
6%

HIJ,

156
100%
(F)

37
24%

15
10%

22
14%

62
40%

51E
33%

29
19%

22E
14%

6
4%

KLM

Agree agree Know

17
100%
(G)

N
o Ul
o

o

N

o

w

o°

N

o

=

o°

=

o

NN =N o w o u oum W o

=

o°

209
100%
(H)

791
38%

27
13%

521
25%

78
37%

41
20%

34
16%

7
3%

11
5%

Agree agree Know

175
100%
(1)

46
26%

19
11%

26
15%

70
40%

53H
30%

32
18%

21H
12%

7
4%

16
100%
(J)

N
(€01
o°

o

—

o

=

o°

w

o

=

o°

=

o

U1 NN o w [} o w o w o

N
oo T
—

2022

153
100%
(K)

38
25%

21
14%

17
11%

57
38%

49L
32%

29
19%

20LM
13%

9
6%

221
100%
(L)

81K
37%

23
11%

57K
26%

83
37%

47
21%

37
17%

10
4%

11
5%

———————————— 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-—----------
To Increase To Support Even If City Must
-Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs—- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Agree agree Know

27
100%
(M)

10
38%

3
12%

7K
26%

11
40%

4
15%

4
15%

N
oo

89



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q17. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
City planning and development review

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""""-""--"---—o —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total high 129 76 42B 11 53 61 15 371J 86 5 41 77KM 10 85 38 6
32% 28% 42% 34% 32% 34% 27% 45% 29% 21% 27% 39% 21% 33% 30% 31%

Very high 47 28 17 2 21 19 7 161 29 2 21 24 2 32 14 1
12% 11% 17% 6% 12% 11% 13% 20% 10% 9% 14% 12% 4% 13% 11% 5%

High 81 47 25 9 32 41 8 21 57 3 20 53K 8 53 23 5
20% 18% 25% 28% 19% 23% 15% 26% 20% 13% 13% 27% 17% 21% 18% 26%

Medium 151 107 36 7 64 70 17 31 113 7 64 66 20 103 42 6
38% 40% 36% 23% 38% 39% 31% 38% 38% 30% 42% 34% 40% 40% 33% 31%

Total low 99 72 18 9 42 41 16 12 80H 8 38 46 15 56 39 4
25% 27% 18% 28% 25% 23% 30% 15% 27% 33% 25% 23% 29% 22% 31% 22%

Low 69 52 11 6 29 32 9 8 55 6 23 35 12 43 23 3
17% 19% 11% 19% 17% 18% 16% 10% 19% 25% 15% 18% 24% 17% 18% 16%

Very low 30 20 7 3 13 9 8F 4 24 2 16 11 3 13 16N 1
% 8% 7% 9% % 5% 14% 5% % 8% 10% 6% % 5% 12% 6%
Don't know 22 13 4 5BC 9 7 6F 2 16 4HI 9 8 5 11 8 3N
% 5% 4% 15% 5% 4% 11% 2% % 17% 6% 4% 10% 4% 6% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q18. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Attracting and keeping businesses in Vancouver

Lived In

Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total high 196 98 99 33 42 62 55 1401 46 30 34 24 26 17 19 16 28 2 27 17 151
49% 49% 49% 48% 44% 50% 55% 52% 40% 45% 40% 50% 57% 51% 55% 56% 52% 69% 55% 47% 49%

Very high 82 38 43 18 17 24 23 60 21 12 19 7 12 8 5 5 12 2JL0O 13 6 63
20% 19% 22% 26% 18% 20% 23% 22% 18% 18% 23% 15% 26% 23% 14% 18% 21% 69% 26% 16% 20%

High 115 59 55 15 25 38 33 80 25 18 15 17K 14 9 14K 11K 17 - 14 11 88
29% 30% 28% 22% 26% 31% 33% 30% 22% 27% 17% 35% 30% 28% 41% 38% 31% 28% 31% 28%

Medium 114 53 61 22 31 33 26 78 34 24 27 16 10 7 9 7 13 1 14 10 90
28% 26% 31% 31% 32% 27% 26% 29% 29% 36% 32% 34% 22% 21% 26% 24% 24% 31% 29% 28% 29%

Total low 73 40 32 12 20 23 15 42 30H 12 19 8 7 5 6 5 11 - 5 8 60
18% 20% 16% 18% 21% 18% 15% 16% 26% 17% 22% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 21% 10% 22% 19%

Low 50 28 22 9 11 17 11 29 21H 10 11 6 5 3 5 3 6 - 4 7 39
12%  14% 11% 14% 12% 14% 11% 11% 18% 16% 13% 12% 11% 9% 14% 11% 11% 9% 19% 12%

Very low 23 13 10 3 9 6 3 13 9 1 8 2 2 2 1 2 5 - 1 1 21
6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 9% 4% 4% % 3% 7% % 2% 3% %

Don't know 17 9 8 2 3 6 4 10 6 1 5 - 3 4JL 1 1 2 - 3 1 11
4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 6% 13% 3% 3% % 6% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q18. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Attracting and keeping businesses in Vancouver

Total

Total high

Very high

High

Medium

Total low

Low

Very low

Don't know

400
100%

196
49%

82
20%

115
29%

114
28%

73
18%

50
12%

23
6%

17
4%

H.S.
Grad
Total Or <

(all pairs)

Education
————————————————— Income
Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or >
138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
65 68 59 6 26 35 41 67
47% 47% 54% 37% 47% 55% 52% 52%
29 28 23 2 12 13 13 36
21% 19% 21% 12% 22% 21% 16% 28%
36 40 36 4 14 22 28 31
26% 28% 33% 24% 25% 34% 35% 24%
42 38 34 2 18 17 24 35
30% 26% 31% 11% 33% 28% 31% 27%
25 31 16 7FGHI 8 10 9 24
18% 21% 14% 45% 15% 15% 11% 18%
16 21 13 7FGHI 5 7 6 16
12% 14% 12% 45% 10% 11% 8% 12%
9 10 3 3 3 3 8
6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6%
6 8D 1 1 3 1 5 4
4% 6% 1% 7% 5% 2% 6% 3%
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV

9
100%
(L)

1
11%

1
11%

34%

4K
44%

3K
34%

10%

2022
Housing
82 295
100% 100%
(J) (K)
34 156L
41% 53%
19 61
23% 21%
16 95JL
19% 32%
28 79
34% 27%
17 49
20% 17%
12 32
15% 11%
4 17
5% 6%
4 11
5% 4%

11%

369
100%
(M)

182
49%

75
20%

107
29%

105
29%

66
18%

46
13%

20
5%

15
4%

19
100%
(N)
11
59%
7
36%

4
24%

3
18%

o

o

=N o o NN
o°

o°

Language
Spa- Ru-
nish

5
100%
(0)

37%

i w
el U= SN o~ ~N
o

o

o

=

o°

N

o°

=

ssian mese

Q1:

50
100%
(Q)

34RS
68%

13
25%

21s
43%

=

=
o°

o

=
N N oum N oy [eelNe)

o°

o

o°

69
100%
(R)

31
45%

11
16%

20
29%

2908
42%

o

o

W N o U NeXe))
o°

o°

General Mood

Worse Good Poor

271
100%
(S)

127
47%

56
21%

72
26%

73
27%

59R
22%

38
14%

21
8%

12
4%

Q8: Economic
Conditions
Total -- Don't

Know

160 213 27

100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
93U 88 15
58% 42% 56%
44U 34 4
27% 16% 16%
49 54 11
31% 26% 40%
45 63 6
28% 30% 21%
15 52T 5

9% 25% 19%
14 31 5
9% 14% 19%
1 22T

1% 10%

7 9 1
4% 4% 4%

92



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q18. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:

Attracting and keeping businesses in Vancouver

Q9:

General

- Satisfaction --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

Total what NAA

Don't
Know

Agree agree Know

Agree agree Know

2022

———————————— 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-—----------
To Increase To Support Even If City Must
-Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs—- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)
Total high 196 95C 89 12 113 74 10 100 90 7 68 112 16
49% 56% 42% 64% 50% 47% 57% 48% 51% 43% 44% 51% 62%
Very high 82 41 39 2 44 35 3 37 44 1 33 46 3
20% 24% 18% 11% 19% 22% 17% 18% 25% 6% 22% 21% 11%
High 115 54 51 10C 69 39 7 63 46 6 35 66 14KL
29% 32% 24% 52% 30% 25% 40% 30% 26% 37% 23% 30% 51%
Medium 114 48 63 3 70 40 3 68 44 2 47 62 5
28% 28% 30% 16% 31% 26% 20% 32% 25% 14% 31% 28% 18%
Total low 73 20 50B 3 34 37E 2 34 35 4 35 36 2
18% 12% 23% 16% 15% 24% 11% 16% 20% 24% 23% 16% 8%
Low 50 17 30 3 25 23 1 27 21 2 23 25 2
12% 10% 14% 16% 11% 15% 5% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 8%
Very low 23 3 20B - 8 14E 1 7 14 2 12 11 -
% 2% 9% 4% 9% 6% 3% 8% 12% % 5%
Don't know 17 6 10 1 10 5 2 7 7 3HI 3 11 3K
% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 12% 3% 4% 19% 2% 5% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM

93



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q18. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Attracting and keeping businesses in Vancouver

Q034: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total high 196 136 47 13 89 82 26 39 149 8 88L 85 23 128 60 9
49% 51% 46% 42% 53% 46% 47% 48% 51% 33% 58% 43% 45% 50% 47% 46%
Very high 82 54 23 5 39 32 10 19 60 3 46L 26 11 50 28 4
20% 20% 23% 16% 23% 18% 18% 23% 20% 13% 30% 13% 21% 20% 22% 21%
High 115 83 24 8 49 50 16 20 89 5 43 60 12 78 32 5
29% 31% 24% 26% 29% 28% 29% 25% 30% 20% 28% 30% 24% 31% 25% 25%
Medium 114 74 33 7 43 58 13 23 83 8 33 68K 13 75 34 5
28% 28% 33% 21% 26% 33% 24% 28% 28% 34% 22% 34% 26% 30% 27% 26%
Total low 73 47 19 7 29 34 10 15 55 3 27 36 10 42 28 2
18% 17% 19% 22% 17% 19% 18% 19% 19% 12% 18% 18% 20% 17% 22% 11%
Low 50 28 16 6 19 25 5 12 35 3 15 27 8 31 16 2
12% 10% 16% 19% 12% 14% 9% 15% 12% 12% 10% 14% 16% 12% 13% 11%
Very low 23 19 3 1 10 8 5 3 20 - 12 9 2 11 12N -
% 7% 3% 3% % 5% 9% 4% 7% % 5% % 4% 9%
Don't know 17 10 2 5BC 7 4 6F 4 8 5HI 4 8 5K 9 5 3NO
% 4% 2% 15% % 2% 11% 5% 3% 21% % 4% 10% 3% 4% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q19. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Zoning and Land Use

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo m s m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total high 126 61 65 23 37F 31 34 89 36 18 26 16 13 14 9 13 14 3JKL 14 15 96
32% 31% 32% 33% 39% 25% 34% 33% 31% 27% 31% 33% 29% 41% 26% 45% 25% 100%MO 29% 42% 31%

Q

Very high 48 19 29 11 15 10 13 32 16 4 7 9J 5 8JK 4 5 5 1 4 8 36
12% 9% 15% 16% 15% 8% 13% 12% 14% 6% 8% 19% 11% 24% 11% 18% 9% 33% 9% 22% 12%

High 78 42 36 12 23 21 22 57 20 14 19 7 8 6 5 8 9 2L0Q 10 7 60
19% 21% 18% 17% 24% 17% 22% 21% 17% 21% 23% 14% 18% 17% 15% 28% 16% 67% 20% 20% 19%

Medium 153 84 70 22 32 59DE 38 107 40 28 26 17 21N 7 17N 8 30KNP - 21 14 119
38% 42% 35% 31% 33% 48% 38% 40% 34% 42% 31% 35% 45% 22% 48% 28% 55% 43% 37% 38%

Total low 80 39 42 17 20 23 16 52 27 12 28J0Q 9 8 6 5 5 7 - 8 8 65
20%  19% 21% 25% 21% 18% 16% 19% 24% 18% 33% 19% 17% 18% 14% 17% 13% 16% 21% 21%

Low 49 19 30 13 10 13 11 33 17 10Q 16Q 5 6 3 4 3 2 - 3 8S 39
12% 10% 15% 19% 10% 10% 11% 12% 14% 15% 19% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 4% 6% 21% 12%

Very low 31 19 12 4 10 10 5 19 11 2 127 4 2 3 1 2 5 - 5 - 26
8% 10% 6% 6% 10% % % % % 3% 14% 8% 4% 9% 3% 6% 9% 10% 8%
Don't know 40 17 24 7 7 11 11 23 13 8 5 6 4 6K 4 3 4 - 6T - 32T
10% 8% 12% 11% 7% % 11% 8% 11% 12% 6% 13% 9% 19% 12% 10% 7% 12% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q19. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Zoning and Land Use

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income ———m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total high 126 40 47 37 5 13 22 23 50F 14 1090 1 116 8 2 1 26S 25 74 650 51 11
32% 29% 33% 34% 31% 23% 35% 29% 39% 18% 37% 11% 31% 42% 37% 14% 52% 36% 27% 40% 24% 41%

Very high 48 12 25B 10 3 6 10 7 17 7 41 1 44 4 - - 10 6 32 20 24 4
12% 9% 17% 9% 19% 11% 16% 9% 13% 8% 14% 11% 12% 24% 20% 9% 12% 13% 11% 15%

High 78 28 23 27 2 7 12 16 33 8 68J - 72 3 2 1 16S 198 42 440 27 7
19% 20% 16% 24% 12% 13% 19% 21% 25% 9% 23% 19% 18% 37% 14% 32% 27% 15% 28% 12% 26%

Medium 153 54 51 47 2 26E 26E 33E 44 37 107 3 145 5 - 3 15 32 101 61 85 7
38% 39% 35% 43% 13% 47% 41% 41% 34% 45% 36% 34% 39% 30% 44% 30% 46% 37% 38% 40% 25%

Total low 80 28 33 19 TFGH 10 9 9 29H 19 56 3 73 2 2 3 4 8 67QR 18 58T 4
20% 20% 23% 17% 43% 18% 15% 11% 22% 23% 19% 32% 20% 12% 44% 42% 8% 12% 25% 11% 27% 15%

Low 49 17 19 13 5GHI 6 6 8 16 12 34 2 44 2 1 2 3 8 37 14 31 4
12% 12% 13% 12% 31% 11% 10% 10% 12% 15% 12% 21% 12% 12% 25% 28% 6% 12% 14% 9% 15% 15%

Very low 31 11 14 5 2H 4 3 1 13H 7 22 1 29 - 1 1 1 - 30Q0R 4 27T -

% 8% 10% 5% 12% % 5% 1% 10% % % 10% 8% 19% 14% 2% 11% 2% 13%

Don't know 40 16 14 7 2 6 6 141 7 12 23 2 36 3 1 - 5 4 29 17 18 5
10% 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 10% 18% 5% 14% % 24% 10% 17% 19% 10% 6% 11% 10% 9% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q19. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Zoning and Land Use

Total

Total high

Very high

High

Medium

Total low

Low

Very low

Don't know

126
32%

48
12%

78
19%

153
38%

80
20%

49
12%

31

>3
]

40
10%

Q9:

169
100%
(B)

73CD
43%

27
16%

46C
27%

70
42%

15
9%

15
9%

11
6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG,

General
- Satisfaction --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/
Total what NAA

212
100%
(C)

51
24%

22
10%

30
14%

74
35%

62B
29%

32
15%

31B
15%

24
11%

Don't
Know

19
100%
(D)

2
11%

5B
26%

227
100%
(E)

82F
36%

33
14%

49
22%

88
39%

36
16%

29
13%

7
3%

21
9%

HIJ,

Agree agree Know

156
100%
(F)

39
25%

15
9%

25
16%

59
38%

43EG
28%

20
13%

23E
15%

14
9%

KLM

17
100%
(G)

°

S5EF
30%

209
100%
(H)

761
37%

30
14%

47
22%

84
40%

33
16%

27
13%

6
3%

15
7%

Agree agree Know

175
100%
(1)

46
26%

18
10%

28
16%

66
38%

45H
26%

22
13%

23H
13%

18
10%

16
100%
(J)

12%

THI
44%

2022

153
100%
(K)

40
26%

19
13%

20
13%

54
35%

451LM
30%

24M
16%

211M
14%

14
9%

221
100%
(L)

76
34%

26
12%

50K
22%

88
40%

35M
16%

25
11%

10
5%

22
10%

———————————— 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-—----------
To Increase To Support Even If City Must
-Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs—- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Agree agree Know

27
100%
(M)

11

41%

3
12%

8K
30%

11
43%

97



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q19. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Zoning and Land Use

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""""-"-"-"---"--—o —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total high 126 87 32 7 53 60 13 31 89 6 47 68 12 87 36 4
32% 33% 32% 22% 32% 34% 25% 38% 30% 25% 31% 34% 23% 34% 28% 20%

Very high 48 30 15 3 20 24 4 12 35 1 18 27 3 35 12 1
12% 11% 15% 9% 12% 13% 7% 15% 12% 4% 12% 14% 7% 14% 10% 5%

High 78 57 17 4 33 36 9 19 54 5 29 41 8 51 24 3
19% 21% 17% 12% 19% 20% 17% 23% 18% 21% 19% 21% 17% 20% 19% 15%

Medium 153 100 42 11 64 71 19 34 110 9 63 70 21 101 43 10
38% 37% 42% 35% 38% 40% 35% 42% 37% 38% 41% 35% 42% 40% 34% 53%

Total low 80 56 18 6 38 29 13 11 65 4 31 39 11 44 34N 2
20% 21% 18% 18% 22% 16% 25% 13% 22% 16% 20% 20% 22% 17% 27% 11%

Low 49 35 10 4 21 22 7 6 40 3 19 23 8 29 18 2
12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 8% 14% 12% 12% 11% 16% 11% 14% 11%

Very low 31 21 8 2 17F 7 TF 5 25 1 12 16 3 15 16N -

% 8% 8% 6% 10% 4% 13% 6% 9% 4% % 8% 6% 6% 13%

Don't know 40 24 8 8BC 13 18 9 5 30 5H 12 21 7 23 14 3
10% 9% 8% 25% % 10% 16% 6% 10% 21% % 11% 13% 9% 11% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q20. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Climate action and protecting the environment

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total high 156 69 87 24 51DF 35 43F 106 47 27 28 230 17 18KQ 14 11 15 2 20 21U 114
39% 35% 43% 35% 53% 29% 43% 39% 41% 41% 33% 47% 37% 54% 41% 39% 27% 65% 42% 58% 37%

Total 4
1

Very high 97 42 55 17 30F 21 27 60 33 18 15 13 10 16JKMO 6 7 9 2KQ 10 140 73
24% 21%  27% 24% 31% 17% 27% 22% 29% 28% 17% 28% 22% 48%Q 17% 25% 17% 65% 20% 39% 23%

High 59 27 32 7 22DF 14 16 45 14 9 14 9 7 2 8N 4 6 - 11 7 42
15% 14% 16% 10% 23% 12% 16% 17% 12% 13% 16% 20% 16% 6% 24% 14% 10% 22% 19% 13%

Medium 98 50 47 17 16 38E 24 70 26 16 27N 13 12 4 5 7 15 - 10 8 79
24% 25% 24% 25% 17% 31% 25% 26% 22% 24% 32% 26% 27% 12% 14% 24% 27% 20% 23% 25%
Total low 123 72C 51 25 25 43 24 78 36 19 25 10 15 8 16L 7 21 1 15 6 102T
31% 36% 25% 35% 26% 35% 24% 29% 31% 29% 29% 21% 34% 25% 45% 24% 39% 35% 30% 16% 33%

Low 47 27 20 8 8 17 10 33 11 11 9 5 8 4 4 2 4 - 6 5 36
12% 14% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10% 12% 10% 17% 10% 10% 17% 12% 11% 7% 7% 12% 13% 12%
Very low 76 44 31 17 17 26 13 46 25 8 16 5 8 4 12JLN 5 17JL 1 9T 1 66T
19% 22% 16% 24% 17% 21% 14% 17% 22% 12% 19% 10% 17% 12% 34% 17% 31% 35% 18% 3% 21%

Don't know 24 9 15 3 4 6 8 16 7 4 5 3 1 3 - 40 4 - 4 1 17
% 5% 7% 5% % 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 9% 13% % 8% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q20. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Climate action and protecting the environment

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total high 156 53 49 52C 7 21 27 37 48 31 116 4 146 6 1 3 308 438 78 750 67 140
39% 38% 33% 47% 44% 38% 43% 47% 37% 38% 39% 45% 40% 30% 19% 42% 59% 62% 29% 47% 31% 53%

Very high 97 29 27 37BC 6 12 14 25 29 18 72 4 90 4 2 14 23S 56 45 45 7
24% 21% 19% 34% 38% 22% 22% 31% 22% 22% 25% 45% 24% 24% 28% 28% 32% 21% 28% 21% 27%
High 59 24 21 14 1 9 13 13 19 13 44 - 56 1 1 1 16S 21s 22 300 22 70
15% 17% 15% 13% 6% 16% 20% 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 6% 19% 14% 31% 30% 8% 19% 10% 26%

Medium 98 28 41 29 4 16 15 15 31 24 71 1 86 7 3M 2 7 16 74Q 43 48 7
24% 20% 28% 26% 24% 29% 24% 19% 24% 29% 24% 12% 23% 36% 62% 29% 14% 24% 27% 27% 22% 25%

Total low 123 49 43 29 2 19 16 19 48H 18 96 3 114 5 1 2 11 9 102Q0R 35 84TV 4
31% 36% 30% 26% 13% 34% 25% 24% 37% 22% 32% 32% 31% 29% 19% 29% 21% 13% 38% 22% 40% 14%

Low 47 17 13 15 - 9H 4 3 21H 7 38 - 46 1 - - 5 5 36 15 29 3
12% 12% 9% 14% 17% 6% 4% 16% 8% 13% 12% 6% 10% 7% 13% 9% 14% 10%

Very low 76 32D 30 13 2 9 12 16 27 11 58 3 68 4 1 2 6 4 66QR 20 55TV 1
19% 23% 21% 12% 13% 17% 19% 20% 21% 13% 20% 32% 19% 24% 19% 29% 12% 6% 24% 13% 26% 4%

Don't know 24 8D 13D 1 3FI - 5F 8FI 4 9K 13 1 23 1 - - 3 1 17 8 14 2
% 6% % 1% 19% 8% 10% 3% 11% 4% 11% 6% 5% 6% 1% 6% 5% 7% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q20. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Climate action and protecting the environment

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)
Total high 156 93C 54 9C 116F 34 6 1071 44 5 39 105K 12K
39% 55% 26% 49% 51% 22% 35% 51% 25% 32% 25% 48% 45%

Very high 97 53C 37 6 73F 20 4 671 26 4 23 67K 6
24% 32% 17% 34% 32% 13% 24% 32% 15% 26% 15% 30% 23%

High 59 39C 17 3 44F 14 2 391 19 1 16 38 6
15% 23% 8% 15% 19% 9% 11% 19% 11% 6% 10% 17% 21%

Medium 98 40 54 4 57 38 3 54 40 4 39 53 5
24% 24% 25% 21% 25% 24% 18% 26% 23% 25% 26% 24% 19%

Total low 123 33 87BD 3 40 TTE 6 39 80H 4 64L 51 8
31% 19% 41% 15% 17% 50% 34% 18% 46% 24% 42% 23% 29%

Low 47 14 30 3 17 28E 2 18 28H 1 24L 19 3
12% 8% 14% 15% 7% 18% 11% 9% 16% 6% 16% 9% 11%

Very low 76 19 57BD - 23 49E 4 21 52H 3 39L 32 5
19% 11% 27% 10% 32% 23% 10% 30% 18% 26% 15% 18%

Don't know 24 4 17B 3B 15 7 2 10 11 3HI 11 11 2
% 2% % 15% 6% 4% 12% 5% 6% 19% 7% 5% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q20. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Climate action and protecting the environment

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total high 156 95 51B 10 56 87EG 14 461 102 8 48 94KM 14 1130 37 6
39% 35% 51% 32% 33% 49% 26% 56% 35% 33% 32% 47% 28% 44% 29% 31%

Very high 97 57 32B 7 29 58EG 10 321 59 6 31 56 10 66 26 4
24% 21% 32% 23% 17% 33% 19% 39% 20% 25% 21% 28% 19% 26% 21% 22%

High 59 37 19 3 27 29 4 14 43 2 17 38K 5 470 11 2
15% 14% 19% 9% 16% 16% 7% 17% 15% 8% 11% 19% 9% 18% 8% 10%

Medium 98 70 22 6 41 43 13 12 80H 6 44 42 11 720 21 5
24% 26% 22% 18% 24% 24% 25% 15% 27% 26% 29% 21% 22% 28% 16% 26%

Total low 123 90C 23 10 62F 40 21F 22 94 7 56L 49 18 62 56N 5
31% 34% 23% 32% 37% 23% 38% 27% 32% 28% 37% 25% 36% 24% 44% 27%

Low 47 34 8 5 23 17 7 8 36 3 25L 17 5 28 18 1
12% 13% 8% 16% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12% 16% 9% 10% 11% 14% 5%

Very low 76 56 15 5 39F 23 14F 14 59 4 31 32 13 34 38N 4
19% 21% 15% 16% 23% 13% 26% 17% 20% 15% 20% 16% 26% 13% 30% 22%
Don't know 24 13 5 6BC 10 8 6 2 19 3H 4 13 7K 8 13N 3N
% 5% 5% 18% % 5% 11% 2% 6% 13% % 7% 14% 3% 10% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q21. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Arts and culture programs

Lived In

Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total high 107 57 50 17 33 28 27 69 35 19 22 13 13 12 8 7 10 2 16 20U 71
27% 28% 25% 25% 34% 23% 27% 25% 31% 29% 26% 27% 29% 36% 24% 25% 18% 65% 33% 55% 23%

Very high 36 18 18 8 12G 10 4 16 18H 5 4 7K 3 6K 4 2 3 1K 2 8SU 26
9% 9% 9% 12% 13% 8% 4% 6% 15% 8% 5% 15% 7% 19% 12% 7% 6% 33% 5% 23% 8%

High 71 39 32 9 20 18 23 52 18 14 18 6 10 6 4 5 7 1 140 120 45
18% 19% 16% 12% 21% 15% 23% 19% 15% 21% 21% 12% 22% 17% 12% 18% 13% 31% 29% 32% 14%

Medium 132 56 75B 24 29 40 37 95 34 25Q 30Q 22NQ 179Q 7 14Q 7 10 - 17 8 107
33% 28% 38% 34% 30% 32% 37% 35% 30% 38% 35% 46% 37% 22% 40% 24% 18% 34% 23% 34%

Total low 133 75 58 27G 31 46G 24 86 40 18 26 9 14 10 13 12L 31JKLM 1 14 7 110
33% 38% 29% 38% 32% 38% 24% 32% 34% 27% 31% 19% 30% 31% 37% 41% 57%N 35% 29% 20% 35%

Low 77 37 40 16 19 24 18 54 21 9 14 8 8 6 7 8 16J 1 7 6 63
19% 19% 20% 23% 20% 20% 18% 20% 18% 13% 17% 17% 17% 18% 20% 27% 29% 35% 14% 17% 20%
Very low 57 38C 19 10 12 22G 6 32 18 9L 12L 1 6L 4 6L 4L 15L - 7 1 48T
14% 19% % 15% 12% 18% % 12% 16% 14% 14% 2% 13% 13% 17% 14% 27% 15% 3% 15%

Don't know 28 12 16 2 4 9 12DE 20 7 4 7 4 2 40 - 3 4 - 2 1 24
% 6% 8% % % % 12% 7% 6% 6% % 8% % 12% 10% 7% % 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q21. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Arts and culture programs

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —----------------- - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total high 107 31 38 35 3 10 18 34FI 33 17 88 1 99 7 - 1 24s 24s 56 530 44 100
27% 23% 26% 32% 19% 18% 29% 44% 25% 20% 30% 11% 27% 36% 14% 48% 35% 21% 33% 20% 38%

Very high 36 8 15 11 2 6 6 11 10 9 25 1 32 3 - 1 9s 6 21 15 19 2
9% 6% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 15% 7% 11% 9% 11% 9% 18% 14% 19% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8%
High 71 23 23 24 1 4 12 23F 23 8 62J - 68 3 - - 158 18S 35 390 24 8U
18% 17% 16% 21% 6% 7% 19% 29% 18% 9% 21% 18% 18% 29% 26% 13% 24% 11% 30%

Medium 132 46 41 43 8H 16 26H 13 47H 33 92 4 119 6 3 4 17 29 83 59 62 11
33% 34% 28% 39% 51% 29% 41% 16% 36% 40% 31% 46% 32% 30% 56% 58% 35% 42% 31% 37% 29% 40%

Total low 133 47 55D 29 3 21 14 27 47 23 101 3 124 5 2 2 9 15 107QR 41V 91TV 2
33% 34% 38% 26% 17% 38% 22% 34% 36% 28% 34% 31% 34% 29% 44% 29% 17% 22% 40% 26% 43% 7%

Low 77 24 36D 16 2 14 10 13 25 12 62 1 71 3 1 1 7 11 59 30 45 2
19% 18% 25% 14% 11% 26% 16% 16% 19% 14% 21% 10% 19% 17% 25% 14% 13% 16% 22% 19% 21% 7%

Very low 57 23 19 13 1 7 4 14G 22G 11 39 2 53 2 1 1 2 4 49Q0R 11 46TV -

14% 16% 13% 12% % 13% 7% 18% 17% 13% 13% 22% 14% 12% 19% 14% 4% 6% 18% % 22%

Don't know 28 13D 11 3 21 81 5 5 3 10K 15 1 27 1 - - - 1 250R 7 17 4T
% % 8% 3% 12% 14% 8% 6% 2% 12% % 12% % 5% 1% 9% 4% 8% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q21. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Arts and culture programs

Total

Total high

Very high

High

Medium

Total low

Low

Very low

Don't know

Q9:

General

- Satisfaction --
Very/ Not

Some- Too/
Total what NAA

400 169
100% 100%
(B)
107 67C
27% 40%
36 18
% 11%
71 49C
18% 29%
132 63
33% 37%
133 31
33% 19%
77 23
19% 14%
57 8
14% 5%
28 7
% 4%

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG,

212
100%
(C)

33
15%

15
7%

18
9%

63
30%

98BD
46%

49B
23%

49BD
23%

18

[

]

Don't
Know

19
100%
(D)

7C
38%

3
17%

2

o

N

o°

N

o

4
1
5
6
4
1
4
1

2

o°

3B
15%

227
100%
(E)

79F
35%

24
10%

55F
24%

80
35%

54
24%

46
20%

8
3%

15
7%

HIJ,

Dis-

156
100%
(F)

25
16%

12
8%

13
8%

44
28%

76EG
49%

30
19%

46E
30%

12

[

]

KLM

Don't
Agree agree Know

17
100%
(G)

N s [
oy [eo)ON) oy IS ~J oo oo W U=
o o o

o°

o°

oe

o°

209
100%
(H)

741
35%

20
10%

531
25%

801
38%

45
21%

37
18%

8
4%

11
5%

Dis-

175
100%
(1)

32
18%

15
8%

17
10%

44
25%

85H
48%

39
22%

46H
26%

15

o

]

Don't
Agree agree Know

16
100%
(J)

2
12%

1
6%
1
6%

81
50%

4
25%

1

6%

3H
19%

2
13%

2022

153
100%
(K)

27
18%

13
8%

15
10%

39
25%

73L
48%

34
22%

39L
25%

14

o

]

Dis-

221
100%
(L)

73K
33%

21
9%

52K
24%

82K
37%

53
24%

39
18%

14

>3
]

13

o

]

———————————— 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-—----------
To Increase To Support Even If City Must
-Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-

Don't
Agree agree Know

27
100%
(M)

7
27%

3
11%
4
15%

11
40%

8
29

o



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q21. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Arts and culture programs

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"-"-"-"--"—— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total high 107 62 37B 8 43 55G 9 351 64 8 36 56 14 820 22 3
27% 23% 37% 25% 26% 31% 17% 43% 22% 33% 24% 29% 29% 32% 18% 15%

Very high 36 21 12 3 16 17 3 141 21 2 13 18 5 29 7 -

% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 6% 17% 7% 8% % 9% 10% 11% 6%

High 71 41 25B 5 27 38 6 221 43 6 23 39 9 530 15 3
18% 15% 25% 16% 16% 21% 11% 27% 15% 26% 15% 20% 18% 21% 12% 15%

Medium 132 92 31 8 48 70E 14 21 106 5 51M 72M 9 90 36 6
33% 35% 31% 25% 29% 39% 25% 26% 36% 21% 33% 36% 18% 35% 29% 31%

Total low 133 96 27 11 65F 43 25F 21 103 9 57 56 20 69 57N 7
33% 36% 27% 35% 39% 24% 47% 26% 35% 37% 38% 28% 40% 27% 45% 38%

Low 77 54 16 7 34 29 14 12 58 6 30 34 13 44 29 3
19% 20% 16% 22% 20% 16% 25% 15% 20% 25% 20% 17% 26% 17% 23% 15%

Very low 57 42 11 4 31F 14 12F 9 45 3 28 22 7 25 28N 4
14% 16% 11% 13% 18% % 22% 11% 15% 12% 18% 11% 14% 10% 22% 23%

Don't know 28 17 6 5 12 10 6 4 22 2 8 13 7K 14 11 3
% 6% 6% 15% % % 11% 5% % 9% 5% % 14% 5% % 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q22. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Homeless supports and services

Lived In

Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo oo oo m e o - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total high 193 90 103 30 53 64 44 138 51 34 36 22 25 15 20 11 27 2 23 23 146
48% 45% 51% 44% 55% 52% 44% 51% 44% 52% 42% 46% 55% 45% 57% 39% 50% 65% 46% 63% 47%

Very high 103 45 59 22G 31G 32 17 63 36 19 16 12 15 7 11 8 13 1 8 1850 76
26% 22% 29% 31% 32% 26% 17% 23% 31% 29% 19% 25% 33% 21% 32% 28% 24% 31% 17% 50% 24%

High 89 46 44 9 22 31D 27D 751 14 15 19 10 10 8 9 3 15 1 15 5 70
22% 23% 22% 13% 23% 25% 27% 28% 12% 22% 23% 21% 22% 23% 26% 10% 27% 33% 30% 14% 22%

Medium 81 46 34 11 20 25 24 54 25 11 18Q 130 10Q 10Q 7 7Q 4 - 10 7 63
20% 23% 17% 16% 21% 20% 24% 20% 22% 17% 21% 27% 22% 30% 20% 24% % 21% 20% 20%

Total low 112 58 54 26EF 22 29 31 69 38 18 28 9 9 7 8 10 221M 1 12 6 94
28% 29% 27% 38% 22% 24% 31% 25% 32% 28% 33% 19% 19% 22% 22% 34% 40% 35% 25% 17% 30%

Low 40 24 16 11EF 6 9 12 26 13 80 13L0 1 2 2 - 40 9L0 - 2 3 35
10% 12% 8% 16% 6% 7% 12% 10% 11% 13% 16% 2% 4% 6% 14% 16% 5% 8% 11%

Very low 72 33 39 15 16 20 19 43 24 10 15 8 7 5 8 6 13 1 10 3 59
18% 17% 19% 21% 16% 17% 19% 16% 21% 15% 18% 17% 14% 16% 22% 20% 24% 35% 21% 9% 19%

Don't know 14 6 9 2 2 6 1 9 2 3 3 4 2 1 - 1 1 - 4 - 9
% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% % 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 2% 8% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q22. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Homeless supports and services

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —------—-———-————- - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

Total high 193 63 58 68BC 6 23 33 44 62 38 145 4 179 9 1 4 3458 37 118 83 93 16
48% 46% 40% 62% 38% 42% 52% 56% 48% 47% 49% 45% 48% 47% 18% 57% 68% 53% 43% 52% 44% 60%

Very high 103 30 32 38BC 2 12 13 30FG 35 18 77 4 94 6 1 3 198 22 60 43 50 10
26% 22% 22% 34% 13% 21% 21% 38% 27% 22% 26% 45% 25% 30% 18% 42% 38% 32% 22% 27% 23% 38%

High 89 33 26 31 4 12 20 14 26 20 68 - 85 3 - 1 15 15 58 40 43 6
22% 24% 18% 28% 25% 21% 32% 18% 20% 25% 23% 23% 18% 15% 30% 21% 21% 25% 20% 22%

Medium 81 26 30 25 3 10 9 11 36GH 18 63 - 71 6 2 2 7 18 53 39 37 5
20% 19% 21% 23% 19% 19% 14% 14% 28% 22% 21% 19% 30% 38% 29% 14% 27% 20% 24% 17% 18%

Total low 112 43D 53D 15 7 18 20 21 29 20 83 4 107 3 1 1 9 13 88QR 35 73T 5
28% 31% 37% 14% 43% 33% 32% 27% 22% 24% 28% 44% 29% 18% 25% 14% 18% 19% 32% 22% 34% 18%

Low 40 17D 20D 3 2 81 8 9 7 6 33 - 37 3 - - 3 8 29 16 21 3
10% 12% 14% 3% 12% 14% 13% 12% 5% 7% 11% 10% 18% 6% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11%

Very low 72 26 33D 12 5 10 12 12 22 14 50 4K 70N - 1IN 1 6 5 59R 18 52T 2
18% 19% 23% 11% 31% 19% 19% 15% 17% 17% 17% 44% 19% 25% 14% 13% 8% 22% 11% 24% 8%

Don't know 14 6 4 2 - 3 1 3 3 6K 5 1K 13 1 1 - - 1 13 4 10 1
% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 7% 2% 11% 3% 5% 19% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q22. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Homeless supports and services
Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't
Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know
Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total high 193 100C 81 12C  134F 52 7 1161 69 7 58 120K 15
48% 59% 38% 64% 59% 33% 41% 56% 40% 44% 38% 54% 56%
Very high 103 53C 41 9C T2F 27 4 681 31 4 27 66K 9K
26% 32% 19% 49% 32% 18% 24% 33% 18% 25% 18% 30% 35%
High 89 46C 40 3 62F 24 3 48 38 3 30 53 6
22% 27% 19% 16% 27% 16% 18% 23% 22% 19% 20% 24% 21%
Medium 81 39 40 2 38 38 4 41 37 2 32 44 5
20% 23% 19% 10% 17% 25% 24% 20% 21% 12% 21% 20% 18%
Total low 112 30 81BD 2 51 60EG 2 47 62H 4 57LM 53 3
28% 18% 38% 10% 22% 38% 11% 22% 35% 24% 37% 24% 11%
Low 40 22 18 1 22 18 - 21 19 - 17 23 -
10% 13% 8% 5% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10%
Very low 72 8 63BD 1 29 42F 2 26 43H 4 40L 30 3
18% 5% 30% 5% 13% 27% 11% 12% 24% 24% 26% 13% 11%
Don't know 14 1 11B 3B 5 6 4EF 5 7 3HI 6 5 4KL
4% 1% % 15% 2% 4% 23% 2% 4% 19% 4% 2% 15%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q22. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Homeless supports and services

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total high 193 119 59B 14 69 100E 23 43 139 10 73 100 20 1360 47 10
48% 44% 59% 45% 41% 56% 44% 53% 47% 43% 48% 50% 39% 54% 37% 52%

Very high 103 62 33 7 36 57E 10 291 70 5 35 53 15 770 23 3
26% 23% 33% 23% 22% 32% 18% 35% 24% 21% 23% 27% 29% 30% 18% 16%

High 89 56 26 7 32 43 14 15 70 5 38M 46M 5 59 23 7
22% 21% 26% 22% 19% 24% 25% 18% 24% 22% 25% 23% 10% 23% 18% 35%

Medium 81 56D 22D 2 38 30 13 13 63 4 27 43 11 59 21 1
20% 21% 22% 6% 23% 17% 24% 16% 21% 17% 18% 22% 22% 23% 16% 6%

Total low 112 83C 18 12C 54 45 14 25 82 6 46 52 15 54 55NP 3
28% 31% 18% 37% 32% 25% 25% 31% 28% 24% 30% 26% 30% 21% 43% 18%

Low 40 30 6 4 16 20 4 11 27 2 15 20 5 22 17 1
10% 11% 6% 13% 9% 11% 8% 14% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 6%

Very low 72 53 12 8 38F 25 9 14 55 4 31 32 10 32 38N 2
18% 20% 12% 24% 23% 14% 17% 17% 19% 16% 20% 16% 19% 13% 30% 12%
Don't know 14 10 1 4BC 8 3 4 - 10 4HI 6 4 5L 6 4 5N
% 4% 1% 12% % 2% 7% 4% 17% % 2% 10% 2% % 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q23. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Enforcing city codes related to property maintenance

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total high 138 76 62 23 37 41 36 97 37 24L 22 9 16 14L 13 11 26KL 2L 23 12 102

Total 4
1

35% 38% 31% 33% 39% 33% 36% 36% 32% 37% 26% 19% 35% 41% 38% 38% 48% 69% 47% 34% 33%

Very high 51 33C 18 8 14 15 13 38 11 11 9 4 6 4 4 3 8 1 6 8U 36
13% 17% 9% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 10% 17% 11% 8% 13% 13% 11% 10% 16% 33% 12% 23% 11%

High 87 43 44 15 24 25 23 59 26 13 13 5 10 10L 9 8 18KL 1 17TU 4 66
22%  21%  22% 22% 25% 21% 23% 22% 23% 20% 15% 10% 22% 29% 27% 28% 33% 35% 35% 11% 21%
Medium 114 43 71B 16 25 39 31 82 27 22 29N 17N 13 5 7 9 12 - 7 148 93s
28% 21% 35% 23% 26% 31% 31% 30% 23% 33% 34% 36% 28% 15% 19% 32% 22% 15% 38% 30%

Total low 128 71 57 28 31 37 27 77 47H 17 26 20 16 11 15 8 13 1 14 9 104
32% 36% 28% 40% 32% 30% 27% 28% 41% 26% 31% 42% 35% 34% 42% 27% 24% 31% 29% 25% 34%

Low 76 43 32 15 14 25 19 53 21 10 17 11 130 6 90 4 5 1 6 5 65
19% 22% 16% 22% 14% 21% 19% 20% 18% 15% 20% 22% 28% 18% 25% 14% 9% 31% 12% 14% 21%

Very low 52 28 24 13G 17G 12 8 24 26H 7 9 9 3 5 6 4 8 - 8 4 40
13% 14% 12% 19% 18% 10% 8% 9% 23% 11% 11% 19% 7% 16% 17% 13% 15% 17% 11% 13%

Don't know 21 10 10 2 3 6 6 15 4 3 8 2 1 3 - 1 3 - 5 1 13
% 5% % 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 10% 3% 5% 10% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q23. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Enforcing city codes related to property maintenance

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total high 138 45 50 41 5 12 17 31F 57FG 14 1173 3 127 8 2 1 26RS 20 91 720 55 11
35% 33% 35% 37% 30% 22% 27% 39% 44% 18% 40% 34% 35% 42% 37% 14% 52% 29% 33% 45% 26% 40%

Very high 51 12 19 17 3F 2 7 11F 23F 2 46J 2J 49 - 1 8 4 39 28U 21 2
13% 9% 13% 16% 19% 3% 11% 14% 18% 2% 16% 21% 13% % 14% 16% 6% 14% 17% 10% 7%
High 87 32 31 24 2 10 10 20 34 13 71 79 2 - 18S 16 52 440 34 9U
% 37% 36% 23% 19% 28% 16% 33%

1

6

1 7

22% 23% 21% 21% 12% 18% 16% 26% 26% 15% 24% 12% 21% 35
4

4

3

8

Medium 114 32 39 40B 1 22E 24E 19 34 27 83 1 107 - 2 15 26 71 45 61 7
28% 23% 27% 37% 6% 40% 38% 24% 26% 32% 28% 11% 29% 24% 29% 30% 37% 26% 28% 29% 26%

Total low 128 53D 47 27 9HI 17 20 24 35 32 86 4 118 2 4 9 20 960 34 87T 6
32% 39% 32% 24% 57% 31% 32% 30% 27% 39% 29% 44% 32% 18% 44% 57% 18% 28% 35% 21% 41% 22%

Low 76 33 26 16 3 13 14 13 20 19 52 2 73N - - 2N 7 12 55 23 49T 4
19% 24% 18% 15% 18% 23% 22% 16% 15% 23% 18% 24% 20% 28% 14% 18% 20% 14% 23% 14%

Very low 52 20 21 10 6FGHI 4 6 11 15 14 34 2 44 3 2M 2 2 7 41Q 11 39T 2
13% 15% 14% 9% 39% 8% 10% 14% 12% 17% 11% 20% 12% 18% 44% 29% 4% 10% 15% 7% 18% 8%

Don't know 21 8 9 2 1 4 2 5 4 9K 9 1 16 3M 1 - - 4 14 9 9 3
% % 6% 2% 6% 7% 3% 6% 3% 11% 3% 11% 4% 17% 19% % % 5% 4% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q23. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Enforcing city codes related to property maintenance

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)

Total high 138 72C 61 6 82G 54 2 75 60 3 49 81 8
35% 42% 28% 32% 36% 35% 11% 36% 34% 18% 32% 37% 29

Very high 51 30C 19 2 29 21 1 28 21 2 19 30 2
13% 18% 9% 11% 13% 13% 6% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 7

High 87 41 42 4 53 33 1 47 39 1 30 51 6
22% 24% 20% 21% 23% 21% 6% 23% 22% 6% 20% 23% 22

Medium 114 52 57 5 67 43 4 68 42 4 37 68 8
28% 31% 27% 27% 30% 27% 24% 33% 24% 25% 24% 31% 30

Total low 128 39 85B 4 67 53 8 59 63 6 59L 60 9
32% 23% 40% 20% 30% 34% 47% 28% 36% 37% 39% 27% 33

Low 76 33 41 2 44 27 5 41 33 2 31 39 6
19% 19% 19% 10% 19% 17% 29% 20% 19% 12% 20% 18% 21

Very low 52 6 44B 2 24 26 3 18 31H 4H 28L 21 3
13% 4% 21% 10% 10% 16% 18% 8% 17% 25% 18% 10% 12

Don't know 21 7 10 4BC 11 7 3EF 7 11 3H 8 11 2
% 4% % 20% 5% 4% 18% 3% % 19% 5% 5% 8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q23. Priority for funding in the city's budget assigned to the following:
Enforcing city codes related to property maintenance

Total

Total high

Very high

High

Medium

Total low

Low

Very low

Don't know

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG,

267
100%
(B)

97

36%

38

14%

59

22%

80

30%

79

30%

42

16%

37

14%

12

4%

Maintain Build Don't estments
Total Existing New

101
100%
(C)

33

33%

11

11%

22

22%

27

27%

36

36%

22

22%

14

14%

4

4%

o

o

Higher Priority

Prioritize

168
100%
(E)

63
38%

21
12%

43
25%

47
28%

53
32%

32
19%

21
12%

[

]

KLM, NOP

178
100%
(F)

60
34%

24
14%

35
20%

54
30%

57
32%

35
19%

22
13%

7

o

]

54

100%
(G)

15
28%

24%
18

33%
9
16%

9EF
16%

Higher Priority
Investments In...
Physical
Don't Infra-

Know structure Services Know

295
100%
(1)

104
35%

37

12%

67

23%

87

30%

92

31%

54

18%

38

13%

12

4%

Don't Targeted
Investments Investments

o

N

o

N

N
o oe

o°

N
~J [@X6) N O J (G [e)¥ o) (G0

o

o° H

Higher Priority

152
100%
(K)

57
38%

22M
15%

35
23%

43
28%

32%

Q37:
Equity Question
Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Know Yes Know
198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
68 13 83 51 5
34% 26% 32% 40% 25%
27 2 30 18 3
14% 4% 12% 14% 15%
41 11 52 33 2
21% 22% 21% 26% 10%
57 13 81 29 4
29% 27% 32% 23% 21%
63 16 80 41 7
32% 32% 31% 32% 38%
39 8 53 18 5
20% 16% 21% 14% 26%
24 8 27 24N 2
12% 16% 10% 19% 11%
10 8K 11 6 3N
5% 15% 5% 5% 16%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

024. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Build affordable housing for low-income families

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 217 96 121B 37 54 65 58 151 62 42Q 41 27 27 21 21 12 24 2 28 270 16l
54% 48% 60% 54% 56% 53% 58% 56% 53% 64% 48% 57% 59% 63% 60% 42% 44% 65% 58% 75% 52%

Total 4
1

Strongly support 107 38 70B 24 30 28 25 70 35 20 16 14 17K 7 13K 6 11 2 9 1750 80
27% 19% 35% 35% 31% 23% 25% 26% 30% 31% 19% 30% 37% 21% 37% 22% 20% 65% 19% 47% 26%

Somewhat support 110 59 51 13 24 37 34D 81 27 22 25 13 10 14 8 6 13 - 19 10 81
27% 29% 26% 19% 25% 30% 34% 30% 23% 33% 29% 27% 22% 42% 23% 21% 24% 38% 28% 26%
Total oppose 173 98C 75 32 40 53 40 112 52 24 43LN 15 19 10 14 17LN 30JLN 1 20 9 144T
43% 49% 38% 46% 42% 43% 40% 41% 45% 36% 51% 31% 41% 30% 40% 58% 55% 35% 40% 25% 46%

Somewhat oppose 60 30 30 7 18 16 18 41 16 10 17 5 4 2 7 6 9 - 8 4 48
15% 15% 15% 10% 19% 13% 18% 15% 14% 15% 20% 10% 8% 6% 20% 20% 16% 16% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 113 68C 45 25 22 37 23 71 35 14 26 10 15 8 7 11 213 1 12 5 96T
28% 34% 23% 36% 23% 30% 23% 26% 31% 21% 31% 21% 33% 24% 20% 38% 38% 35% 24% 14% 31%

Don't know 10 6 4 - 2 5 1 7 2 - 1 6JKMO - 2J - - 1 - 1 - 7
2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 12%0 % % 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

2022

024. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:

Build affordable housing for low-income families

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S. e
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or >
400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
217 73 75 67 11 36 39 46 68
54% 53% 52% 61% 70% 65% 62% 58% 52%
107 31 33 42BC 5 19 17 27 33
27% 22% 23% 38% 33% 34% 27% 34% 25%
110 42 43 25 6 17 22 19 35
27% 30% 29% 23% 37% 31% 35% 25% 27%
173 65 66 39 5 19 23 30 61
43% 47% 46% 35% 30% 35% 37% 38% 47%
60 23 22 14 2 7 7 10 22
15% 17% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 13% 17%
113 42 44 25 3 12 16 20 39
28% 30% 30% 22% 19% 22% 25% 25% 30%
10 - 4 4B - - 1 3 1
2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1%
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV

Housing
Own
82 295
100% 100%
(J) (K)
56K 153
68% 52%
31K 70
37% 24%
25 83
30% 28%
27 1340
32% 45%
14 45
17% 15%
13 89J
15% 30%
- 8

>3
]

Eng-
Other 1lish
9 369
100% 100%
(L) (M)
5 202
58% 55%
4 98
46% 26%
1 105
12% 28%
3 157
30% 42%
- 56
15%
3 101
30% 27%
1J 10
11% 3%

Langu

Spa-

19
100%
(N)

9
47%
4
23%

4
24%

10
53%

o

3
18
7
6

3

o°

age

Ru-

5
100%
(0)

19%

Viet- Ql:

8
100%
(P)

5
71%

5MNO
71%

50
100%
(Q)

37S
T4%

258
50%

12
24%

13
26%

7
14%

6
12%

General Mood

69
100%
(R)

518
74%

238
34%

Worse Good

Q8: Economic
Conditions
Total -- Don't

Poor Know

160 213 27

100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)

1010 98 18U
63% 46% 67%
50 49 8
31% 23% 30%
51 49 10
32% 23% 37%
55 110TV 8
34% 52% 29%
26 31 3
16% 15% 11%
29 79TV 5
18% 37% 18%

4 5 1
3% 2% 4%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q24.

Total

Total

Strongly support 107 63C 37 7C 91F 13 3 89IJ 16 2 21 82KM 4
27% 37% 18% 39% 40% 8% 20% 43% 9% 13% 14% 37% 16%
Somewhat support 110 56C 45 9C 81F 25 5 771 28 61 36 67 7
27% 33% 21% 46% 35% 16% 29% 37% 16% 37% 23% 31% 25%
Total oppose 173 45 126BD 2 50 117EG 6 41 127HJ 5 95LM 68 10
43% 27% 59% 10% 22% 75% 34% 20% 72% 30% 62% 31% 36%
Somewhat oppose 60 26 33 1 28 29 3 27 32 1 22 31 7
15% 16% 15% 5% 12% 19% 17% 13% 18% 6% 14% 14% 26%
Strongly oppose 113 19 93BD 1 22 88EG 3 14 95HT 4H 73LM 37 3
28% 11% 44% 5% 10% 56% 17% 7% 54% 24% 48% 17% 10%
Don't know 10 5 4 1 6 1 3EF 2 5 3HI 1 3 6KL
2% 3% 2% 5% 3% % 18% 1% % 19% 1% 1% 23%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM

Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Build affordable housing for low-income families

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

00 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)

support 217 119C 83 l6C 171FG 38 8F 165IJ 44 81 57 149kM 11
54% 70% 39% 84% 75% 24% 48% 79% 25% 50% 37% 68% 41%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

024. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Build affordable housing for low-income families

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 217 127 72B 18 70 121EG 26 52J 156 9 74 116 27 1590 49 9
54% 47% 72% 56% 42% 68% 48% 64% 53% 38% 49% 59% 54% 63% 39% 47%

Strongly support 107 47 48B 12B 29 68EG 10 3413 69 4 32 64K 11 820 21 4
27% 18% 48% 38% 17% 38% 18% 42% 23% 17% 21% 32% 23% 32% 17% 21%

Somewhat support 110 80 24 6 41 53 16 18 87 5 42 52 16 77 28 5
27% 30% 24% 18% 24% 30% 31% 22% 30% 21% 28% 27% 31% 30% 22% 26%

Total oppose 173 135C 26 12 94F 54 25F 27 134 12 75 78 19 92 72N 9
43% 50% 26% 37% 56% 30% 46% 33% 45% 50% 50% 40% 38% 36% 57% 48%

Somewhat oppose 60 44 12 4 28 28 4 7 48 5 27 30 4 40 17 3
15% 16% 12% 12% 16% 16% 7% % 16% 21% 17% 15% 7% 16% 13% 16%

Strongly oppose 113 91cC 14 8 67F 26 21F 20 86 7 49 49 15 52 55N 6
28% 34% 14% 25% 40% 14% 38% 24% 29% 29% 32% 25% 30% 21% 43% 32%

Don't know 10 6 2 2 4 3 3 2 5 3HI 3 3 4KL 3 6N 1
2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% % % 2% 13% 2% 1% 8% 1% 5% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q25. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Increase services that address homelessness in the community

Lived In

Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo m o m o - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 273 133 140 39 73D 83 75D 191 77 47p 55 35P 35P 26P 28pPQ 14 31 2 34 310 207
68% 66% 70% 57% 76% 68% 75% 71% 67% 71% 64% 74% 76% 76% 80% 49% 58% 65% 69% 86% 66

Total 4
1

Strongly support 157 70 87 28 46 47 35 98 56H 31K 21 16 21K 15K 22KLP 10 19 2 22 24U 110
39% 35% 43% 41% 48% 38% 35% 36% 49% 46% 25% 34% 46% 44% 63%Q 35% 34% 65% 46% 67% 35

Somewhat support 117 63 53 11 27 37D 41D 931 21 17 330p 190P 14 11 6 4 13 - 12 7 97
29% 32% 27% 16% 28% 30% 41% 34% 18% 25% 39% 40% 30% 32% 17% 14% 24% 23% 20% 31
Total oppose 115 62 53 29EG 20 36 24 73 35 18 26 8 11 7 7 15JKL 22L 1 13 4 98T
29% 31% 26% 42% 21% 29% 24% 27% 30% 27% 31% 17% 24% 21% 20% 51%MN 40% 35% 27% 11% 31

]

Somewhat oppose 46 20 25 10 9 14 10 30 13 6 12 3 2 3 5 7JLM 8 - 3 - 43
11% 10% 13% 15% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% 9% 14% 6% 5% 9% 14% 24% 15% 6% 14%

Strongly oppose 69 42 27 19EG 12 22 13 42 22 12 14 5 9 4 2 80 140 1 10 4 55
17% 21% 14% 27% 12% 18% 13% 16% 19% 18% 17% 11% 20% 12% 6% 27% 26% 35% 21% 11% 18

Don't know 12 5 7 1 3 4 1 7 3 1 4 5M - 1 - - 1 - 2 1 7
% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 10% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q25. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Increase services that address homelessness in the community

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 273 94 93 84cC 11 40 47 59 88 62 203 6 253 13 2 5 428 545 170 1240 129 20
68% 68% 64% 77% 70% 72% 74% 75% 68% 76% 69% 68% 69% 70% 38% 71% 84% 78% 63% 78% 61% 75%

Strongly support 157 51 55 49 7 26 28 37 45 43K 106 5 142 9 - 50 32RS 29 89 720 72 13
39% 37% 38% 44% 46% 47% 44% 47% 35% 53% 36% 58% 39% 47% 71% 64% 42% 33% 45% 34% 49%

Somewhat support 117 43 38 36 4 14 19 22 43 19 97 1 110 4 2 - 10 25 81 53 57 7
29% 31% 26% 32% 24% 26% 30% 28% 33% 23% 33% 10% 30% 24% 38% 19% 36% 30% 33% 27% 26%

Total oppose 115 42 49D 22 5 15 15 17 40 19 87 1 104 6 3 2 8 13 92Q0R 34 74T 7
29% 30% 33% 20% 30% 28% 24% 21% 31% 23% 29% 10% 28% 30% 62% 29% 16% 19% 34% 21% 35% 25%

Somewhat oppose 46 15 22D 7 3 4 7 5 20H 7 37 - 41 3 1 - 5 7 33 18 24 4
11% 11% 15% 7% 18% 7% 12% 6% 15% 8% 12% 11% 18% 25% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 15%

Strongly oppose 69 26 26 14 2 11 8 12 20 12 50 1 63 2 2 2 3 6 590R 16 50T 3
17% 19% 18% 13% 13% 20% 12% 15% 15% 15% 17% 10% 17% 12% 37% 29% 6% 9% 22% 10% 24% 11%

Don't know 12 2 4 4 - - 1 3 2 1 6 2JK 12 - - - - 2 9 2 10 -

% 1% 3% % 1% 4% 2% % 2% 22% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q25. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Increase services that address homelessness in the community

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---—---—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

00 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)

Total 4
1

Total support 273 140C 118 15 191FG 73 9 1811J 87 6 82 174K 18
68% 83% 56% 79% 84% 47% 54% 86% 49% 37% 54% 79% 67%
Strongly support 157 84C 62 11C 126F 26 5 11713 36 3 39 107K 10
39% 50% 29% 58% 55% 16% 31% 56% 21% 19% 26% 49% 37%
Somewhat support 117 56 56 4 65 47 4 63 51 3 42 66 8
29% 33% 27% 21% 29% 30% 23% 30% 29% 19% 28% 30% 29%
Total oppose 115 28 85BD 2 32 80EG 3 26 85H 4 69LM 44 2
29% 16% 40% 10% 14% 51% 17% 13% 48% 24% 45% 20% 7%
Somewhat oppose 46 17 27 1 22 23 1 21 23 2 23 22 1
11% 10% 13% 5% 10% 15% 6% 10% 13% 12% 15% 10% 4%
Strongly oppose 69 10 58BD 1 10 57EG 2 5 62H 2H 46LM 22 1
17% 6% 27% 5% 5% 37% 11% 2% 35% 12% 30% 10% 4%
Don't know 12 1 9B 2B 4 3 S5EF 2 4 6HI 2 3 7KL
% 1% 4% 11% 2% 2% 29% 1% 2% 39% 1% 1% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q25. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Increase services that address homelessness in the community

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q034: Higher Priority

Maintain Build Don't estments
Total Existing New

400 267
100% 100%
(B)
273 168
68% 63%
157 87
39% 33%
117 80
29% 30%
115 94C
29% 35%
46 37
11% 14%
69 57C
17% 21%
12 6
% 2%

101
100%
(C)

83B
82%

57B
57%

26
25%

14
14%

7

>3
]

o°

IS ~J

o

Know

Make Inv-
Equally
32 168
100% 100%
(D) (E)
23 94
71% 56%
12 49
39% 29%
11 45
33% 27%
7 68F
22% 41%
2 25
6% 15%
5 43F
16% 26%
2 6
6% 4%
KLM, NOP

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

estments

Prioritize

Know
178 54
100% 100%
(F) (G)
145EG 34
82% 63%
95EG 13
53% 23%
51 21
28% 40%
31 16F
17% 30%
15 6
8% 11%
16 10F
9% 18%
2 4F
1% 8%

Higher Priority

81
100%
(H)

60
74%

50IJ
61%

11
13%

20
24%

<
]

14
17%

>3
]

Investments In...
Physical

Don't Infra-

structure Services Know

295
100%
(1)

199
67%

102
35%

97H
33%

88
30%

36
12%

52
18%

8
3

o

Higher Priority

Make
Don't Targeted
Investments Investments

24
100%
(J)
14
58%
5
20%
9H
38%
7
29%
4
7

=
N W
oe o

=

—
ww
g

=

152
100%
(K)

98
65%

55
36%

43
28%

50
33%

16
10%

34L
22%

4

w
o

Q37:
Equity Question
Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Know Yes No Know
198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
146M 29 1910 69 13
74% 58% 75% 55% 68%
85 16 1110 38 7
43% 32% 44% 30% 38%
60 13 80 31 6
31% 26% 31% 24% 30%
47 18 60 50N 4
24% 36% 24% 40% 21%
21 9 26 19 1
11% 18% 10% 15% 5%
26 9 34 32N 3
13% 18% 13% 25% 16%
5 3 3 TN 2N
2% 6% 1% 5% 11%
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q26. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Improve parks and trail system

Lived In

Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 279 134 146 45 72 84 72 189 85 45 57 34 38KPQ 27Q 28Q 18 29 2 35 30 214
705 67% 73% 66% 75% 69% 72% 70% 73% 68% 67% 71% 84% 80% 80% 63% 54% 65% 71% 84% 69%

Total 4
1

Strongly support 102 53 49 18 28 35 19 63 36 23LQ 20 8 160 14LQ 7 5 7 20 16 150 70
25% 27% 24% 26% 29% 29% 19% 23% 31% 35% 23% 17% 34% 40% 21% 17% 13% 65% 33% 43% 22%

Somewhat support 178 81 97 28 44 49 53F 126 49 22 37 26J 23 13 213 13 23 - 19 15 144
44%  40% 49% 40% 46% 40% 54% 47% 42% 33% 44% 55% 49% 39% 59% 45% 42% 38% 41% 46%

Total oppose 103 57 45 22 22 33 22 70 27 20N 25N 10 8 4 6 10N 20MN 1 11 6 85
26% 29% 23% 32% 23% 27% 22% 26% 24% 30% 29% 21% 16% 11% 17% 34% 37% 35% 23% 16% 27%

Somewhat oppose 60 30 30 12 8 21 16 43 16 12 15 7 4 3 5 4 9 1 5 3 51
15% 15% 15% 18% 9% 17% 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 15% 9% 8% 14% 14% 17% 35% 10% 8% 16%

Strongly oppose 43 27 16 9 14 11 6 28 11 8 10 3 3 1 1 6NO 11LNO - 6 3 33
11% 13% 8% 13% 14% 9% 6% 10% 9% 12% 12% 6% 7% 3% 3% 20% 20% 12% 8% 11%

Don't know 18 9 9 2 2 6 5 11 3 1 3 4 - 3M 1 1 5M - 3 - 13
% 4% 4% 3% % 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 8% 9% 3% 3% 9% 6% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q26. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Improve parks and trail system

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income ———m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total support 279 101 97 79 13 40 47 52 96 60 208 6 253 16 3 7 458 565 173 1330 125 21U
70% 73% 67% 71% 81% 72% 74% 66% 74% 73% 70% 66% 69% 88% 63% 86% 90% 80% 64% 83% 59% 78%

Strongly support 102 34 36 29 4 9 19 20 40F 25 71 2 89 5 1 TMN 29RS 19 53 520 43 6
25% 25% 25% 27% 26% 16% 31% 26% 30% 30% 24% 23% 24% 29% 19% 86% 57% 28% 20% 33% 20% 23%

Somewhat support 178 67 61 49 9 31 27 32 57 35 137 4 165P 11P 2 - 17 37Q 120 81U 82 15
44% 48% 42% 45% 55% 56% 43% 40% 44% 43% 47% 43% 45% 59% 43% 33% 53% 44% 50% 39% 55%

Total oppose 103 31 43 26 3 12 14 23 31 18 76 2 98 2 2 1 2 119 90QR 21 78TV 4
26% 23% 30% 24% 19% 22% 23% 29% 24% 22% 26% 22% 26% 12% 37% 14% 4% 16% 33% 13% 37% 14%

Somewhat oppose 60 14 28B 18 1 7 9 8 22 8 47 1 59 1 - - 1 7 520 20 38 2
15% 10% 19% 16% 7% 13% 15% 10% 17% 10% 16% 12% 16% 6% 2% 10% 19% 12% 18% 7%
Strongly oppose 43 18 15 8 2 5 5 151 10 10 29 1 39 1 2 1 1 4 380 1 40T 2T
11% 13% 10% 7% 13% 9% 8% 19% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 6% 37% 14% 2% 6% 14% 1% 19% 7%

Don't know 18 6 5 5 - 3 2 4 2 4 11 1 18 - - - 3 3 9 6 10 2
% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% % 11% 5% 6% 4% % 4% 5% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q26. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Improve parks and trail system

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

00 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)

Total support 279 139C 125 16C 186FG 84 174IJ 100 6 89 171K 19
70% 82% 59% 84% 82% 54% 83% 57% 36% 59% 78% 70%

Total 4
1

(€]
wwo
o

Strongly support 102 60C 37 5 75F 23
25% 36% 17% 27% 33% 15%

691 31 2 32 65 5
33% 17% 12% 21% 29% 18%

N

o

4
4
Somewhat support 178 79 88 11 112 61 5 105IJ 69 4 57 107K 14
44% 47% 42% 57% 49% 39% 29% 50% 39% 24% 38% 48% 52%
Total oppose 103 22 78BD 2 33 66E 4 30 69H 4 59LM 41 3
26% 13% 37% 10% 15% 42% 23% 14% 39% 25% 39% 18% 11%
Somewhat oppose 60 19 39 2 26 31E 3 24 33H 3 30 28 2
15% 11% 18% 10% 12% 20% 17% 12% 19% 19% 20% 13% 7%
Strongly oppose 43 3 39BD - 7 35E 1 6 36H 1 29LM 13 1
11% 2% 19% 3% 22% 6% 3% 21% 6% 19% 6% 3%
Don't know 18 8 9 1 8 6 4EF 5 7 6HI 4 9 5KL
% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 24% 2% 4% 39% 3% 4% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q26. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Improve parks and trail system

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 279 173 87BD 20 118G 133G 28 7013 194 15 94 154KM 32 189P 82 9
70% 65% 86% 62% 70% 75% 53% 86% 66% 62% 62% 78% 64% 74% 65% 47%

Strongly support 102 49 46BD 7 46G 50G 5 3910 59 3 35 58 9 69 29 4
25% 18% 45% 22% 28% 28% 9% 48% 20% 12% 23% 29% 18% 27% 23% 22%

Somewhat support 178 124 41 13 72 82 23 31 135 12 58 96 23 120 53 5
44% 46% 41% 40% 43% 46% 44% 38% 46% 50% 38% 49% 46% 47% 42% 25%
Total oppose 103 85C 10 8C 45 39 19 8 89H 6 53L 36 14 56 39 8N
26% 32% 10% 26% 27% 22% 35% 10% 30% 25% 35% 18% 28% 22% 31% 42%

Somewhat oppose 60 46C 9 5 25 25 10 4 52H 4H 33L 20 7 36 20 4
15% 17% 9% 16% 15% 14% 18% 5% 18% 18% 22% 10% 14% 14% 16% 21%

Strongly oppose 43 39C 1 3C 20 14 9 4 37 2 20 16 7 20 19N 4
11% 14% 1% 9% 12% 8% 16% 5% 12% 8% 13% 8% 14% 8% 15% 21%

Don't know 18 10 4 4B 5 6 TEF 3 12 3 6 8 4 10 6 2
% 4% 4% 12% 3% 3% 13% 4% 4% 13% 4% 4% % 4% 5% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q27. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Police and related social support services

Lived In

Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - mm oo oo m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total support 346 169 177 62 79 107 90 237 99 58P 76P 45NP 40P 26 30 19 48P 3 42 27 276T
87% 85% 88% 90% 82% 87% 91% 88% 86% 87% 90% 94% 89% 78% 86% 66% 89% 100% 86% 75% 88%

Total 4
1

Strongly support 240 120 120 41 51 74 70E 162 71 41 52 31 28 19 22 13 31 2 24 17 198T
60% 60% 60% 59% 53% 60% 70% 60% 61% 62% 61% 64% 62% 58% 63% 44% 57% 69% 49% 45% 64%

Somewhat support 106 50 57 21 28 33 21 75 28 17 24 14 12 7 8 6 18 1 18 11 78
27% 25% 28% 31% 30% 27% 21% 28% 25% 25% 28% 30% 26% 21% 23% 21% 32% 31% 36% 30% 25%

Total oppose 50 29 21 6 17 15 9 31 15 8 9 2 5 6L 5 10JKLM 5 - 7 9U 34
12%  14% 11% % 18% 13% % 12% 13% 12% 10% 4% 11% 18% 14% 34%0 9% 14% 25% 11%

Somewhat oppose 20 9 11 2 6 6 5 16 3 3 3 1 2 1 4 S5JKLQ 1 - 2 4 14

% 5% 5% 3% 6% % 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 11% 18% 2% 4% 11% %

Strongly oppose 30 20 11 4 11 9 4 15 12 5 6 1 3 5L 1 5L 4 - 5 5 20
8% 10% 5% 6% 11% 7% 4% 6% 10% 8% 7% 2% 7% 16% 3% 17% 7% 10% 14% 7%

Don't know 4 2 2 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 2
% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

2022

Q27. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:

Police and related social support services

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S. e

Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K-

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K

400 138 145 110 16 55 63
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

346 119 128 97 12 47 56
87% 86% 88% 88% 75% 86% 89%
240 78 95 65 9 37 441
60% 57% 65% 59% 56% 67% 70%

106 41 33 32 3 10 12
27% 30% 23% 29% 18% 19% 18%

50 18 17 13 4 8 7
12% 13% 12% 12% 25% 14% 11%

20 6 10 4 1 5 2
% 4% 7% 4% % 9% 3%

30 12 7 9 3I 3 5
8% 9% 5% 9% 20% 6% 8%

4 1 1 - - - -

% 1% 1%

columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS,

Housing
$75K- $100K —=—=====—————————-
$100K Or > Rent Own

79 130 82 295
100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K)
64 117 68 262L
82% 90% 83% 89%
45 70 50 180
57% 54% 61% 61%
20 47FG 18 82
25% 36% 22% 28%
13 12 14 31
17% 9% 17% 10%
6 5 6 14
8% 4% 7% %
7 7 8 17
9% 5% 10% 6%
1 1 - 2
1% 1% %
TUV

Eng-
Other 1lish
9 369
100% 100%
(L) (M)
5 319
56% 86%
3 217
35% 59%
2 102
22% 28%
3K 46
32% 12%
- 20
5%
3K 26
32% 7%
1JK 4
11% 1%

Language
Spa- Ru-
nish ssian

19 5
100% 100%
(N) (0)
16 3
88% 63%
14 2
76% 43%

2 1
12% 19%
2 2

12% 37%

2 2M
12% 37%

Ql: General Mood

50
100%
(Q)

47
94%

29
57%

18S
37%

o oe

SN N oy W

o°

69
100%
(R)

59
85%

34
50%

24s
35%

10
14%

6

<
]

e ov
o

o

Worse Good

271
100%
(S)

232
86%

171R
63%

62
23%

37
14%

13
5%

24
9%

2
1%

Q8: Economic
Conditions
Total -- Don't

Poor Know

160 213 27

100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)

148U 174 24
93% 82% 89%
93 131 16
58% 61% 59%
55U 43 8
35% 20% 30%
11 36T 3

7% 17% 11%
8 12 -

5% 6%

3 24T 3T
2% 11% 11%
1 3 -

1% 1%
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q27. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Police and related social support services

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---

- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must

Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-

Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total support 346 152C 176 18 209FG 125 12 197IJ 138 11 124 201K 22
87% 90% 83% 95% 92% 80% 71% 94% 79% 69% 81% 91% 81%

Strongly support 240 104 124 12 150F 81 9 1381 95 7 89 138 13
60% 62% 58% 62% 66% 52% 52% 66% 54% 43% 58% 63% 47%

Somewhat support 106 48 52 6 60 43 3 59 43 4 34 63 9
27% 28% 25% 33% 26% 28% 19% 28% 25% 26% 23% 28% 34%

Total oppose 50 15 34B 1 17 31E 2 11 37H 2 29L 19 2
12% % 16% 5% 7% 20% 11% % 21% 12% 19% 9% 8%

Somewhat oppose 20 10 9 1 9 10 1 7 12 1 12L 7 1
% % 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 8% 3% 3%

Strongly oppose 30 5 25B - 8 21E 1 4 25H 1 17L 12 1
8% 3% 12% 4% 14% 6% 2% 14% 6% 11% 6% 4%
Don't know 4 2 2 - 1 - 3EF 1 - 3HI - 1 3K
% 1% 1% * 18% * 19% * 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

[
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q27. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Police and related social support services

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"-"-"-"--"—— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 346 232 88 27 148 153 45 59 269HJ 18 135 169 42 224 108 14
87% 87% 87% 84% 88% 86% 84% 73% 91% 76% 88% 86% 84% 88% 85% 73%

Strongly support 240 166 55 19 115FG 98 26 23 210HJ 6 1041LM 112 23 150 80 10
60% 62% 55% 58% 68% 55% 49% 29% 71% 25% 68% 57% 47% 59% 63% 51%

Somewhat support 106 66 32 8 33 54E 19E 36I 59 121 31 57 19K 74 28 4
27% 25% 32% 25% 20% 30% 35% 44% 20% 50% 20% 29% 38% 29% 22% 22%

Total oppose 50 35 12 3 19 24 7 221 25 3 17 27 6 29 17 4
12% 13% 12% 10% 11% 14% 12% 27% 8% 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 22

Somewhat oppose 20 13 7 - 7 11 2 101 9 1 6 12 2 12 7 1

% 5% 7% % 6% 4% 12% 3% 4% % % 4% % 5% 6

Strongly oppose 30 22 5 3 12 13 5 121 16 2 11 16 4 17 10 3
8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 9% 15% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 16%
Don't know 4 1 1 2B 1 1 2 - 1 3HI 1 1 2L 1 2 IN
% * 1% 6% % 1% 4% * 13% % * 4% * 2% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q28. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Reduce the impact of climate change in Vancouver

Lived In

Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo oo oo m e o 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 222 96 126B 41 57 58 63F 147 72 400Q 45Q 300 26Q 26KPQ 21Q 12 20 2 24 28SU 168
55% 48% 63% 60% 59% 47% 63% 54% 62% 60% 53% 62% 57% 76% 61% 42% 36% 65% 50% 78% 54%

Total 4
1

Strongly support 116 47 69B 23 25 29 36 74 41 25KQ 17 13 13 18KILM 11 7 10 2 15 15 86
29% 24% 34% 34% 27% 24% 36% 27% 35% 37% 20% 27% 28% 53%PQ 31% 25% 18% 65% 30% 42% 28%

Somewhat support 106 48 58 18 31 28 27 73 31 15 28Q 17 13 8 10 5 10 - 10 13 82
26% 24% 29% 26% 32% 23% 27% 27% 27% 22% 33% 35% 29% 23% 29% 18% 18% 20% 36% 26%
Total oppose 164 99C 65 27 38 58G 34 114 41 26N 36N 14 18 6 14 17LN 34JKLM 1 23T 8 134T
41% 50% 33% 38% 40% 48% 34% 42% 35% 39% 42% 30% 39% 18% 39% 58% 62%NO 35% 46% 22% 43%

Somewhat oppose 55 32 23 8 13 24G 8 42 10 9 12 5 6 3 4 6 11 - 7 3 45
14% 16% 12% 11% 14% 19% 8% 16% 9% 13% 14% 11% 13% 9% 11% 20% 20% 14% 8% 14%

Strongly oppose 110 68C 42 19 25 35 26 72 31 17 24N 9 12 3 10N 11N 23LN 1 16 5 89
27% 34% 21% 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 26% 26% 28% 19% 26% 9% 29% 38% 42% 35% 32% 14% 29%

Don't know 14 5 9 1 1 7 3 9 3 1 4 4 2 2 - - 1 - 2 - 10
% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 8% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q28. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Reduce the impact of climate change in Vancouver

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-————-----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------———-————— - Total -- Don't

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total support 222 72 82 66 10 33 41 44 67 54K 157 6 202 11 3 5 40s 525 123 105U 97 19U
55% 52% 56% 60% 63% 60% 65% 56% 51% 66% 53% 69% 55% 59% 63% 71% 79% 76% 45% 66% 46% 72%
Strongly support 116 40 33 42C 6 17 20 24 39 26 86 2 107 5 - 3 21s 31s 56 57U 47 11U
29% 29% 23% 38% 39% 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 29% 23% 29% 29% 42% 42% 45% 21% 36% 22% 42%

Somewhat support 106 31 49B 25 4 16 21 20 28 28 71 4 95 6 3 2 18 21 67 48 50 8
26% 23% 34% 23% 24% 29% 34% 26% 21% 35% 24% 45% 26% 30% 63% 29% 37% 30% 25% 30% 24% 29%

Total oppose 164 62 59 41 6 20 22 29 60 26 1290 2 153 8 2 2 10 14 1400R 50 108TV 6
41% 45% 40% 37% 37% 36% 35% 37% 46% 31% 44% 20% 41% 41% 37% 29% 19% 20% 52% 31% 51% 21%

Somewhat oppose 55 21 18 15 2 5 10 11 20 9 43 - 54 1 - - 3 6 45Q 19 33 3
14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 9% 16% 14% 16% 10% 15% 15% 6% 6% 8% 17% 12% 15% 10%

Strongly oppose 110 41 41 25 4 15 12 19 40 17 86 2 99 7 2 2 7 8 950rR 31 76TV 3
27% 30% 28% 23% 24% 28% 19% 24% 31% 21% 29% 20% 27% 35% 37% 29% 14% 12% 35% 19% 36% 11%

Don't know 14 4 5 3 - 2 - 5G 3 2 10 1 14 - - - 1 3 9 5 7 2
% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% % 11% 4% 2% 4% % 3% 3% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q28.

Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Reduce the impact of climate change in Vancouver

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total support 222 119C 89 14C 170FG 45 7 163IJ 52 7 61 146K 15
55% 70% 42% 74% 75% 29% 42% 78% 30% 45% 40% 66% 56%
Strongly support 116 66C 40 9C 98F 14 4F 921 21 3 22 86K 8K
29% 39% 19% 49% 43% 9% 25% 44% 12% 20% 14% 39% 30%

Somewhat support 106 52 49 5 T2F 31 3 711 32 4 39 60 7
26% 31% 23% 26% 32% 20% 17% 34% 18% 25% 26% 27% 26%

Total oppose 164 45 116BD 3 51 108EG 5 41 121HJ 3 91LM 66 8
41% 27% 55% 15% 23% 69% 28% 20% 69% 18% 59% 30% 29%

Somewhat oppose 55 21 32 2 24 30E 1 17 37HJ - 25 27 2
14% 13% 15% 10% 10% 19% 6% 8% 21% 17% 12% 7%

Strongly oppose 110 24 85BD 1 28 78EG 4 24 83HJ 3 65LM 39 6
27% 14% 40% 5% 12% 50% 23% 11% 47% 18% 43% 18% 21%
Don't know 14 5 7 2 6 3 S5EF 5 3 6HI 1 9K 4K
% 3% 3% 10% 3% 2% 29% 2% 2% 37% 1% 4% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q28. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:

Reduce the impact of climate change in Vancouver

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q034: Higher Priority

Maintain Build Don't estments

400 267
100% 100%
(B)
222 137
55% 51%
116 67
29% 25%
106 70
26% 26%
164 123C
41% 46%
55 35
14% 13%
110 88C
27% 33%
14 7
% 3%

Total Existing New

101
100%
(C)

67B
67%

40B
40%

27
27%

29
29%

13
13%

17
17%

4
4%

Know

Make Inv-
Equally
32 168
100% 100%
(D) (E)
17 83
53% 49%
8 35
25% 21%
9 48
28% 29%
12 81F
37% 48%
7 22
21% 13%
5 60F
16% 36%
3B 4
9% 2%
KLM, NOP

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

estments

Prioritize

Know
178 54
100% 100%
(F) (G)
116EG 23
65% 43%
69EG 12
39% 22%
46 12
26% 21%
56 27F
32% 49%
27 6
15% 11%
29 21F
16% 39%
6 4
3% T%

Higher Priority

81
100%
(H)

621IJ
76%

381J
46%

24
30%

19
23%

>3
]

15
18%

>3

Investments In...
Physical
Don't Infra-

295
100%
(1)

150
51%

73
25%

77
26%

136H
46%

46H
16%

90H
31%

8
3%

Higher Priority

Don't Targeted

structure Services Know Investments Investments

24
100%
(J)

10
41%

2

o

e N
oe o

[\S)
Eicgast

N

o°

5
0
5
1
0
1
5
1
5
0
4
7

o

1

152
100%
(K)

71
46%

35
23%

36
24%

78L
51%

23
15%

55L
36%

4

N
o

Q37:

Equity Question
Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Know Yes No Know

198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
126K 25 1580 53 10
64% 50% 62% 42% 53%
69K 12 79 32 5
35% 24% 31% 25% 27%
57 13 790 22 5
29% 26% 31% 17% 25%
64 23 92 64N 8
32% 46% 36% 51% 42%
26 6 33 21 1
13% 11% 13% 16% 5%
38 17L 59 44N 7
19% 35% 23% 35% 37%
8 2 4 9N 1
4% 4% 2% 7% 5%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q29. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Grow transportation options in Vancouver

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo oo oo m e o - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total support 231 103 128B 36 57 75 61 156 72 44KQ 42 29 28 26KQ 20 15 25 2 28 280 175
58% 52% 64% 52% 59% 61% 61% 58% 62% 67% 49% 61% 61% T7% 58% 53% 45% 65% 58% 78% 56

Total 4
1

Strongly support 105 48 56 17 24 30 33 73 31 23KP 17 12 10 17KLM 10 3 11 2P 13 12 79
26% 24% 28% 24% 25% 24% 33% 27% 27% 35% 20% 25% 22% 49%PQ 29% 10% 20% 65% 27% 34% 25

Somewhat support 127 55 72 19 33 45 28 84 41 21 25 17 18 9 10 12 14 - 15 16 96
32% 28% 36% 28% 35% 37% 28% 31% 35% 32% 30% 36% 39% 28% 29% 43% 25% 30% 44% 31%
Total oppose 152 88C 64 30 37 43 36 103 38 20 36N 15 18 7 14 14N 28JN 1 18 8 125T
38% 44% 32% 43% 39% 35% 36% 38% 33% 30% 42% 32% 39% 20% 39% 47% 51% 35% 36% 22% 40%

Somewhat oppose 63 31 32 10 18 15 18 48 13 8 13 8 9 4 9 2 11 - 10 4 49
16% 15% 16% 15% 18% 12% 18% 18% 11% 12% 15% 17% 20% 11% 25% 7% 20% 20% 11% 16%

Strongly oppose 89 57C 32 20 19 28 18 55 25 12 23N 7 9 3 5 12JLN 17N 1 8 4 76
22% 28% 16% 29% 20% 23% 18% 21% 22% 18% 27% 15% 19% 9% 15% 40%0 31% 35% 16% 11% 24%

Don't know 17 9 8 3 2 5 3 10 5 2 ™ 4 - 1 1 - 2 - 3 - 12

% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q29. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Grow transportation options in Vancouver

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income e Conditions

H.S. = e Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood --—-———-""-"-"-""-"--—-

Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K -——-—=—-———=——————- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —————————————————— == Total -- Don't

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total support 231 73 77 80BC 11 39 42 46 74 54 170 5 214 11 1 5 418 515 133 110U 102 190
58% 53% 53% 72% 69% 71% 67% 58% 57% 66% 57% 58% 58% 58% 25% 71% 83% 74% 49% 69% 48% 72%
Strongly support 105 33 37 34 5 15 23 17 38 26 74 3 97 3 - 4 258 2483 53 510 42 110
26% 24% 25% 31% 33% 27% 36% 22% 29% 31% 25% 35% 26% 17% 56% 50% 35% 19% 32% 20% 42%

Somewhat support 127 40 40 45BC 6 2471 19 28 35 29 96 2 117 8 1 1 17 27 80 59 60 8
32% 29% 28% 41% 36% 43% 30% 36% 27% 35% 32% 23% 32% 41% 25% 15% 33% 39% 29% 37% 28% 30%

Total oppose 152 61D 58D 29 4 14 18 30 55F 23 117 3 139 7 4 2 8 14 129QR 44 102TV 6
38% 45% 40% 27% 25% 26% 29% 38% 43% 28% 40% 30% 38% 36% 75% 29% 15% 20% 48% 28% 48% 21%

Somewhat oppose 63 25 23 14 1 6 8 9 29H 12 49 - 58 3 2 - 4 8 50 25 36 3
16% 18% 16% 13% 7% 11% 13% 11% 23% 14% 17% 16% 18% 38% 7% 12% 18% 15% 17% 10%

Strongly oppose 89 36D 35D 15 3 8 10 21 26 11 67 3 81 3 2 2 4 6 79QR 20 66TV 3
22% 26% 24% 14% 18% 15% 16% 27% 20% 14% 23% 30% 22% 18% 37% 29% 8% 8% 29% 12% 31% 11%

Don't know 17 4 10D 1 1 2 3 3 1 5 9 1 16 1 - - 1 4 10 6 9 2
% 3% 7% % 6% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% % 11% 4% 6% 2% 6% % 4% 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q29. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Grow transportation options in Vancouver

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

00 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)

Total support 231 127¢C 92 12 174FG 49 8 164IJ 64 4 59 155K 17K
58% 75% 43% 64% T7% 32% 48% 78% 36% 25% 39% 70% 64%

Total 4
1

Strongly support 105 63C 38 4 89FG 14 2 82IJ 23 - 22 76K 6
26% 37% 18% 22% 39% 9% 13% 39% 13% 15% 35% 23%

Somewhat support 127 65C 54 8 85F 36 6 821 41 4 37 79K 11
32% 38% 26% 42% 37% 23% 36% 39% 23% 25% 24% 36% 41%

Total oppose 152 36 113BD 3 44 103EG 5 38 108H 6 90LM 56 6
38% 21% 53% 15% 20% 66% 28% 18% 61% 37% 59% 26% 21%

Somewhat oppose 63 21 40 2 30 31 2 29 32 2 31 30 3
16% 13% 19% 10% 13% 20% 12% 14% 18% 12% 20% 13% 11%

Strongly oppose 89 15 73BD 1 15 7T1EG 3 10 75H 4H 59LM 27 3
22% 9% 34% 5% 6% 46% 17% 5% 43% 24% 39% 12% 11%
Don't know 17 6 7 4BC 9 4 4EF 7 4 6HI 4 9 4K
% 3% 3% 21% 4% 3% 23% 3% 2% 38% 3% 4% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q29. Support/Oppose an increase in local taxes or fees to fund the following service in Vancouver:
Grow transportation options in Vancouver

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""""-"-"-"--"-"--—— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 231 141 72B 18 81 128EG 22 61IJ 160 11 84 126M 22 1670 56 9
58% 53% 72% 57% 48% 72% 42% 74% 54% 46% 55% 64% 43% 66% 44% 47%

Strongly support 105 55 44BD 6 36 63EG 6 391IJ 61 5 36 60 9 73 27 4
26% 20% 44% 18% 22% 35% 11% 48% 21% 21% 24% 30% 18% 29% 21% 22%

Somewhat support 127 86 28 12 45 65 17 22 99 6 48 66 13 940 28 5
32% 32% 28% 38% 27% 36% 31% 26% 34% 25% 31% 34% 25% 37% 22% 26%

Total oppose 152 116C 25 11 82F 44 26F 18 123H 11H 64 63 25L 82 63N 7
38% 43% 25% 34% 49% 25% 47% 22% 42% 45% 42% 32% 49% 32% 50% 37%

Somewhat oppose 63 44 13 6 33 22 9 7 49 8HI 28 25 10 41 20 2
16% 17% 13% 18% 19% 12% 16% % 16% 33% 18% 13% 21% 16% 16% 11%

Strongly oppose 89 72C 12 5 49F 23 17F 11 75H 3 36 38 14 40 43N 5
22% 27% 12% 16% 29% 13% 31% 13% 25% 12% 24% 19% 28% 16% 34% 26%
Don't know 17 10 4 3 5 6 6EF 3 11 2 5 8 4 6 8N 3N
% 4% 4% 9% 3% 3% 11% 4% 4% 9% % 4% 8% 2% 6% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q30. Agree/Disagree: I am willing to pay more in taxes if it will result in an increase in the level of city services that I receive.

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ——— - oo e = 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total agree 227 100 128B 36 63F 59 65F 158 66 37 47 310 25 240 240 15 21 2 31 23 173
57% 50% 64% 52% 66% 48% 65% 59% 57% 57% 56% 65% 55% 2% 69% 52% 39% 65% 63% 64% 56
Strongly agree 81 29 51B 13 21 21 25 54 24 190 14 9 9 7 110 4 5 2KPQ 11 120 58
20% 15% 26% 18% 21% 17% 25% 20% 21% 28% 17% 18% 20% 22% 31% 14% 9% 65% 23% 33% 18
Somewhat agree 147 70 77 23 43F 38 40 104 42 19 33 223 16 173 13 11 16 - 20 11 116
37% 35% 38% 34% 44% 31% 40% 38% 36% 28% 38% 46% 35% 50% 37% 38% 30% 41% 31% 37
Total disagree 156 92C 64 32 31 55 33 102 45 27 36L 12 17 8 10 14L 31LMNO 1 14 10 131
39% 46% 32% 46% 32% 45% 33% 38% 39% 40% 42% 25% 37% 25% 29% 48% 57% 35% 29% 28% 42
Somewhat disagree 68 40 29 11 14 25 18 51 15 12 20 6 7 3 6 6 9 - 6 4 57
17% 20% 14% 16% 15% 20% 18% 19% 13% 18% 23% 13% 15% 9% 17% 21% 16% 12% 11% 18
Strongly disagree 88 52C 36 21G 17 30 15 51 30 15 16 6 10 5 4 8 22JKLN 1 8 6 73
22% 26% 18% 30% 18% 24% 15% 19% 26% 23% 19% 13% 22% 16% 12% 27% 41%0 35% 17% 17% 24%
Don't know 17 9 8 1 2 9 2 10 4 2 2 5K 4 1 1 - 2 - 40 3 8
4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 10% 8% 3% 3% 4% 8% 8% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q30. Agree/Disagree: I am willing to pay more in taxes if it will result in an increase in the level of city services that I receive.

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------————————— oo Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) () (V)
Total agree 227 75 82 68 10 37 43 42 74 56K 163 5 207 12 3 5 418 53s 127 1110 96 20U
57% 55% 56% 62% 63% 67% 68% 53% 57% 69% 55% 58% 56% 64% 63% 71% 82% 76% 47% 69% 45% 74%

Strongly agree 81 26 25 28 4 14 12 18 28 19 58 2 73 3 - 4M 188 18S 42 450 28 7
20% 19% 17% 25% 27% 25% 19% 23% 22% 23% 20% 23% 20% 17% 56% 36% 26% 16% 28% 13% 27%

Somewhat agree 147 49 57 40 6 23 31H 24 46 37 104 3 134 9 3 1 23S 3458 85 66 68 13
37% 36% 39% 37% 36% 42% 49% 31% 35% 45% 35% 35% 36% 47% 63% 15% 46% 50% 31% 41% 32% 47%

Total disagree 156 55 60 38 5 18 18 33 52 23 1233 2 145 7 2 2 9 14 1320R 43 107TV 6
39% 40% 41% 34% 31% 33% 29% 42% 40% 28% 42% 20% 39% 36% 37% 29% 18% 20% 49% 27% 50% 22%

Somewhat disagree 68 26 29 13 2 6 8 15 26 7 59J 1 65 3 - - 6 10 52 27 38 3
17% 19% 20% 12% 12% 11% 13% 19% 20% 8% 20% 11% 18% 18% 12% 14% 19% 17% 18% 12%

Strongly disagree 88 30 31 24 3 12 10 18 26 16 64 1 80 3 2 2 3 4 80QR 16 69TV 3
22% 21% 21% 22% 19% 22% 16% 23% 20% 20% 22% 10% 22% 18% 37% 29% 6% 6% 29% 10% 32% 11%

Don't know 17 7 4 4 1 - 2 4 4 3 10 2JK 17 - - - - 3 13 6 10 1
4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 22% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q30. Agree/Disagree: I am willing to pay more in taxes if it will result in an increase in the level of city services that I receive.

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total agree 227 132C 82 14C  227FG - - 185IJ 40 3 47 169KM 11
57% 78% 39% 73% 100% 88% 23% 19% 31% 77% 42%

Strongly agree 81 51C 26 3 81FG - - 7610 5 - 18 57K 5
20% 30% 12% 16% 35% 36% 3% 12% 26% 19%
Somewhat agree 147 81C 56 11C 147FG - - 10917 34 3 29 112KM 6
37% 48% 26% 56% 65% 52% 20% 19% 19% 51% 22%
Total disagree 156 33 119BD 4 - 156EG - 20 134HJ 2 1041LM 47 5
39% 20% 56% 22% 100% 10% 76% 12% 68% 21% 18%
Somewhat disagree 68 23 41 4 - 68EG - 18 48H 2 38L 26 4
17% 14% 19% 22% 44% 9% 28% 12% 25% 12% 15%
Strongly disagree 88 10 78BD - - 88EG - 2 86HJ - 65ILM 21 1
22% 6% 37% 56% 1% 49% 43% 10% 3%
Don't know 17 4 12 1 - - 17EF 4 2 11HT 2 4 11KL

4% 2% 6% 5% 100% 2% 1% 69% 1% 2% 40%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q30. Agree/Disagree: I am willing to pay more in taxes if it will result in an increase in the level of city services that I receive.

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total agree 227 140 71B 17 85 119EG 24 51 165 11 79 124K 24 1590 60 8
57% 52% 71% 52% 51% 67% 44% 63% 56% 47% 52% 63% 48% 63% 47% 42%

Strongly agree 81 42 33B 5 28 46EG 7 233 57 1 32 43 6 58 19 3
20% 16% 33% 15% 17% 26% 12% 28% 19% 4% 21% 22% 12% 23% 15% 16%

Somewhat agree 147 97 38 12 57 73 17 28 109 10 48 81 18 101 41 5
37% 36% 37% 37% 34% 41% 31% 34% 37% 43% 31% 41% 36% 40% 32% 26%

Total disagree 156 119C 24 13 78F 53 25F 27 119 10 66 66 23 87 60N 9
39% 44% 24% 41% 46% 30% 46% 33% 40% 41% 44% 34% 46% 34% 47% 48%

Somewhat disagree 68 49 15 4 33 25 11 11 54 3 29 31 9 48 18 3
17% 18% 15% 13% 19% 14% 20% 13% 18% 12% 19% 16% 17% 19% 14% 15%

Strongly disagree 88 69C 9 9C 45F 28 14 16 65 7 38 35 14 39 42N 6
22% 26% 9% 28% 27% 16% 26% 20% 22% 28% 25% 18% 29% 15% 33% 33%

Don't know 17 9 6 2 5 6 6EF 3 11 31 7 7 3 8 7 2
4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 11% 4% 4% 12% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q31. Agree/Disagree: I am willing to pay more in taxes if it is necessary to support the increased cost of providing
the current level of city services.

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - oo m s m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total agree 209 94 115B 35 52 54 64F 144 61 380Q 44Q 27Q 25Q 200 230 12 18 2 29 22 158
52% 47% 57% 51% 54% 44% 64% 53% 53% 57% 52% 56% 54% 60% 65% 42% 32% 65% 60% 61% 51

Total 4
1

Strongly agree 65 26 38 12 17 15 20 42 20 17pQ 15PQ 8PQ 8PQ 6PQ 8PQ - 2 1PQ 8 9 48
16% 13% 19% 17% 17% 13% 20% 15% 17% 25% 18% 16% 17% 19% 23% 4% 33% 16% 25% 15
Somewhat agree 144 68 77 24 36 38 44 103 41 21 29 19 17 14 15 12 15 21 13 110

1
36% 34% 38% 34% 37% 31% 44% 38% 35% 32% 35% 40% 37% 41% 42% 42% 29% 31% 43% 36% 35

Total disagree 175 99C 76 32 42 64G 33 116 52 27 35 18 19 12 11 170 35JKLM 1 18 12 145
44% 50% 38% 46% 43% 52% 33% 43% 45% 41% 41% 37% 42% 36% 32% 58% 64%NO 35% 36% 34% 47

Somewhat disagree 77 36 41 12 20 29 15 57 19 12 16 9 8 5 5 7 15 - 7 4 66

19% 18% 21% 17% 21% 23% 15% 21% 16% 19% 19% 19% 17% 15% 15% 24% 27% 14% 11% 21%

Strongly disagree 98 63C 35 20 22 35 18 58 33 15 19 9 11 7 6 10 20L 1 11 8 79

25% 32% 18% 29% 23% 28% 18% 22% 29% 23% 22% 19% 24% 22% 18% 35% 37% 35% 23% 23% 25%

Don't know 16 7 9 2 2 6 3 10 3 1 6 3 2 1 1 - 2 - 2 2 9
% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% % 7% 6% % 3% 3% 4% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q31. Agree/Disagree: I am willing to pay more in taxes if it is necessary to support the increased cost of providing
the current level of city services.

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income ———m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— e ——— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—-———-—----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------—-—-————— - Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Total agree 209 66 76 65 10 37 33 41 68 47 154 5 190 11 3 388 525 114 108U 84 170

52% 48% 52% 59% 63% 68% 52% 52% 53% 57% 52% 58% 51% 58% 63% 71% 76% 75% 42% 67% 40% 63%

5
1
Strongly agree 65 20 22 21 4 13 11 14 18 19K 41 3 59 2 - 3 18RS 13 32 360 24 4
16% 14% 15% 19% 27% 24% 17% 17% 14% 23% 14% 35% 16% 11% 43% 36% 19% 12% 23% 11% 15%
Somewhat agree 144 46 54 44 6 24 22 27 50 28 113 2 130 9 3 2 20 39S 82 720 60 130
36% 33% 37% 40% 36% 43% 35% 35% 38% 33% 38% 23% 35% 47% 63% 29% 40% 56% 30% 45% 28% 47%
Total disagree 175 63 66 44 5 18 28 32 60 32 134 2 164 8 2 2 12 14 147QR 48 120TV 8
44% 46% 45% 40% 31% 32% 45% 40% 46% 38% 45% 20% 44% 42% 37% 29% 24% 20% 54% 30% 56% 30%
Somewhat disagree 77 25 33 19 3 6 11 16 24 14 59 1 76 1 - - 7 7 61R 24 48 4
19% 18% 23% 17% 18% 11% 17% 20% 18% 16% 20% 11% 21% 6% 14% 10% 23% 15% 23% 15%
Strongly disagree 98 39 33 24 2 12 17 16 36 18 74 1 88 7 2 2 5 7 85Q0R 23 71T 4
25% 28% 22% 22% 13% 22% 27% 20% 28% 22% 25% 10% 24% 36% 37% 29% 10% 10% 31% 14% 33% 15%
Don't know 16 9D 4 1 1 - 2 6FT 2 4 8 2K 16 - - - - 4 11 5 9 2
% 6% 3% 1% 6% 3% 7% 1% 5% % 22% 4% 6% % 3% 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q31. Agree/Disagree:

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

I am willing to pay more in taxes if it is necessary to support the increased cost of providing

the current level of city services.

Q9:

General
- Satisfaction --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/
Total what NAA

2022

———————————— 030-Q32: Financial Support --—-—----------
To Increase To Support Even If City Must
-Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-

Don't
Know

Dis-

Don't
Agree agree Know

Agree agree Know

Dis- Don't

Dis-

Don't
Agree agree Know

19%

25%
16

>3
]

169
100%
(B)

128C
76%

48C
28%

80C
48%

38
23%

25
15%

13
8%

3
2

o

columns tested BCD, EFG,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

212
100%
(C)

69
33%

14
7%

55
26%

134BD
63%

19
100%
(D)

12C
63%

227 156
100% 100%
(E) (F)
185FG 20
81%  13%
62F 1
27% 1%
123FG 19
54% 12%
40  134EG
17% 86%
26 51EG
12%  33%
13 83EG
6% 53%
3 2
1% 1%
HIJ, KLM

17
100%
(G)

4
25%

2F
11%

2
13%

2
12%

2
12%

11EF
64%

209 175 16
100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J)

20913 - -
100%
65IJ - -
31%
14413 - -
69%
- 175HJ -
100%
- 77THJ -
44%
- 98HJ -
56%
- - 16HI
100%

21%

109LM

71%

41L
27%

68LM
44%

2
1%

221
100%
(L)

157KM
71%

51K
23%

106KM
48%

59
27%

31
14%

28
13%

5
2

o

27

100%
(M)

10
38%

3
1

o

N

o

N

oo

—

o

1

oo

2
7
6
8
9
5
8
3
1
9
3

oo N
=

3



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q31. Agree/Disagree: I am willing to pay more in taxes if it is necessary to support the increased cost of providing
the current level of city services.

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total agree 209 123 70BD 16 77 114EG 19 47 150 11 74 113 22 1540 47 8
52% 46% 69% 50% 46% 64% 34% 58% 51% 47% 49% 57% 44% 60% 37% 41%

Strongly agree 65 41 21D 2 26 34 5 17 46 2 26 34 4 46 15 4
16% 16% 21% 6% 16% 19% 9% 21% 16% 8% 17% 17% 8% 18% 12% 20%

Somewhat agree 144 82 49B 14 50 80EG 14 31 104 9 48 79 18 1080 32 4
36% 31% 48% 44% 30% 45% 26% 38% 35% 39% 31% 40% 36% 43% 25% 21%

Total disagree 175 135C 27 13 87F 61 28F 32 134 10 74 78 23 94 74N 8
44% 51% 27% 41% 52% 34% 51% 39% 45% 40% 49% 39% 46% 37% 58% 43%

Somewhat disagree 77 60C 12 5 30 34 13 12 62 3 28 39 10 48 27 2
19% 23% 12% 16% 18% 19% 23% 14% 21% 12% 19% 20% 19% 19% 22% 10%

Strongly disagree 98 75C 15 8 56F 27 15F 20 72 7 46L 39 14 46 46N 6
25% 28% 15% 25% 34% 15% 28% 25% 24% 28% 30% 20% 27% 18% 36% 33%
Don't know 16 9 4 3 5 3 8EF 2 11 3HI 4 7 5K 7 6 3N
% 3% 4% % % 2% 15% % 4% 12% % 3% 10% 3% 5% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q32. Agree/Disagree: I am not willing to pay more in taxes even if it means the city must reduce the level services due increased costs.

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ——— - e = 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total agree 153 80 73 30 36 49 32 99 47 24 30 17 16 12 11 11 31JKLM 1 19 15 119
38% 40% 36% 43% 38% 40% 32% 36% 41% 36% 35% 35% 35% 36% 31% 38% 57%0 35% 38% 40% 38

Strongly agree 66 37 29 14G 18 21 10 37 23 11 9 7 7 6 5 6 14K 1 7 7 52
17% 19% 15% 21% 18% 17% 10% 14% 20% 17% 10% 15% 16% 18% 15% 20% 26% 35% 14% 20% 17

Somewhat agree 86 42 44 15 19 28 22 6l 24 13 21 10 9 6 6 5 17 - 12 7 66
22% 21% 22% 22% 20% 23% 22% 23% 21% 19% 25% 20% 20% 18% 17% 18% 31% 24% 20% 21%

Total disagree 221 107 113 35 56 63 64F 153 63 370 51Q 25 26 19 22Q 17 20 2 27 19 175
55% 54% 57% 51% 58% 51% 64% 56% 54% 56% 60% 53% 56% 58% 63% 59% 38% 65% 54% 52% 56%

Somewhat disagree 108 52 55 14 29 32 32 78 27 18 24 11 14 9 140 8 9 - 9 6 92
27% 26% 28% 20% 30% 26% 32% 29% 23% 27% 28% 24% 30% 27% 40% 28% 17% 19% 17% 30

Strongly disagree 113 55 58 21 27 31 32 75 36 19 27 14 12 10 8 9 11 2 17 13 83
28% 28% 29% 30% 28% 25% 32% 28% 31% 29% 32% 29% 26% 31% 23% 30% 20% 65% 35% 35% 27

Don't know 27 13 14 4 4 11 4 19 [ 5 4 6 4 2 2 1 3 - 4 3 18
7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 12% 8% 7% 5% 3% 5% 8% 8% 6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
032. Agree/Disagree: I am not willing to pay more in taxes even if it means the city must reduce the level services due increased costs.

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income ———m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------————————— oo Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total agree 153 55D 63D 31 8 25 20 27 39 30 108 5 140 8 2 3 5 20Q 123QR 48 102TV 3
38% 40% 44% 28% 51% 45% 32% 35% 30% 36% 36% 53% 38% 41% 38% 43% 10% 29% 45% 30% 48% 12%
Strongly agree 66 21 27 15 5I 11 10 11 16 14 43 3 59 3 2 2 3 1 60Q0R 12 52T 2
17% 16% 19% 13% 32% 20% 17% 14% 13% 17% 15% 32% 16% 18% 38% 29% 6% 2% 22% 8% 24% 8%
Somewhat agree 86 33 36D 16 3 14 10 17 23 16 64 2 81 4 - 1 2 190 630 36V 50V 1
22% 24% 25% 15% 20% 25% 15% 21% 18% 19% 22% 21% 22% 23% 14% 4% 27% 23% 22% 23% 4%
Total disagree 221 73 76 70 6 28 38 42 85E 49 168 3 202 11 3 4 41RS 455 131 104U 94 23TU
55% 53% 52% 64% 36% 52% 61% 54% 65% 59% 57% 35% 55% 59% 62% 57% 82% 64% 48% 65% 44% 84%
Somewhat disagree 108 30 45 33 5 8 20F 21 43F 24 82 1 100 6 1 1 19 17 70 46 51 11
27% 22% 31% 30% 29% 15% 31% 27% 33% 30% 28% 12% 27% 30% 25% 14% 38% 25% 26% 29% 24% 41%
Strongly disagree 113 44cC 31 37C 1 20E 18 21 42E 24 86 2 102 5 2 3 228 275 61 580 44 120
28% 32% 21% 34% 6% 37% 29% 27% 32% 29% 29% 23% 28% 29% 37% 43% 44% 39% 22% 36% 20% 44%
Don't know 27 9 6 9 2 2 5 9 6 4 20 1 27 - - - 4 5 17 9 17 1
7% 7% 4% 8% 13% 4% 7% 11% 5% 5% 7% 11% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q32. Agree/Disagree: I am not willing to pay more in taxes even if it means the city must reduce the level services due increased costs.

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total agree 153 31 119BD 3 47 104EG 2 42 109HJ 2 1531LM - -
38% 18% 56% 15% 21% 67% 12% 20% 62% 12% 100%
Strongly agree 66 8 57BD 1 14 52EG - 13 53HJ - 66LM - -
17% 5% 27% 5% 6% 33% 6% 30% 43%
Somewhat agree 86 23 62B 2 33 52E 2 29 56H 2 86LM - -
22% 14% 29% 10% 14% 33% 12% 14% 32% 12% 57%
Total disagree 221 128C 79 14C 169FG 47 4 157IJ 59 5 - 221KM -
55% 76% 37% 75% 74% 30% 24% 75% 34% 31% 100%
Somewhat disagree 108 55C 45 8C T7F 28 3 681 36 4 - 108KM -
27% 33% 21% 42% 34% 18% 18% 32% 21% 25% 49%
Strongly disagree 113 73C 34 6 92FG 20 1 89IJ 23 1 - 113KM -
28% 43% 16% 32% 41% 13% 6% 43% 13% 6% 51%
Don't know 217 10 15 2 11 5 11EF 10 8 9HI - - 27KL
7% 6% 7% 10% 5% 3% 64% 5% 4% 57% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

032. Agree/Disagree: I am not willing to pay more in taxes even if it means the city must reduce the level services due increased costs.

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total agree 153 112 31 9 70 56 26F 25 117 11 67L 66 20 79 64N 9
38% 42% 31% 28% 42% 32% 49% 31% 40% 46% 44% 33% 40% 31% 51% 48%

Strongly agree 66 49 12 5 37F 18 12F 12 49 5 31 27 8 30 34N 3
17% 18% 12% 15% 22% 10% 22% 15% 17% 20% 20% 14% 16% 12% 26% 15%

Somewhat agree 86 63 19 4 33 38 14 13 67 6 36 38 12 49 31 6
22% 24% 19% 13% 20% 22% 27% 16% 23% 26% 24% 19% 24% 19% 24% 32%

Total disagree 221 136 63B 21 84 116EG 21 50 160 10 75 120K 25 1560 57 8
55% 51% 63% 65% 50% 65% 38% 62% 54% 42% 49% 61% 50% 61% 45% 42%

Somewhat disagree 108 66 31 11 42 53 13 20 83 4 37 59 12 76 28 4
27% 25% 31% 34% 25% 30% 24% 25% 28% 17% 25% 30% 23% 30% 22% 20%

Strongly disagree 113 70 33 10 42 63EG 8 30 77 6 38 61 13 80 29 4
28% 26% 32% 31% 25% 35% 14% 37% 26% 25% 25% 31% 27% 32% 23% 22%

Don't know 217 19 6 2 14F 6 TF 6 18 3 10 12 5 19 6 2
7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 3% 13% 7% 6% 12% 6% 6% 10% 7% 5% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q33. Which you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— oo e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 116 66 85 48 46 29 54 3 49 36
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)

Total 4
1

Maintaining existing

public

infrastructure, like

roads, water 267 138 129 47 65 82 66 180 78 46 58 30 33 19 21 19 37 3 33 18 215T
systems, and parks 67% 69% 65% 69% 68% 67% 66% 67% 68% 70% 69% 62% 72% 57% 61% 65% 69% 100% 68% 50% 69%

Building new public
infrastructure, like
roads, water
systems, and parks,

to prepare for 101 48 53 15 26 29 28 70 27 16 20 13 11 11 12 7 11 - 12 150 74

future growth 25% 24% 26% 22% 27% 23% 28% 26% 24% 24% 23% 27% 24% 33% 34% 25% 20% 24% 42% 24%

Don't know 32 14 18 6 5 12 6 20 10 4 7 5 2 3 2 3 6 - 4 3 23
% % % 9% 5% % 6% 7% % 6% 8% 11% 4% 9% 5% 10% 11% 8% 8% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q033. Which you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S.  mmmm e Housing
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ————————————————-
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent
Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Maintaining existing
public
infrastructure, like
roads, water 267 90 98 75 9 39 41 52 89 50 203
systems, and parks 67% 66% 67% 68% 57% 70% 65% 66% 69% 61% 69%
Building new public
infrastructure, like
roads, water
systems, and parks,
to prepare for 101 38 35 27 5 14 17 17 35 24 72
future growth 25% 28% 24% 24% 31% 26% 26% 22% 27% 29% 25%
Don't know 32 9 13 8 2 2 5 10T 6 8 20
% 6% % 7% 12% 4% 8% 13% 5% 9% %
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
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(T)

99
62%

530
33%

o
]

Economic
ditions

al -- Don't

Poor

213
100%
(U)

153T
72%

39
18%

21
10%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q33. Which you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Total

Maintaining existing

public

infrastructure, like
water
systems,

roads,

and parks

Building new public
infrastructure, like
water

systems,
to prepare for
future growth

roads,

Don't know

and parks,

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

00 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)

267 106 152D 9 140 119EG 9 123 135H 9 112L 136 19
67% 63% 72% 47% 61% 76% 53% 59% T7% 57% T4% 62% 70

101 53C 42 6 71F 24 6F 701 27 4 31 63 6
25% 31% 20% 30% 31% 15% 35% 33% 15% 24% 21% 29% 22

32 10 18 4BC 17 13 2 16 13 3 9 21 2

% % % 22% % % 12% % % 19% 6% % 8

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM

o
]

o°

oo

o



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q33. Which you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Maintaining existing
public
infrastructure, like
roads, water 267 267CD - - 117 120 30 44 213HJ 10 109M 130 28 167 89 12
systems, and parks 67% 100% 70% 67% 57% 54% 72% 41% 71% 66% 56% 65% 70% 63%
Building new public
infrastructure, like
roads, water
systems, and parks,
to prepare for 101 - 101BD - 40 48 13 3410 63 3 36 57 8 69 29 3
future growth 25% 100% 24% 27% 24% 42% 22% 13% 24% 29% 16% 27% 23% 16%
Don't know 32 - - 32BC 11 10 11EF 3 18 11HT 8 10 14KL 19 9 4NO
% 100% % % 20% 4% % 46% 5% 5% 28% 8% 7% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

034. Which you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— oo e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Make investments
equally as possible 168 79 90 29 33 58 41 108 49 30 34 22 17 15 16 12 21 1 20 14 134
around the city 42% 39% 45% 43% 34% 47% 41% 40% 42% 45% 40% 45% 37% 46% 47% 41% 38% 35% 41% 39% 43%
Prioritize
investments in parts
of the city that 178 88 90 31 50F 48 47 119 58 31 34 19 22 14 16 15 24 2 18 18 142
have fewer services 44%  44%  45% 45% 53% 39% 47% 44% 50% 47% 41% 40% 48% 43% 45% 51% 44% 65% 37% 50% 45%
Don't know 54 33 21 9 13 17 12 43T 9 5 173 7 7 4 3 2 10 - 110 4 36
13% 17% 10% 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 8% 7% 20% 14% 15% 12% 8% 7% 18% 22% 11% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
034. Which you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— o Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —------—-————————— oo Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Make investments

equally as possible 168 52 67 44 4 20 27 30 57 32 124 3 150 12 3 3 29R 20 118R 66 92 10

around the city 42% 38% 46% 40% 26% 37% 43% 38% 44% 39% 42% 33% 41% 64% 62% 43% 57% 29% 44% 41% 43% 37%

Prioritize

investments in parts

of the city that 178 66 59 51 9 29 31 33 59 39 133 3 167 6 1 4 19 4208 112 75 86 170

have fewer services 44% 48% 41% 47% 57% 52% 49% 43% 45% 48% 45% 35% 45% 30% 18% 57% 37% 61% 41% 47% 40% 63%

Don't know 54 19 19 14 3 6 5 15G 14 11 38 3 52 1 1 - 3 7 41 19 35V -
13% 14% 13% 13% 18% 11% 8% 19% 11% 13% 13% 31% 14% 6% 19% 6% 10% 15% 12% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
034. Which you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q30-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

00 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 16 153 221 27
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total 4
1

Make investments
equally as possible 168 68 96D 4 85 78E 5 77 87H 5 70 84 14
9 3 1

around the city 42% 40% 45% 20% 38% 50% 29% 37% 49% 31% 46% 38% 52%
Prioritize

investments in parts

of the city that 178 90C 79 9 119F 53 6 11413 61 3 56 116KM 6

have fewer services 44% 53% 37% 49% 52% 34% 36% 55% 35% 19% 37% 53% 22%
Don't know 54 11 37B 6B 24 25 6E 19 28H 8HI 26L 21 7L

13% 6% 18% 31% 10% 16% 35% 9% 16% 51% 17% 9% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
034. Which you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?
034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Make investments
equally as possible 168 117 40 11 168FG - - 330 1310 4 75M 79 14 106 58P 4
around the city 42% 44% 40% 34% 100% 40% 45% 17% 49% 40% 28% 42% 46% 22%
Prioritize
investments in parts
of the city that 178 120 48 10 - 178EG - 42 125 10 61 103KM 14 118 52 8
have fewer services 44% 45% 47% 32% 100% 52% 43% 42% 40% 52% 29% 46% 41% 42%
Don't know 54 30 13 11BC - - 54EF 6 38 10HT 17 15 22KL 30 17 TNO
13% 11% 13% 33% 100% 7% 13% 41% 11% 8% 44% 12% 13% 36%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q35. Which do you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— oo e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 116 48 46 29 49 36
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (I) (L) (M) (P) () (T)

Total 4
1

Investments in
physical
infrastructure, like

roads, water 81 45 36 10 22 31 18 50 28 14 14 4 10 11L 14KLQ 5 8 1 13 185U 50
systems, and parks 20% 23% 18% 15% 23% 25% 18% 18% 24% 22% 17% 8% 21% 32% 40% 19% 15% 31% 26% 50% 16

Investments in
services like

police, fire, and 295 146 149 55 68 85 78 205 82 47 70NO 40NO 33 19 19 23 42NO 2 31 15

community wellbeing 74%  73%  75% 79% 71% 69% 78% 76% 71% 71% 82% 83% 72% 56% 55% 78% 78% 69% 64% 42% 79

Don't know 24 9 15 4 6 7 4 15 7 5 1 4K 3 4K 2 1 4 - 5 3 14
% 4% % 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 1% % 7% 12% 5% 4% 7% 10% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q35. Which do you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ---------------—- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------————————— oo Total -- Don't

Eng-
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Investments in

physical

infrastructure, like

roads, water 81 33 23 23 4 8 14 11 33 17 59 2 78 2 - 1 24RS  20S 36 450 30 6

systems, and parks 20% 24% 16% 21% 25% 14% 22% 14% 25% 20% 20% 23% 21% 12% 14% 47% 29% 13% 28% 14% 23%

Investments in

services like

police, fire, and 295 95 118B 79 10 43 48 651 89 60 221 5 270 14 4 7 26 45 2170R 105 169T 21

community wellbeing 74% 69% 81% 72% 63% 78% 76% 82% 69% 73% 75% 56% 73% 76% 81% 86% 53% 65% 80% 65% 80% 77%

Don't know 24 10 4 8 2 4 1 3 8 5 15 2K 21 2 1 - - 4 18 11 13 -

% % 3% 7% 12% 8% 2% 4% 6% 6% 5% 21% % 12% 19% 6% % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q35. Which do you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Investments in
physical
infrastructure, like
roads, water 81 49CD 31 1 51 27 3 47 32 2 25 50 6
systems, and parks 20% 29% 15% 6% 22% 17% 19% 23% 18% 13% 17% 23% 22%
Investments in
services like
police, fire, and 295 112 168B 15 165 119 11 150 134 11 117 160 18
community wellbeing 74% 66% 79% 79% 73% 76% 64% 72% 76% 68% 76% 73% 67%
Don't know 24 7 14 3B 11 10 3E 11 10 3HI 11 10 3
% 4% 7% 15% 5% 6% 18% % % 19% % % 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q35.

Total

Investme
physical
infrastr
roads, w
systems,

Investme
services
police,

nts in
ucture, like
ater

and parks

nts in
like

fire, and

community wellbeing

Don't know

Total Existing New

Which do you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

2022

035:

Investments In...

Higher Priority

Physical
Don't Infra-

structure Services Know

036:

Make

Don't Targeted

Investments Investments

Higher Priority

267
100%
(B)

44
17%

213CD

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG,

034: Higher Priority
————————— Make Inv- Prioritize
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv-
Know Equally estments Know

101 32 168 178 54
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
34BD 3 33 42G 6
34% 10% 20% 24% 11%
63 18 131 125 38
63% 56% 78% 70% 71%

3 11BC 4 10 10EF

3% 34% 2% 6% 18%

HIJ, KLM, NOP

295 24
100% 100%
(1) (J)
295HJ -
100%
- 24HT
100%

152
100%
(K)

o

= oy @0 O

o°

Q37:

Equity Question
Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Know Yes No Know

198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
48 7 56 22 3
24% 14% 22% 17% 17%
142 33 187 94 14
72% 66% 74% 74% 73%
8 10KL 11 11 2
4% 19% 4% % 10%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q36. Which do you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— oo e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

00 200 200 69 96 123 100 116 66 85 48 46 29 54 3 49 36
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total 4
1

Make targeted

investments that

support expansion of

employment and 152 87C 65 25 35 55 33 104 40 25 32 16 18 13 15 11 21 1 22 11 119
economic opportunity 38% 44% 33% 36% 37% 44% 33% 38% 35% 38% 37% 33% 39% 38% 43% 38% 39% 35% 45% 30% 38%

Make broader

infrastructure

investments that

support general 198 94 103 32 52 54 55 135 59 38 38 26 24 16 17 12 25 2 21 22 154

community needs 49% 47% 52% 46% 54% 44% 55% 50% 51% 57% 45% 54% 52% 47% 49% 41% 46% 65% 43% 62% 49%

Don't know 50 19 31 13 9 14 11 32 17 3 157 6 4 5 3 6J 8J - 6 3 38
13% 9% 16% 18% 9% 12% 11% 12% 14% 4% 18% 13% 9% 15% 8% 21% 15% 12% 8% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q36. Which do you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---—-——-———-—----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Spa- Ru- na-  —-------—————————— oo Total -- Don't

Eng-
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Make targeted

investments that

support expansion of

employment and 152 56 53 38 5 26G 17 25 59G 28 118 3 140 9 1 3 18 19 114R 62 82 8

economic opportunity 38% 41% 37% 35% 30% 47% 27% 32% 45% 34% 40% 35% 38% 46% 18% 42% 36% 27% 42% 39% 39% 29

Make broader

infrastructure

investments that

support general 198 64 73 59 8 24 381 40 58 41 145 4 185 7 3 3 28 455 120 79 101 17

community needs 49% 47% 50% 54% 53% 43% 60% 51% 45% 50% 49% 44% 50% 36% 62% 43% 55% 65% 44% 50% 48% 63

Don't know 50 17 19 13 3 5 8 14 13 13 32 2 45 3 1 1 4 5 37 19 29 2
13% 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 13% 18% 10% 16% 11% 21% 12% 18% 19% 15% 8% 7% 14% 12% 14% 7

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q36. Which do you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Make targeted

investments that

support expansion of

employment and 152 58 91 4 79 66 7 74 74 4 67 75 10

economic opportunity 38% 34% 43% 21% 35% 43% 40% 35% 42% 24% 44% 34% 36%

Make broader

infrastructure

investments that

support general 198 97C 93 8 124F 66 7 113 78 7 66 120K 12

community needs 49% 57% 44% 43% 55% 43% 42% 54% 44% 44% 43% 54% 45%

Don't know 50 14 29 7BC 24 23 3 22 23 S5H 20 25 5
13% % 14% 36% 11% 15% 18% 11% 13% 31% 13% 11% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q36. Which do you think should be a higher priority for Vancouver at this time?

Total

Make targeted
investments that
support expansion of
employment and
economic opportunity

Make broader
infrastructure
investments that
support general
community needs

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

152
38%

198
49%

50
13%

columns tested BCD, EFG,

Maintain Build Don't estments

Total Existing New Know

32

100%
(D)

N
& 00
o°

10

31%

14BC
44%

HIJ,

Higher Priority

168
100%
(E)

75F
45%

79G
47%

14

[

]

KLM, NOP

estments

Don't Infra-

Know

178 54
100% 100%

(F) (G)

6l 17
34% 31%

103EG 15
58% 29%

14 22EF

% 41%

Prioritize

Higher Priority
Investments In...

Don't Targeted
structure Services Know

SN
[Ne N} Q0 O
o0 g

o°

Higher Priority

Q37:

Know Yes

198 50 254
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
- - 96
38%

198KM - 128
100% 50%
- 50KL 31
100% 12%

Equity Question
Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Investments Investments

127
100%
(0)

Wb

o

64
51%

14
11%

w
~u o

o°

o



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q37. Thinking about the part of Vancouver where you live, do you feel your neighborhood receives its fair share of city services?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— o m o e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total yes 254 120 134 47 54 80 67 174 74 41 62NQ 35NQ 31Q 15 25NQ 17 24 31 26 198
64% 60% 67% 68% 57% 65% 67% 64% 64% 62% 73% 74% 68% 46% 2% 59% 45% 100% 63% 71% 63

Yes, strongly 65 31 34 15 14 16 20 44 18 11 170 4 7 6 10LQ 3 4 2JILM 11 8 45
16% 15% 17% 22% 14% 13% 20% 16% 15% 17% 20% 8% 16% 19% 28% 10% 7% 65%PQ 23% 22% 15

Yes, somewhat 190 89 101 32 41 64 47 130 56 30 44N 32JNQ 24N 9 15 14 20 1 20 18 152
47% 45% 50% 47% 42% 52% 47% 48% 48% 45% 52% 66% 52% 27% 44% 49% 38% 35% 40% 49% 49

Total no 127 68 58 19 38 36 29 85 35 22 21 10 13 16KL 9 11 25KL - 12 9 104
32% 34% 29% 27% 39% 30% 29% 32% 31% 34% 25% 20% 28% 48% 25% 37% 46% 25% 26% 33
No, somewhat 74 40 34 9 21 26 15 53 17 12 16 9 7 5 6 6 14 - 9 2 63T
19% 20% 17% 13% 22% 21% 16% 20% 14% 18% 19% 18% 15% 15% 16% 21% 25% 18% 6% 20

No, strongly 53 28 24 10 17F 11 13 32 19 10L 5 1 oL 11KLMO 3 5L 11KL - 3 7 41
13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 9% 13% 12% 16% 16% 6% 2% 13% 33% 9% 17% 21% 7% 20% 13%

Don't know 19 12 7 3 4 7 4 11 7 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 5 - 6U 1 10
5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 9% 12% 3% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q37. Thinking about the part of Vancouver where you live, do you feel your neighborhood receives its fair share of city services?

Education Language Q8: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------————————— oo Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) () (V)

Total yes 254 89 88 75 8 35 45 49 85 56 187 3 231 15 2 7 39S 565 155 118U 116 20
64% 65% 60% 68% 51% 64% 71% 62% 65% 68% 63% 34% 62% 83% 37% 86% 78% 81% 57% 74% 55% 74%
Yes, strongly 65 21 21 22 3 11 11 10 25 11 50 2 60 2 - 2 16S 18S 28 390 19 6U
16% 15% 14% 20% 19% 20% 18% 13% 19% 14% 17% 23% 16% 12% 28% 32% 26% 10% 24% 9% 22%

Yes, somewhat 190 68 67 53 5 24 34 38 60 45L 137L 1 170 13M 2 4 23 38 127 79 97 14
47% 49% 46% 48% 32% 44% 53% 49% 46% 54% 46% 11% 46% 72% 37% 58% 46% 55% 47% 49% 46% 51%

Total no 127 39 53 31 7 18 13 26 42 19 99 5J 121 2 2 1 9 12 1010R 36 84T 7
32% 28% 37% 28% 43% 33% 21% 33% 32% 23% 33% 54% 33% 11% 44% 14% 18% 18% 37% 22% 39% 26%

No, somewhat 74 23 30 19 4 11 9 17 25 13 57 3 70 2 1 1 7 10 57 24 46 4
19% 17% 21% 17% 24% 20% 14% 21% 19% 16% 19% 33% 19% 11% 25% 14% 14% 15% 21% 15% 22% 15%

No, strongly 53 16 23 12 3 7 4 9 17 6 42 2 52 - 1 - 2 2 44QR 12 37T 3
13% 11% 16% 11% 18% 12% 7% 12% 13% 7% 14% 21% 14% 19% 4% 3% 16% 8% 18% 12%

Don't know 19 10 4 4 1 2 5 4 3 8K 9 1 17 1 1 - 2 1 15 6 13 -

5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 2% 9% 3% 12% 5% 6% 19% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q37. Thinking about the part of Vancouver where you live, do you feel your neighborhood receives its fair share of city services?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total yes 254 142CD 103 10 159F 87 8 15413 94 7 79 156K 19
64% 84% 49% 51% 70% 56% 48% 74% 53% 43% 52% 71% 71%
Yes, strongly 65 49CD 15 1 48FG 16 - 51IJ 14 - 18 47KM -
16% 29% 7% 5% 21% 10% 24% 8% 12% 21%
Yes, somewhat 190 93C 88 9 111 71 8 103 80 7 61 110 19KL
47% 55% 42% 46% 49% 45% 48% 49% 45% 43% 40% 50% 71%
Total no 127 25 97BD 4 60 60E 7 47 74H 6 641LM 57 6
32% 15% 46% 22% 26% 38% 40% 23% 42% 37% 42% 26% 22%
No, somewhat 74 19 53B 2 37 33 5 30 40H 4 34 38 3
19% 11% 25% 11% 16% 21% 28% 14% 23% 24% 22% 17% 11%
No, strongly 53 6 44B 2 23 27E 2 18 33H 2 31L 19 3
13% 4% 21% 11% 10% 17% 12% 8% 19% 13% 20% 9% 11%
Don't know 19 2 12B 5BC 8 9 2 8 8 3HI 9 8 2
5% 1% 6% 27% 3% 6% 11% 4% 5% 20% 6% 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q37. Thinking about the part of Vancouver where you live, do you feel your neighborhood receives its fair share of city services?

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —---—------"""-"""""-"-"-"-"--"--— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total yes 254 167 69 19 106 118 30 56J 187 11 96 128 31 2540p - -
64% 62% 68% 60% 63% 66% 56% 69% 63% 46% 63% 65% 62% 100%
Yes, strongly 65 38 22 4 24 35 6 221 39 3 26 32 6 650P - -
16% 14% 22% 13% 14% 20% 11% 27% 13% 12% 17% 16% 12% 25%
Yes, somewhat 190 128 47 15 82 83 24 34 148 8 69 95 25 1900P - -
47% 48% 46% 47% 49% 47% 45% 42% 50% 34% 46% 48% 50% 75%
Total no 127 89 29 9 58 52 17 22 94 11 49 64 14 - 127NP -
32% 33% 29% 27% 34% 29% 31% 27% 32% 46% 32% 32% 28% 100%
No, somewhat 74 52 19 4 33 33 9 15 55 4 33M 38 4 - 74NP -
19% 19% 18% 12% 19% 18% 16% 18% 19% 16% 21% 19% 8% 58%
No, strongly 53 37 10 5 26 19 8 7 39 THI 16 26 10 - 53NP -
13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 11% 15% 9% 13% 29% 11% 13% 20% 42%
Don't know 19 12 3 4BC 4 8 TEF 3 14 2 8 6 5L - - 19NO
5% 4% 3% 13% 2% 5% 13% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 10% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q38. Thinking about the City of Vancouver as a whole, do you think city services are distributed fairly?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— oo e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) ()

Total yes 129 73 57 27 32 34 34 88 38 19 30 10 11 11 16ILM 12 19 1 15 14 100
32% 36% 28% 39% 33% 27% 34% 32% 32% 29% 36% 20% 24% 34% 46% 41% 34% 35% 30% 39% 32%

Yes, strongly 21 8 12 TF 4 4 5 10 9 3 3 - 3 3L 4L 2 2 - 4 2 15
5% 4% 6% 11% 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7% 10% 12% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5%

Yes, somewhat 109 64C 44 19 28 30 29 78 29 16 27 10 8 8 12 10 17 1 11 12 86
27% 32% 22% 28% 29% 24% 29% 29% 25% 24% 32% 20% 17% 24% 34% 34% 31% 35% 22% 33% 28%

Total no 176 80 96 32 46 55 39 116 53 29 30 24 26K 15 15 12 25 1 19 15 142
44%  40% 48% 47% 48% 45% 39% 43% 46% 43% 36% 50% 56% 45% 43% 41% 45% 33% 39% 42% 45%

No, somewhat 110 50 60 18 27 38 25 74 31 19 21 20KO 14 7 7 7 14 1 13 9 88
27% 25% 30% 25% 28% 31% 25% 27% 27% 29% 25% 41% 31% 21% 20% 25% 25% 33% 27% 25% 28%

No, strongly 66 30 36 15 20 16 14 42 22 9 9 4 12KL 8 8 5 11 - 6 6 54
17% 15% 18% 21% 21% 13% 14% 16% 19% 14% 11% 9% 25% 24% 23% 16% 20% 12% 17% 17%

Don't know 94 47 47 10 18 35D 27 66 25 18 250 14 9 7 4 5 11 1 15 7 70
24%  24%  24% 15% 19% 28% 27% 25% 22% 28% 29% 29% 20% 21% 12% 18% 20% 31% 30% 19% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q38. Thinking about the City of Vancouver as a whole, do you think city services are distributed fairly?

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income ———m Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------————————— o Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

Total yes 129 49 43 36 2 15 26EH 19 53EH 21 105 1 117 8 2 2 228 328 74 710 51 8
32% 35% 30% 33% 13% 28% 41% 24% 41% 25% 36% 11% 32% 42% 43% 29% 445 46% 27% 44% 24% 30%

Yes, strongly 21 7 6 8 - 5 5 3 6 3 16 - 20 1 - - 9RS 3 8 180 2 1
5% 5% 4% 7% 9% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 18% 5% 3% 11% 1% 4%

Yes, somewhat 109 42 37 29 2 10 21 16 47FH 18 89 1 98 7 2 2 13 29s 66 530 48 7
27% 30% 26% 26% 13% 18% 33% 20% 36% 21% 30% 11% 26% 36% 43% 29% 26% 42% 24% 33% 23% 26%

Total no 176 54 71 48 8 25 18 39G 56 34 131 4 162 8 2 4 13 19 1400R 44 120T 12
44% 39% 49% 44% 50% 45% 29% 50% 43% 41% 44% 46% 44% 42% 38% 56% 26% 27% 52% 27% 57% 45%

No, somewhat 110 31 43 34 7G 16 11 26G 31 25 76 4 98 7 1 4 9 16 82 28 74T 8
27% 23% 29% 31% 44% 29% 18% 33% 24% 30% 26% 46% 27% 35% 19% 56% 18% 23% 30% 17% 35% 30%

No, strongly 66 23 28 15 1 9 7 13 25 9 55 - 64 1 1 - 4 3 58QR 16 46T 4
17% 16% 19% 13% 6% 17% 11% 17% 19% 11% 19% 17% 6% 19% 8% 4% 21% 10% 22% 15%

Don't know 94 35 31 26 61 15 191 21 21 28K 59 4 89 3 1 1 15 18 58 46U 42 7
24% 25% 21% 23% 37% 27% 30% 27% 16% 34% 20% 44% 24% 17% 19% 15% 30% 26% 21% 29% 20% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q38. Thinking about the City of Vancouver as a whole, do you think city services are distributed fairly?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total yes 129 78CD 50 1 81 47 2 793 50 1 40 80K 9
32% 46% 24% 5% 35% 30% 12% 38% 28% 6% 26% 36% 33%

Yes, strongly 21 18C 3 - 14 6 - 16 5 - 6 13 1
5% 10% 1% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4%

Yes, somewhat 109 61CD 47 1 66 40 2 63J 45 1 34 67 8
27% 36% 22% 5% 29% 26% 12% 30% 25% 6% 22% 30% 29%

Total no 176 49 120B 7 93 74 9 79 91H 7 80L 87 9
44% 29% 57% 38% 41% 48% 53% 38% 52% 43% 53% 40% 32%

No, somewhat 110 38 67B 5 67 38 5 55 51 4 47 56 8
27% 22% 32% 26% 29% 24% 29% 27% 29% 24% 31% 25% 28%

No, strongly 66 11 53B 2 26 36E 4 23 40H 3 34M 32 1
17% 7% 25% 11% 12% 23% 24% 11% 23% 19% 22% 14% 4%

Don't know 94 42 42 11BC 54 35 6 52 35 8HI 32 53 9
24% 25% 20% 57% 24% 22% 35% 25% 20% 51% 21% 24% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q38. Thinking about the City of Vancouver as a whole, do you think city services are distributed fairly?

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:
033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question
———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———
Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know
Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total yes 129 89D 36D 5 68FG 52 10 33J 947 2 61LM 59 9 1120P 16 1
32% 33% 35% 16% 40% 29% 18% 41% 32% 9% 40% 30% 18% 44% 13% 5%
Yes, strongly 21 12 6 2 11 8 2 81 11 1 14L 5 2 210 - -
5% % 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 10% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 8%
Yes, somewhat 109 76D 29D 3 57G 44 8 253 83J 1 48M 54M 7 910P 16 1
27% 29% 29% 9% 34% 25% 14% 30% 28% 5% 31% 27% 14% 36% 13% 5%
Total no 176 120 43 13 68 88 20 30 135 11 60 94 22 76 98NP 2
44% 45% 43% 40% 40% 49% 38% 37% 46% 45% 39% 48% 44% 30% 78% 11%
No, somewhat 110 71 30 9 37 57E 16 19 81 10 36 58 16 57p 53NP -
27% 26% 30% 28% 22% 32% 29% 23% 28% 41% 24% 29% 31% 23% 41%
No, strongly 66 49 13 4 31 31 5 11 54 1 24 36 6 19 46NP 2
17% 18% 13% 12% 18% 17% 9% 14% 18% 4% 16% 18% 12% 7% 36% 11%
Don't know 94 59 22 14BC 33 38 24EF 18 66 11HT 31 44 19KL 660 12 16NO
24% 22% 22% 44% 19% 21% 44% 22% 22% 46% 20% 22% 38% 26% 10% 85%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q39. Do you describe your gender as:

Gender
————————— Age
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Male 200 200C - 34 48 60
50% 100% 49% 50% 49%
Female 200 - 200B 35 48 63
50% 100% 51% 50% 51%
Non-binary or gender
non-conforming - - - - - -
Refused - - - - - -
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI,

JKLMNOPQR,

66

100%
(J)

35

52%

32

48%

35

100%
(0)

17
49%

18
51%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q39. Do you describe your gender as:

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income m— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------————————— oo Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

9 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

24 33 139 80 111 9
% 47% 51% 50% 52% 34%

00 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369

00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (

00 72 75 5

50% 53% 51% 4

00 5

50 5

Total 4
1

Male 2 5 23 26 42 70 34 155 4 186
2% 42% 42% 54% 54% % 53% 45% 50%
1 133 80 102 18
8

65 71 6
% 53% 49% 50% 48% 66%

% 47% 49%

41
Female 2 32 36 36 60 49 140 5 183
59

% 58% 58% 46% 46% % 47% 55% 50% 4

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q39. Do you describe your gender as:

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

00 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total 4
1

Male 200 86 108D 5 100 92E 9 94 99H 7 80 107 13
50% 51% 51% 27% 44% 59% 52% 45% 56% 43% 52% 49% 48%

Female 200 82 104 14C 128F 64 8 1151 76 9 73 113 14
50% 49% 49% 73% 56% 41% 48% 55% 44% 57% 48% 51% 52%

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _

Refused - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q39. Do you describe your gender as:

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Male 200 138 48 14 79 88 33 45 146 9 87M 94 19 120 68 12
50% 52% 47% 44% 47% 50% 62% 56% 49% 38% 57% 48% 38% 47% 54% 63%

Female 200 129 53 18 90 90 21 36 149 15 65 103 31K 134 58 7
50% 48% 53% 56% 53% 50% 38% 44% 51% 62% 43% 52% 62% 53% 46% 37%

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q40. Age
Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— oo e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
18 - 29 69 34 35 69EFG - - - 35 35H 16 13 7 8 6 6 5 1 11 5 52
17% 17% 18% 100% 13% 30% 24% 16% 15% 18% 18% 17% 18% 11% 35% 23% 15% 17%
30 - 44 96 48 48 - 96DFG - - 60 34 10 14 10 147 9 117 9 19JK 1 18U 9 69
24%  24%  24% 100% 22% 29% 15% 17% 20% 31% 26% 32% 30% 35% 31% 37% 25% 22%
45 - 64 123 60 63 - - 123DEG - 931 27 22P 31P 16P 14p 8 10 3 19p - 15 14 94
31% 30% 31% 100% 34% 23% 34% 36% 32% 31% 24% 28% 9% 35% 31% 38% 30%
65+ 100 53 47 - - - 100DEF 82T 16 180 240 140 9 8 8 110 6 1 4 6 885
25% 26% 24% 100% 30% 14% 27% 29% 28% 20% 25% 23% 39% 11% 33% 9% 17% 28%
Refused 12 5 7 - - - - 1 4H 1 2 2 - 2 - 1 4 - - 2 8
% 2% 4% * 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q40. Age
Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income m— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ————————————————- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  ———————————————— = == Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know
Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
18 - 29 69 25D 39D 5 3 13 10 13 23 17 51 1 58 ™ 1 3 8 6 54R 24 42 4
17% 18% 27% 5% 21% 24% 16% 17% 18% 21% 17% 11% 16% 36% 19% 43% 16% 9% 20% 15% 20% 15%
30 - 44 96 34 41 21 4 8 16 25F 37F 21 72 3 90 1 2 3N 19RS 14 62 37 57 3
24% 25% 28% 19% 24% 14% 25% 32% 29% 25% 24% 30% 24% 6% 38% 43% 38% 20% 23% 23% 27% 11%
45 - 64 123 44 38 40 5 16 20 23 41 30 85 4 117 4 1 1 14 20 87 43 72 9
31% 32% 26% 36% 30% 30% 32% 29% 32% 36% 29% 47% 32% 22% 18% 14% 27% 29% 32% 27% 34% 32%
65+ 100 32 26 41BC 3 18 17 17 28 15 84 - 94 5 1 - 8 270S 61 550 34 110
25% 23% 18% 37% 19% 32% 27% 22% 21% 18% 28% 26% 24% 25% 16% 39% 23% 34% 16% 42%
Refused 12 2 2 2 1HT - - - - - 3 1JK 10 2M - - 1 2 7 3 9 -
% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 11% 3% 12% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q40. Age
Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q30-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't
Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know
Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
18 - 29 69 25 38 6B 36 32 1 35 32 2 30 35 4
17% 15% 18% 33% 16% 21% 7% 17% 18% 13% 19% 16% 16
30 - 44 96 39 53 4 63 31 2 52 42 2 36 56 4
24% 23% 25% 21% 28% 20% 11% 25% 24% 13% 24% 25% 14
45 - 64 123 50 67 6 59 55 9E 54 64H 6 49 63 11
31% 30% 31% 30% 26% 35% 53% 26% 36% 36% 32% 28% 43
65+ 100 50 47 3 65 33 2 641 33 3 32 64 4
25% 30% 22% 16% 29% 21% 12% 31% 19% 19% 21% 29% 15
Refused 12 4 8 - 4 5 3EF 4 5 3HI 6 3 3
% 2% 4% 2% 3% 18% 2% 3% 19% 4% 1% 11

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q40. Age
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q41. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— oo e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Black/ 23 12 11 11EFG 4 4 3 - 23H 5 7 2 1 50 2 1 1 - 3 1 19
African American 6% 6% 5% 16% 5% 4% 3% 20% 7% 8% 5% 2% 13% % 4% 2% 7% 3%
Asian/ 27 11 16 9G 10G 7 1 - 27H 6 9 1 1 2 5IM 1 2 - 7 2 19
Pacific Islander 7% 6% 8% 13% 10% 6% 1% 24% 8% 10% 2% 2% 7% 15% 4% 4% 13% 6% 6%
Hispanic/Latino 31 19 12 9F 7 5 8 - 31H 2 5 6 3 3 3 2 4 1J 6 4 21
8% 9% 6% 13% 7% 4% 8% 27% 3% 6% 12% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 35% 11% 12% 7
Native American/ 19 10 9 4 10FG 3 1 - 19H 4 1 2 5KO 2 - - 3 - 2 2 14
American Indian % % % 6% 10% 3% 1% 16% 7% 1% 5% 12% 6% 6% 4% 6%
White/Caucasian 294 151 143 39 71D 98D 85D 2701 24 48 62 34 41JKL 22 2 20 38 3 34 23 236
74% 75% 12% 56% 74% 80% 85% 100% 21% 73% 73% 71% 90%NO 65% 72% 70% 70% 100% 69% 64% 76%
PO
Other 19 8 11 2 3 8 3 - 19H 5 2 4 1 2 1 1 2 - 2 40U 11
5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 16% 7% 3% % 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 12% 4
Refused 14 8 6 - 2 3 2 - - - 1 3J - 1 2 3JKM 4J - - 2 11
% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 6% 11% 7% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q41. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---—-——-———-—----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Spa- Ru- na-  —------—-————————— oo Total -- Don't

Eng-
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Black/ 23 9 10 5 1 7 4 3 8 6 18 - 23 - - - 2 3 18 8 16 -
African American 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 12% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Asian/ 27 12 12 4 1 1 4 7 9 8 19 - 17 1 M 8MNO 3 6 19 9 17 1
Pacific Islander 7% 9% 8% 3% 7% 2% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 25% 100% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4%
Hispanic/Latino 31 11 15 6 1 3 5 7 10 4 26 - 16 15MOP - - 7 6 19 14 12 40
% % 10% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 9% 4% 83% 13% 8% % 9% % 16%
Native American/ 19 9D 10D - - 3 2 4 7 4 14 - 16 2 - - 1 3 14 4 14 -
American Indian 5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 12% 2% 5% 5% 3% 7%
White/Caucasian 294 99 103 92BC 12 44 44 61 98 62L 225L 4 289NP 2 4ANP - 35 53 201 121 152 21
74% 72% 71% 83% 73% 80% 70% 77% 75% 76% 76% 41% 78% 11% 75% 70% 76% 74% 75% 71% 79%
Other 19 8 5 5 2 3 2 2 4 7K 5 4JK 19 - - - 2 2 12 5 12 1
% 6% 4% 4% 14% 6% 4% 3% 3% 8% 2% 48% 5% 4% 3% % 3% % 4%
Refused 14 4 2 2 1 - 2 1 2 - 6 1J 14 - - - 4R - 9 5 9 -
4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 11% 4% 8% 3% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q41. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Black/ 23 9 13 1 13 9 1 12 10 1 8 13 2
African American 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8%
Asian/ 27 6 21B 1 18 10 - 14 12 1 12 14 1
Pacific Islander 7% 3% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7% % 7% 8% 6% 4%
Hispanic/Latino 31 12 18 1 14 16 1 12 19 - 16 14 1
% 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 7% % 11% 10% 7% 4%

Native American/ 19 8 10 1 12 7 - 12 7 - 4 14 -

American Indian 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6%

White/Caucasian 294 128 152 14 171 113 10 156 128 10 108 166 20
74% 76% 71% 76% 75% 72% 62% 75% 73% 67% 71% 75% 76%

Other 19 9 10 - 12 4 2F 12 5 1 9 9 1
% 5% % % 3% 13% % 3% % 6% 4% 4%

Refused 14 5 9 - 3 9E 2FE 4 8 2H 7 5 2
4% 3% 4% 1% 6% 12% 2% 5% 12% 5% 2% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q41. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —---—-------""""""""""""----—o —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Black/ 23 16 4 3 8 15 1 91 13 1 3 15K 6K 14 8 1
African American 6% 6% 4% 10% 5% 8% 2% 11% 5% 5% 2% 7% 11% 6% 6% 6%
Asian/ 27 16 9 2 13 12 2 5 22 - 15 10 2 17 7 3
Pacific Islander 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 10% 5% 4% 7% 5% 17%
Hispanic/Latino 31 20 9 2 16 12 3 8 21 2 10 16 6 23 7 1
% % 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% % 9% 6% % 11% 9% 5% 6%

Native American/ 19 16 2 - 5 12 1 1 16 1 5 11 2 11 8 -

American Indian 5% 6% 2% 3% 7% 2% 1% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6%

White/Caucasian 294 196 78 20 118 131 45E 55 221 18 114 148 33 190 92 13
74% 73% T7% 63% 70% 73% 84% 68% 75% 74% 75% 75% 65% 75% 73% 66%

Other 19 12 4 2 7 11 1 5 11 2 7 10 2 10 8 1
% % 4% 7% 4% % 2% 7% % 9% 4% % 4% % 6% 6%

Refused 14 9 3 2 11F 1 2 4 8 2 8 4 2 7 6 1
4% 3% 3% 6% 7% 1% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
042. What zip code do you live in?
Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Mal S S e = 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 100 100% 100 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
98664 66 35 32 16E 10 22 18 46 20 66KLMN - - - - - - - - 7 8 51
17% 17% 16% 23% 10% 18% 18% 17% 17% 100%0PQ 15% 22% 16%
R
98683 85 41 44 13 14 31 24 60 24 - 85JLMN - - - - - - - 16 5 64
21%  21% 22% 19% 15% 25% 24% 22% 21% 100%0PQ 32% 14% 20%
R
98684 48 21 27 7 10 16 14 31 14 - - 48JKMN - - - - - - 6 7 35
12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 100%0PQ 12% 20% 11%
R
98661 46 24 22 8 14 14 9 34 12 - - - 46JKLN - - - - - 5 2 39
11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 12% 9% 12% 10% 100%0PQ 10% 5% 12%
R
98663 34 21 13 6 9 8 8 18 14 - - - - 34JKLM - - - - 3 5 24
8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 12% 100%0PQ 6% 14% 8%
R
98660 35 17 18 6 11 10 8 21 12 - - - - - 35JKLM - - - 5 6 24
% % 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 8% 10% 100%NPQ 10% 16% 8%
R
98662 29 13 16 5 9F 3 11F 20 6 - - - - - - 29JKLM - - 1 2 26
7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 2% 11% 8% 5% 100%NOQ 2% 5% 8%
R
98682 54 27 27 6 19G 19G 6 38 12 - - - - - - - 54JKLM - 6 1 45T
14% 14% 13% 9% 19% 16% 6% 14% 10% 100%NOP 12% 3% 15%
R
98607 3 1 2 1 1 - 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - 3JKLM - - 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 100%NOPQ 1%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
042. What zip code do you live in?

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---—-——-———-—----—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —-------—————————— oo Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

98664 66 21 25 21 4 7 11 13 25 11 53 2 64 1 - 1 10 15 39 27 34 5
17% 15% 17% 19% 24% 13% 17% 16% 19% 13% 18%  24%  17% 6% 14% 205 22% 15% 17%  16%  19%

98683 85 32 29 24 - 10 158 16 29 18 60 2 75 5 1 3 10 20 55 38 41 6
21%  23%  20%  22% 18%  24%  20%  22% 22% 20% 21% 20%  28%  25%  42% 205 29%  20%  24% 19% 223

98684 48 16 19 11 41 9 8 8 10 16K 27 3K 39 6M 2 1 2 9 35 13 30 5
12% 11% 13%  10%  26% 17% 12%  11% 85 20% 9%  34% 11%  30%  38%  15% 45 13%  13% 8y  14%  18%

98661 46 16 17 12 3 9 7 10 12 13 33 - 43 2 - - 5 6 35 15 29 2
11 12%  12% 11 193 16% 11%  13% s 16% 113 128 123 10% 9% 13% 9% 14% 7%

98663 34 14 8 10 2 7 3 4 11 6 25 2 32 2 - - 83 4 18 17 13 4
8%  10% 6% 9% 13%  13% 5% 5% % 7% 8y  21% s 123 16% 6% 7% 10% 6% 14%

98660 35 18 10 7 1 3 6 7 14 7 28 - 33 1 - 1 13RS 3 19 18 15 2
9% 13% 7% 6% 6% 5% 103 9% 11% 85 10% 93 6% 14% 263 43 7% 113 7% 83

98662 29 7 15 6 1 1 4 6 13 2 25 - 26 1 oM - 1 6 22 12 15 2
7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 2% 6% 85 10% 2% 83 7% 65 37% 2% 9% 83 83 7% 7%

98682 54 14 21 17 1 8 8 15 15 9 41 - 53 - - 1 1 5 46QR 18 36 1
145  10% 143 163 7% 14%  13%  19%  12%  11% 143 14% 15% 23 7% 175 11% 173 33

98607 3 - 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 3 - 3 - - - - 1 2 3U - -

13 13 2% 2% 2% 13 13 13 13 13 %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

042. What zip code do you live in?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)

98664 66 35 30 1 37 27 2 38 27 1 24 37 5
17% 21% 14% 6% 16% 17% 12% 18% 16% 6% 16% 17% 19%

98683 85 36 44 5 47 36 2 44 35 6 30 51 4
21% 21% 21% 26% 21% 23% 11% 21% 20% 37% 19% 23% 16%

98684 48 21 22 5C 31 12 5F 27 18 3 17 25 6
12% 12% 10% 27% 14% 8% 30% 13% 10% 19% 11% 11% 22%

98661 46 18 25 3 25 17 4 25 19 2 16 26 4
11% 11% 12% 15% 11% 11% 23% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 14%

98663 34 15 19 - 24 8 1 20 12 1 12 19 2
8% 9% 9% 11% 5% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8%

98660 35 16 18 1 24 10 1 23 11 1 11 22 2
9% 10% 9% 5% 11% 6% 5% 11% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7%

98662 29 11 17 1 15 14 - 12 17 - 11 17 1
7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10% 7% 8% 4%

98682 54 15 37B 3 21 31E 2 18 35H 2 31L 20 3
14% 9% 17% 15% 9% 20% 12% % 20% 13% 20% 9% 11%

98607 3 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 1 2 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

042. What zip code do you live in?

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

98664 66 46 16 4 30 31 5 14 47 5 25M 38M 3 41 22 3
17% 17% 16% 13% 18% 18% 9% 18% 16% 20% 17% 19% 6% 16% 18% 15%

98683 85 58 20 7 34 34 17 14 703 1 32 38 15 62 21 2
21% 22% 20% 22% 20% 19% 31% 17% 24% 4% 21% 19% 30% 24% 17% 10%

98684 48 30 13 5 22 19 7 4 40H 4H 16 26 6 35 10 3
12% 11% 13% 16% 13% 11% 13% 5% 14% 17% 10% 13% 12% 14% 8% 16%

98661 46 33 11 2 17 22 7 10 33 3 18 24 4 31 13 2
11% 12% 11% 6% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10%

98663 34 19 11 3 15 14 4 11T 19 4 13 16 5 15 16N 2
8% % 11% 10% 9% 8% 7% 13% % 17% 8% 8% 10% 6% 13% 11%

98660 35 21 12 2 16 16 3 141 19 2 15 17 3 25 9 1
% % 12% 6% 10% 9% 5% 17% % 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% % 6%

98662 29 19 7 3 12 15 2 5 23 1 11 12 6 17 11 1
7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 12% 7% 9% 6%
98682 54 37 11 6 21 24 10 8 42 4 21 25 8 24 25N 5N
14% 14% 11% 19% 12% 13% 18% 10% 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 10% 20% 26%

98607 3 3 - - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 3 - -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

043. How many years have you lived in Vancouver?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— oo e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
0 - 5 years 49 28 21 11G 18G 15G 4 30 19 7 16 6 5 3 5 1 6 - 49TU - -
12% 14% 11% 17% 19% 13% 4% 11% 16% 11% 19% 12% 11% 9% 14% 4% 11% 100%
6 - 10 years 36 17 19 5 9 14 6 21 13 8 5 7Q 2 50 60 2 1 - - 36SU -
9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 8% 11% 12% 6% 15% 4% 16% 17% 7% 2% 100%
More than 10 years 312 153 159 52 69 94 88DE 218 83 51 64 35 39 24 24 26 45 3 - - 3128T
78% 76% 79% 76% 72% 76% 89%F 81% 72% 77% 75% 73% 85% 72% 68% 89% 84% 100% 100%
Refused 3 2 1 - - - 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 2 - - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
043. How many years have you lived in Vancouver?

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  —--------————————— oo Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) () (V)
0 - 5 years 49 22 15 12 1 7 9 9 18 19K 30 1 43 4 1 1 118 10 26 26U 20 3
12% 16% 11% 11% 7% 13% 14% 12% 14% 23% 10% 10% 12% 24% 19% 14% 22% 15% 10% 16% 9% 12%
6 - 10 years 36 11 11 12 2 2 6 5 14 7 26 2 33 2 - 1 8S 9 18 14 17 6TU
9% 8% 8% 11% 13% 4% 9% 7% 11% 9% 9% 23% 9% 12% 14% 16% 13% 7% 9% 8% 22%
More than 10 years 312 104 119 85 13 46 48 63 98 56 2390 5 290 12 4 5 31 50 2250R 119 174 18
78% 76% 82% 78% 80% 84% T7% 80% 75% 69% 81% 56% 79% 65% 81% 71% 62% 72% 83% 75% 82% 66%
Refused 3 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 1JK 3 - - - - - 2 1 2 -
1% 1% 1% * 11% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

043. How many years have you lived in Vancouver?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

0 - 5 years 49 16 26 7BC 31 14 4 29 18 2 19 27 4
12% 10% 12% 37% 14% 9% 24% 14% 10% 13% 12% 12% 14

6 - 10 years 36 22C 13 2 23 10 3 22 12 2 15 19 3
9% 13% 6% 11% 10% 7% 18% 11% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10

More than 10 years 312 131D 172D 9 173G 131G 8 158 1457 9 119 175 18
78% 78% 81% 47% 76% 84% 46% 75% 83% 55% 78% 79% 67

Refused 3 - 2 1B - 1 2EF - - 3HI 1 - 2
1% 1% 5% 1% 12% 20% 1% 8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
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DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

043. How many years have you lived in Vancouver?

Total

0 - 5 years

6 - 10 years

More than 10 years

Refused

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Q34: Higher Priority

Maintain Build Don't estments

400 267
100% 100%
(B)

49 33
12% 12%
36 18
% 7%
312 215
78% 80%
3 1

*

Total Existing New

101
100%
()

12
12%

15B
15%

74
73%

Know

Make Inv-
Equally
32 168
100% 100%
(D) (E)
4 20
13% 12%
3 14
9% 8%
23 134
72% 80%
2BC -
6%
KLM, NOP

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

estments

178
100%
(F)

18
10
18
10%

o

142
80%

Prioritize

Higher Priority

Physical

Don't Infra-
Know

54
100%
(G)

—or
o°

o

ol N [l O oo
N O N oo oW
o H

o°

Investments In...

structure Services Know

o

N

@ >
P S QU VS, T S guy
oe

oe T
<G

Higher Priority

Make
Don't Targeted
Investments Investments

152
100%
(K)

22
15%

11
7%

119
78%

Q37:
Equity Question
Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't
Know Yes No Know
198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
21 6 31 12 6NO
11% 12% 12% 10% 32%
22 3 26 9 1
11% 6% 10% 8% 6%
154 38 198P 104P 10
78% 77% 78% 82% 52%
- 3KL - 1 2NO
6% 1% 10%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

044. What is your highest level of education?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m— oo e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Less than high 54 30 24 5 16 22D 10 33 17 5 15 6 8 4 9J0 2 5 - 8 4 42
school 14% 15% 12% 7% 16% 18% 10% 12% 15% 8% 18% 12% 19% 11% 25% 7% 9% 16% 11% 13%
High school diploma/ 83 43 41 20 18 23 22 56 27 16 17 10 8 10 9 5 9 - 14 7 62
GED 21% 21% 20% 29% 19% 18% 22% 21% 23% 23% 20% 20% 17% 30% 25% 17% 17% 28% 19% 20%
Some college 145 75 71 39FG 441G 38 26 91 52H 25 29 19 17 8 10 15N 21 1 15 11 119
36% 37% 35% 56% 42% 31% 27% 34% 45% 38% 34% 40% 38% 24% 29% 51% 38% 35% 31% 30% 38%

College degree 65 28 38 4 15 24D 20D 53T 10 10 12 8 6 6 6 4 12 - 7 8 50
16% 14% 19% 6% 16% 19% 20% 20% % 16% 14% 17% 13% 19% 17% 14% 22% 14% 23% 16%
Graduate/ 45 23 21 1 6 16D 21DE 36 8 10 12 3 6 3 1 2 5 2JKLM 5 4 35
professional school 11%  12% 11% 2% 6% 13% 21% 13% 7% 16% 14% 6% 13% 10% 3% 7% 9% 65%NO 11% 11% 11%
PO

Refused 7 2 5 - - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - 2JK - 1 2 - - 2U 3
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

044. What is your highest level of education?

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income —— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- - Spa- Ru- na-  —--------————————— oo Total -- Don't

Eng
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) () (V)

Less than high 54 54CD - - 1 5 8 15 17 11 41 - 50 3 - 1 7 7 39 23 27 4
school 14% 40% 7% 9% 12% 19% 13% 13% 14% 14% 17% 14% 14% 10% 14% 14% 13% 15%
High school diploma/ 83 83CD - - 4 15 12 18 29 24 59 1 74 3 3M 3 8 19 54 34 42 7
GED 21% 60% 26% 27% 20% 23% 23% 29% 20% 10% 20% 18% 56% 43% 15% 28% 20% 21% 20% 25%
Some college 145 - 145BD - 7 23 23 24 47 35 107 2 131 11 1 2 19 18 107R 49 88T 8
36% 100% 43% 42% 37% 31% 36% 42% 36% 22% 36% 59% 19% 29% 38% 26% 40% 31% 42% 30%

College degree 65 - - 65BC 2 8 11 16 18 9 50 3 63 1 - 1 7 14 43 27 33 5
16% 60% 12% 15% 18% 21% 14% 11% 17% 34% 17% 6% 15% 14% 20% 16% 17% 16% 19%
Graduate/ 45 - - 45BC 1 4 8 5 18 4 38J 1 43 - 1N - 8 12 24 26U 16 3
professional school 11% 40% 6% 8% 13% 7% 14% 5% 13% 12% 12% 25% 16% 17% 9% 16% 7% 11%
Refused 7 - - - 1HI - - - - - 1 2JK 7 - - - 1 - 5 1 6 -
2% 6% * 22% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
044. What is your highest level of education?

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q030-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Less than high 54 20 32 2 30 20 4 22 26 6HI 21 29 4
school 14% 12% 15% 10% 13% 13% 23% 11% 15% 37% 14% 13% 14
High school diploma/ 83 36 45 3 45 35 3 43 37 3 33 44 6
GED 21% 21% 21% 15% 20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 19% 22% 20% 21
Some college 145 57 78 10 82 60 4 76 66 4 63 76 6
36% 34% 37% 54% 36% 38% 23% 36% 37% 25% 42% 35% 22

College degree 65 29 35 1 38 24 3 35 29 1 24 35 6
16% 17% 17% 5% 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 6% 16% 16% 23

Graduate/ 45 25C 17 3 30 13 1 30 14 - 6 35K 3
professional school 11% 15% % 16% 13% 9% 7% 14% % 4% 16% 12
Refused 7 2 5 - 2 3 2EF 2 3 2HI 4 1 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 12% 1% 2% 13% 3% * 8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

oo

<
]

o

o

o°

o

oo



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

044. What is your highest level of education?

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Less than high 54 39 10 5 21 22 11 9 40 6 22 27 6 34 16 4
school 14% 15% 10% 15% 13% 12% 21% 11% 14% 25% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 20%
High school diploma/ 83 51 28 4 31 44 8 241 55 4 35 37 11 55 23 6
GED 21% 19% 28% 13% 19% 25% 14% 30% 19% 15% 23% 19% 22% 21% 18% 31%
Some college 145 98 35 13 67 59 19 23 118J 4 53 73 19 88 53 4
36% 37% 34% 40% 40% 33% 35% 29% 40% 17% 35% 37% 38% 34% 42% 23%

College degree 65 47 14 5 30 28 8 9 51 6 24 36 5 44 19 2
16% 17% 14% 16% 18% 16% 15% 10% 17% 26% 16% 18% 10% 17% 15% 10%

Graduate/ 45 28 13 3 15 24 6 151 28 2 14 23 7 31 12 2
professional school 11% 11% 13% 10% 9% 13% 11% 18% 9% 8% % 12% 15% 12% 9% 11%
Refused 7 4 1 2 4 1 2 2 3 21 4 1 2L 3 3 1
2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 9% % * 4% 1% 2% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

045. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes?
Remember to include everyone living in your household. Your best estimate will do.

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe- ————— - - m oo m s m e - 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Less than $25,000 16 5 11 3 4 5 3 9 6 4K - 4K 3K 2K 1 1 1 - 1 2 13
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 9% 7% 6% 3% % 2% 2% 6% %

$25,000 to less 55 23 32 13E 8 16 18 38 17 7 10 9 9 7P 3 1 8 1P 7 2 46
than $50,000 14% 12% 16% 19% 8% 13% 18% 14% 15% 11% 12% 19% 19% 21% 8% 3% 14% 35% 14% 5% 15%
$50,000 to less 63 26 36 10 16 20 17 44 17 11 15 8 7 3 6 4 8 1 9 6 48
than $75,000 16% 13% 18% 14% 17% 16% 17% 16% 14% 16% 18% 16% 15% % 18% 14% 15% 33% 18% 16% 15%
$75,000 to less 79 42 36 13 25 23 17 55 22 13 16 8 10 4 7 6 15 - 9 5 63
than $100,000 20% 21% 18% 19% 26% 19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 18% 17% 22% 13% 20% 21% 27% 19% 14% 20%
$100,000 or more 130 70 60 23 37 41 28 90 37 25 29 10 12 11 14 13L 15 1 18 14 98
32% 35% 30% 33% 39% 34% 28% 33% 32% 37% 34% 21% 26% 33% 40% 45% 28% 31% 36% 39% 31%

Refused 58 33 24 6 6 17 17E 32 17 7 15 9 5 6 4 4 7 - 5 7 43
14% 17% 12% 9% 6% 14% 17% 12% 15% 11% 18% 18% 11% 18% 11% 14% 13% 10% 20% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

045. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes?
Remember to include everyone living in your household. Your best estimate will do.

Education Language
————————————————— Income Bt e
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K -——-—=-——=-——————- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese

Worse Good Poor

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Less than $25,000 16 5 7 3 16FGHI - - - - 9K 5 2K 15 - - 1
4% 4% 5% 3% 100% 11% 2% 21% 4% 15%
$25,000 to less 55 19 23 13 - 55EGHI - - - 29K 25 1 53 2 - -
than $50,000 14% 14% 16% 12% 100% 36% 8% 12% 14% 12%
$50,000 to less 63 20 23 20 - - 63EFHI - - 18 43 2 59 2 1 -
than $75,000 16% 15% 16% 18% 100% 22% 14% 24% 16% 12% 25%
$75,000 to less 79 33 24 21 - - - 79EFGI - 12 64 1 72 5 - 1
than $100,000 20% 24% 17% 19% 100% 15% 22% 11% 20% 29% 15
$100,000 or more 130 46 47 37 - - - - 130EFG 10 120JL - 115 6 4M 5M
32% 33% 32% 33% 100%H 12% 41% 31% 30% 75% 70
Refused 58 14 21 17 - - - - - 4 380 3J 54 3 - -
14% 10% 15% 15% 5% 13% 33% 15% 18%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV

69

100%
(R)

1

1%

90
13%

12

17%

13

19%

27

39%

7

11%

271
100%
(S)

14
5%

45Q
17%

42
16%

50
19%

79
29%

41
15%

Q8: Economic
Conditions
Total -- Don't

Know

160 213 27

100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)

3 12 1

2% 6% 4%
17 33 5

11% 15% 18%
24 33 6

15% 15% 22%
29 43 7

18% 20% 26%
68U 55 7
43% 26% 25%
18 38 1
11% 18% 4%



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

045. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes?
Remember to include everyone living in your household. Your best estimate will do.

Q9: General = @ ———————————- 030-032: Financial Support —----—---——--—---
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M)

Less than $25,000 16 7 9 - 10 5 1 10 5 1 8 6 2
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 8%

$25,000 to less 55 19 32 4 37 18 - 371 18 - 25 28 2
than $50,000 14% 12% 15% 21% 16% 12% 18% 10% 16% 13% 7%
$50,000 to less 63 35C 25 3 43 18 2 33 28 2 20 38 5
than $75,000 16% 21% 12% 15% 19% 12% 11% 16% 16% 12% 13% 17% 18%
$75,000 to less 79 30 41 8BC 42 33 4 41 32 6 27 42 9
than $100,000 20% 18% 19% 43% 18% 21% 23% 20% 18% 38% 18% 19% 33%
$100,000 or more 130 61 65 3 74 52 4 68 60 2 39 85K 6
32% 36% 31% 16% 33% 33% 24% 33% 34% 12% 26% 38% 23%

Refused 58 16 40B 1 21 30E 6E 19 33H 5H 33L 21 3
14% 10% 19% 6% 9% 19% 36% 9% 19% 32% 22% 10% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

045. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes?
Remember to include everyone living in your household. Your best estimate will do.

Q34: Higher Priority Q035: Higher Priority Q036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------"""""""-"-"--"-"--"-—-— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader e

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Less than $25,000 16 9 5 2 4 9 3 4 10 2 5 8 3 8 7 1
4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%

$25,000 to less 55 39 14 2 20 29 6 8 43 4 26 24 5 35 18 2
than $50,000 14% 14% 14% 7% 12% 16% 11% 10% 15% 18% 17% 12% 11% 14% 14% 10%
$50,000 to less 63 41 17 5 27 31 5 14 48 1 17 38K 8 45 13 5
than $75,000 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 17% % 17% 16% 4% 11% 19% 16% 18% 10% 26%
$75,000 to less 79 52 17 10 30 33 15 11 65 3 25 40 14 49 26 4
than $100,000 20% 19% 17% 31% 18% 19% 28% 14% 22% 12% 16% 20% 28% 19% 20% 22%
$100,000 or more 130 89 35 6 57 59 14 33 89 8 59 58 13 85 42 3
32% 33% 34% 19% 34% 33% 25% 40% 30% 33% 39% 29% 26% 33% 33% 16%

Refused 58 38 13 7 29F 17 11F 11 40 6 21 29 7 33 21 4
14% 14% 13% 22% 17% 10% 21% 14% 14% 26% 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q46. What best describes your housing situation?

Lived In
Gender Vancouver
————————— Age Ethnicity Zip Code e
Male Fe— ——m——m o e 0-5 6-10 > 10
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC 98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs
Total 400 200 200 69 96 123 100 270 116 66 85 48 46 34 35 29 54 3 49 36 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Rent 82 34 49 17 21 30 15 56 27 11 18 16JPQ 13P 6 7 2 9 - 190 7 56
21% 17% 24% 25% 22% 24% 15% 21% 23% 16% 22% 34% 28% 18% 20% 6% 16% 38% 20% 18
Own 295 155 140 51 72 85 84F 209 81 53L 60 27 33 25 28L 25L 411L 30 26 239
74%  78% 0% 74% 75% 69% 84% 77% 70% 80% 71% 55% 72% 74% 80% 86% 76% 100% 60% 72% 77
Something else 9 4 5 1 3 4 - 4 4 2 2 3 - 2 - - - - 1 2 5
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 2% 6% 2
Refused 13 7 6 - - 4 1 2 4H - 4 2 - 1 - 2J 43J - - 1 11
% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3% 4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR, STU



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q46. What best describes your housing situation?

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income m— Conditions
H.S. = mmmmmm— oo Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood —---——-—-—--———-—--—--—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ------------—--—- - Spa- Ru- na-  —--------————————— oo Total -- Don't

Eng
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know

Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Rent 82 34D 35D 13 9GHI 29GHI 181 12 10 82KL - - 74 4 1 3 5 8 660Q0R 21 56T 5
21% 25% 24% 12% 57% 53% 29% 15% 7% 100% 20% 23% 19% 44% 10% 12% 24% 13% 26% 19%
Own 295 99 107 88 5 25 43EF 64EF 120EFG - 295JL - 274 13 4 4 43S 595 190 134U 139 22
74% 72% 73% 80% 31% 45% 68% 82% 93%H 100% 74% 71% 81% 56% 86% 85% 70% 84% 65% 81%
Something else 9 1 2 4 2HI 1 21 1 - - - 9JK 9 - - - - - 7 1 8T -
2% 1% 1% 4% 12% 2% 4% 1% 100% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Refused 13 3 2 4 - - - 1 - - - - 12 1 - - 2 2 8 4 9 -
% 2% 1% 4% 1% % 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q46. What best describes your housing situation?

Total

Rent

Own

Something else

Refused

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q30-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
82 29 45 9BC 56F 23 3 47 32 4 30 49 4
21% 17% 21% 46% 25% 15% 18% 22% 18% 26% 19% 22% 15%
295 133D 153 10 163 123 10 1543 1340 8 108 168 20
74% 79% 72% 54% 72% 79% 59% 74% 76% 48% 71% 76% T4%
9 4 5 - 5 2 2EF 5 2 2HI 5 3 1
% 3% 2% 2% 1% 12% 3% 1% 13% 3% 1% %
13 3 10 - 3 8E 2E 3 8 2H 10L 1 2L
3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 12% 1% 5% 12% 7% * 7%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q46. What best describes your housing situation?

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Rent 82 50 24 8 32 39 11 17 60 5 28 41 13 56 19 80
21% 19% 24% 24% 19% 22% 20% 21% 20% 21% 18% 21% 26% 22% 15% 40%

Own 295 203 72 20 124 133 38 59 221 15 118 145 32 187P 99P 9
74% 76% 72% 63% 74% 75% 71% 73% 75% 62% 77% 73% 65% 74% 78% 49%

Something else 9 [ 1 2 3 3 3 2 5 21 3 4 2 3 5 1
% 2% 1% 7% % 2% 5% 3% 2% % 2% 2% % 1% 4% 6%

Refused 13 8 3 2 9F 2 2 3 8 2 3 7 3 8 4 1
3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 1% 4% 4% 3% 8% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8,

Q47. Survey language

Total

English

Spanish

Russian

Vietnamese

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Gender
————————— Age
Total male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
400 200 200 69 96 123 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
369 186 183 58 90 117D 94D
92% 93% 91% 84% 94% 95% 94%
19 10 9 TE 1 4 5
5% 5% 4% 10% 1% 3% 5%
5 3 2 1 2 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
8 1 7B 3G 3 1 -
2% 1% 3% % 3% 1%
columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQR,

Ethnicity

STU

o

e g

—
N BN N oy N O

o

o°

N
W
o
N
o

o

Lived In
Vancouver

0-5 6-10 > 10

98664 98683 98684 98661 98663 98660 98662 98682 98607 Yrs Yrs Yrs

49 36 312
100% 100% 100
() (T) (U)

43 33 290

87% 91% 93

4 2 12
9% 6% 4
1 - 4
2% 1
1 1 5
2% 3% 2



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q47. Survey language

Education Language Q08: Economic
————————————————— Income e Conditions
H.S. = e Housing Viet- Ql: General Mood --——-———-"-"-"-"""---—-
Grad Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K ————————————————- Eng- Spa- Ru- na-  ———————————————— = == Total -- Don't
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Rent Own Other lish nish ssian mese Better Same Worse Good Poor Know
Total 400 138 145 110 16 55 63 79 130 82 295 9 369 19 5 8 50 69 271 160 213 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
English 369 124 131 107BC 15 53 59 72 115 74 274 9 369NOP - - - 46 64 250 148v 200V 21
92% 90% 90% 97% 93% 96% 95% 92% 89% 90% 93% 100% 100% 91% 92% 92% 92% 94% 77%
Spanish 19 7 11D 1 - 2 2 5 6 4 13 - - 19MOP - - 2 3 13 7 8 4TU
5% 5% 7% 1% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 100% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 16%
Russian 5 3 1 1 - - 1 - 4 1 - - - S5MNP - - 2 3 2 1 20U
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 100% 3% 1% 1% * %
Vietnamese 8 4 2 1 1G - - 1 5 3 4 - - - - 8MNO 2 - 5 3 4 -
2% 3% 2% 1% 7% 1% 4% 4% 1% 100% 4% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKL, MNOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022

Q47. Survey language

Q9: General = @ —---—————---- Q30-Q032: Financial Support ----------—-—--
- Satisfaction -- To Increase To Support Even If City Must
Very/ Not -Crrnt Srvc Lvl - -Increased Costs- -Reduce Srvc Lvl-
Some- Too/ Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't Dis- Don't

Total what NAA Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know Agree agree Know

Total 400 169 212 19 227 156 17 209 175 16 153 221 27
100% 100% 100% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
English 369 155 197 17 207 145 17 190 164 16 140 202 27
92% 92% 93% 89% 91% 93% 100% 91% 93% 100% 92% 92% 100%
Spanish 19 9 9 1 12 7 - 11 8 - 8 11 -
5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Russian 5 1 3 1 3 2 - 3 2 - 2 3 -
1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Vietnamese 8 4 3 - 5 2 - 5 2 - 3 4 -
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM



DHM Research - City of Vancouver 2022 Community Priorities Survey: August 3-8, 2022
Q47. Survey language

034: Higher Priority 035: Higher Priority 036: Higher Priority Q37:

033: Higher Priority —----—------""-""""-"-"--"---"— —— Investments In... ——— ——————————————————— Equity Question

———————————————————— Make Inv- Prioritize Physical Make Broader ———

Maintain Build Don't estments Inv- Don't Infra- Don't Targeted Infrastructure Don't -- Total -- Don't

Total Existing New Know Equally estments Know structure Services Know Investments Investments Know Yes No Know

Total 400 267 101 32 168 178 54 81 295 24 152 198 50 254 127 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

English 369 251D 91 27 150 167 52 78 270 21 140 185 45 231 121 17
92% 94% 90% 84% 89% 94% 96% 96% 92% 87% 92% 93% 89% 91% 96% 89%

Spanish 19 11 4 3 12 6 1 2 14 2 9 7 3 150 2 1
5% 4% 4% 10% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 9% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2% 6%

Russian 5 4 - 1 3 1 1 - 4 1 1 3 1 2 2 1
1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5%

Vietnamese 8 1 5B 1 3 4 - 1 7 - 3 3 1 7 1 -

2% * 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



